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L A Amscioan Honda Motor Ga., Ing.
Yo . 1915 Taymos Bl

PV - L Touancs, (A4 552746
Pinome (310 TH2-2000

March 15, 2006 OF: .t . - - NVB213dey
AR PEQ6-007

Mr. Jeffrey Quandt, Chief

Vehicle Controt Divislon

Office of Defects Investigation

U.8, DEPARTMENT CF TRANSPORTATION
Mational Highway Traiflc Safety Administration
400 S=venth Street, 8.W.

Washingtonr, DC 20590

Dear Mr. Quandt:

In reply to your letter dabed January 25, 2006, we are submitting our respanes regarding
the alleged failure of the front auspension coil spring in model yoar 2000-2001 Honda
Odyaasy velbicles,

1. BState, by modal end model year, the numberaf sublect vehicles Honda has manufactused for sale ar

Ingae 1n the Untted States. Separately, for esch subject vahicla menufactured todste by Honds, state
the following:

i Vehiols [dentification number (VIN);
b} Oate of manufecturs;
e) Date warmenty covarags commanced; gnd

d} The Statw in the Unlted Staiwe whery ting vaivicls was originally soid or lseved (o7 deliversd for
sche OF [oEsE].

Provide the tabis ln Microwoft Access 2040, or a compatibla formats, Heed "PROBUCTION DATA."
Soe the pttached CD-ROM, Hled “PEQS-00T IR Latter Attachmems." for o pre-formatisd table which
provides further details regarding this submizsion,

Besponag:
The data elementa “a* through "d* are filed on the enclosed CD. R
P TN AR A D T = -
o R e w
R HEPEIE L FERL NP S : e L:_
Odyasoy 2000 120714 -
2001 124,466 .o

2 Shhﬂlunumhlrnfmhnfthlhunwlng.m-hndhrmndl orn!mﬂnhﬂnndahnm
awurs, which relats to, or may relats to, the aflsged defect In the subject vehicies:

a) Comsumer complalnts, including those from flaet opemtors;

b} Finld reporte, including deater Teld reporte:

c} Raporly involving 4 crash, injury, or fatailty, based on clalms agatnst the manufactezrer nvelving
a death or Injury, natlces recalvad by the manufaciurer alleging or proving that a death or injury
vaib Cxuwed by o possibis defect in & subject vahicls, property damaga alaima, consumer
complainte, or flald seports;
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d) Property damege clafma;
8} Third-party srbitratlon procesdinga where Hontds i or wae 3 party to the arbitratlon; and
f1 Lawsults, both pending and ciosed, b which Hondt Is or was a defendant! or codefendant.

For subparte “a" through “d” state the tolsf numbar of sach tam (8.9, consumer complainte, Reld
reports, efc.) soparataly. Mulipls Incldants Involving the sams vehlcie pre b6 be counted separxtaly.
Muftipls reports of the sanie Incldwt are slso 1o be cauntad separately {ls., a comumar eomplaint
snd a Muld report Invalving the same moldent in which a grash occwmed are to be courtad ax 2
crash report, a fleid report and a Sonsumer compalaint].

In xodMion, for Reme *e* fhyough “f~ provids & summary description of tha elisged problem and
causal and oentributing factors and Honds’s assessmant of the prablem, with « summary of the
afgnificant underiying fact and svidence. For Wems "4" and “f~ ldehtity tha partias to tha scilon, as
wisll a9 the caption, asurt, dockel numbaer, ard dete on which the complaint or other dogumemnt
initiating the motion wes fllsd.

Respinse:

The totel number of reporia far itema *a” through “F are stated in the table below.
Notz: Henda does not have any Odyassy fleets.

Itema "c* to " Honda did not idenitify any relevant reports in its revisw.

Source(s): Customer Relations, Tech Line, Fisld Reports, Claims and Lawsuita,
Asol 2/ABIO6

3. Saparately, {2r vach tbikn (complaint, report, olalm, nodce, or matter] within the scope of your
rmapanss to Reguani No. 2, state [he following Information:

a) Honda's flie numbser or otier ident N veed;

b} The categaey of the tary, s IdentHied In Request No. 2 (Ls., conswnar comphind, fled repard,
#e);

c) Vehicl ownegr or flgst nama {and fAeet contect panson), sddress, and telephons numbar;

d] Vehicle's VIN;

) Vahlole"s maks, modal and modal your;

f|  Yahicle's mBeage it Gma of incident;

2 Incident date;

in} Repoart or élalm dute;

N Whather a craad 1a alleged;

I Witwiwr proparty damage b atfaged;

K] Mumbar of sileged Injures, If sny; and

)  Numberof aliaged fatalities, If any.
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Provkle this informatiem In Micrasaly Access 2000, or a compatihbe format, tiled "COMPLAINT
DATA." Owes the aitached CO-ROM, Uifad *MEM-D0T IR Laitar Altachmeants,™ fora pre-formetind tabfs
which providen fusther detatls regarding this subm glan.

Respaasc: .
The data elements “&" through *t* are Alod cn the anclossd CD.

Bourcels): Custoroer Relations, Tech Ling, Ficld Reports, Claimes and Lawsuits,
Ae of. 2728706

4.  Produce coples of 3ll dooumente related kaeach item within the scope of Request Ng. & Organias

the doclments svparately by criagory (L.a. consumsr complainis, sl reparts, stc.) and describe
the wwthod Honda uead far organtzing the documants.

Response: See Aachment §04

The decuoments are organized by category and within each category by model
year then the laat aix digits of the VIN,

Sourcels): Cuatomer Relstions, Tech Line, Pield Repocta, Claims and Laweuits.
Asql: 228706

6. Btais, by model and mode] ysar, a total caunt for s of the following categariss of calme,
collectivaly, that hive been pald by Honds to date tha! reixts 1o, or may relste to, the slleged dafact
In tha subject vahlcles: warranty otaims; sxtanded warranty claima; clalms for goodwill services
thut wers provided; flaid, zone, or similar adjustments and veimbursements; and warmily claima or
repakrs made In accordance with a prapeders specified In 3 techndoal servias bulletin or custonter
satizfaction cxmpaign.

Goparately, for sath mpoh olaim, state the following information:

) Homda's glaim fhiembar; )

h; mldn owner o fleet nama (and feset contact person} and talephans rwsber:
c v

d) Repair debe;

o} Vehicie mBaage at ime of repolr;

7t Repairing dealsr's or feolitly's newnw, tlephions number, olty and state or ZIP cote;
g] Laber operstion numbegr;

hy Problem code;

I} Rapizgement part numbar{s) and deseriptions);

I} Concem statad by custormar; and

ki Tomment, [Tany, by dealormennician miating tc clsim andfor repalr.

Provide this infarmetion In Microscit Access 2000, o a compatiie Tormat, titlad “WARRANTY
DATA." Seeths stfached CO-ROM, tited “FEOE-007 IR Latiar Attachmenie,” for 8 prafomaiied tabia
which provides further detaiky regarding this submisslon.
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Respgnse:
The data elements “a® through “k* are filed on the enclosed CD,

Lo
oot
L
"
|

T =T —
|~ Madal mmé .Goodwil - | - Extended Survice
. E.1m Al

R R e v Citima Wanssdly | Contract
yasey 2000 12 0 30

__ 2001 11 23 Q 38

Honda offers for purchase extended vehicle setvice contracts ranging from 4
yeara/ 60,000 miles to 7 yeara/ 100,000 miles. Repairs submitted under thia
plan have bean included in our count.

Source(s]: Worranty claim dae,
An of 371372006

8. Daacribe In detall the search criteria vesd by Honda to identify the claima kderiified In responas to
Raquesi No. B, Including the labar operations, probism codss, part mimbars and any other partinent
puramyiare sppd. Provids m list of il labor sperstions, hbor oparation descriptions, problem codes,
and problem code desoripions applicabls 1o the alleged dafect In the subject vehicies. Stxte, by
make and model year, the terme of the new vahicle warranily coverags offered by Honda on the
subjsot vahioles {l.9, the number of monthe-and milsage for which coverags s provided and the
vehlcle syshmu that are coversd). Dascribgany sxtended warranty coverags optionis} that Honda
offared for the gubject vehiciss and state by option, madel, and modal year, the number of vehicies
that are covered under wach such sxtended warranty.

Responge:

Bearch Criterla: Using 2000-01 Qdyssey warranty date, claims were pulled based
on the front suspension coil spring and front damper assembly part numbers. The
contention text deacription was reviewed for each claim to identify hroken coil
springs. :

Cading and Deacriptions: See Attackment # Q6

Warranty Coverage: The 2000-3001 Odysaesy ia covered by a new vehicle limited
wartanty for three years or 35,000 milen, whichever comea firat, Under tha terms of
the new vehlele limited warranty, Honda will repair or replace any part that is
defective in material or workmanaship under normal wee. This warranty covers all
syeterns except emisalon control aystemae, accessories, battery or tirea, which have
their own warranties. Honda has not insued extended warranty coverage related to
the alleged defect in the 2000-2001 Odyssey.

T. Produce copiss of all service, warranty, and other dooumanis that relate to, or may relate to, the
aliegad defect In the subjaat vahiclea, that Honds hes lasued to sny dasiers, mgionsl or rans
offioss, flald offices, flest purchesors, or other antitiss. This Includas, but is not Imied to, bulstine,
advinorias, infformational documents, tralning documemnty, or other documents or communications,
with the axcaption of standard shop manusie. Also Includs the latest dralt aopy of any
communication that Honds & planning to imsue within the next 120 days.




Mr. Jeffrey Quandt :
NV3-213day/PEOG-D0T

March
Page 5

15, 2006

Reapongea:
Honda has not inaued any service information ralated to coil spring breakage.

Currently no communication is planned within the next 120 days.

Ceacriba all asssasmants, analywes, toets, et results, studiey, surveys, simulatdons, Investigstions,
Inquirisa andicr svalustione (gollectively, "actions”) that relxts to, or may relate to, the nlleged
defect In tha subject vehlclen that have boan conducted, are being Sonduciod, 2re plarinsd, or nre
boing plannad by, or for, Honda. Forssch push action, pravide the folkvwing Information:

a} Actfon tithe gridantifier

b} The actiral or plannad atart dwts:

c) Theaohml or expecied end date;

d} Srisf suvmmary of the sublect and objeative of the action;

a) Englnasfng groupaleupplisns) respontible for designing and for conducting the action; and
f]  Atbrisf summary of iba Andings andtor conclusions remulting from the action,

For wach aclion identified, provide copias of &1l documants nlated to the astion, mgardless of
whether the documants ars in Imerm, drafi, or fing! form. Crgantze the docwmenta ehronologlcally
by actiop.

Responge:
" Studies have been conducted and Honda will provide the informaton scan.

Dwacribe all modificationn or changes made by, or on behalf of, Honela i the design, materia!
compatition, marufactume, qualtty centrol, wupply, or instalistion of the subject gomponent, from the
atart of productlon to date, which retate to, or may relats to, the al/aged defect In the aubject
vehinlm. Forsach such modifiestion or chengw, provide the fallowing Information:

#] The date or approximate dats on which the modificetion or changs was Incorparsted Imo
vohlaly praduciion:

b} A dotsiled descripfion of the modiAcatien or ckange;

] The mason(y) for the madifiestion or changs;

dj The part numbors {sarvice and anglnedring} of the odginsl compenant;

a] Tha part number iservice and sngineering) of the modifiad component;

fl w“::.r ha original unmodifisd companenk was withdvawn from praduction and/or safs, and H
a0, when;

] Whan il madied component was mads avafiable ss 8 secv|ce companent; and

hy Whathar the modified sonponant aan be intwchanged with sarller production componetibe.

Algo, provide the ebove information for sy modification or ohange that Honda is awars of which
may be Inoorparated Inio vehicle production within the neod 124 deys.
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Response:

Madification #1

. September 1599

Inetall eilencer tube arstnd front coil spring

To prevent spring noige

S1401-80X-A021-M1, 51401.50X-A111-M], 5140]-S0X-A210-M1
21401-30X-A022-M1, 51401-80X-A113-M1, 51401-90X-A211-M1
Not withdyawn.

Ongning,

Interchangenbls.

odification #2

Aprf] 2001

Change the tier 3 suppliar for paint of front cod apring

Original paint supplier went out of business
51401-50X-A022-M], 51401-30X-A112-M]1, 51401-80X-A211-M]
No change

Not withdrawm

Ongoing

Interchangedble

EOEWOnR T SDIROODF

10. State the number of aach of the following that Handa hae sold that may bs used in subject vehiclea
by component nama, part number (bath service and engineeringproduction), and made) yedr of tha
vahlels in which it in used and monthiyear of saie (inciuding the cut-oif dato for saies, If appiicabla):

4) Subject component; and
b} Any kits, Brackets shislds, or othar parts thet have baen designed, ralassed, or davelopad, by
Honda tc prvent 2 fractursd coil spring fram contacting the tira,

For each camponant part numbar, provkie the suppllars nams, vddress, and sppropridte point of
contact {name, tths, and talephons numbaerk. Also identify by make, madal and model year, any
other vahicles af which Honde = xware thal coittaln the identical companent, whather installwd in
production or [n asrvice, and stata the applteabls dates of production or sarvice usage.

Response: See AHoohment #0110

a) Refer to the attachmant.

b} No kits have been sald, but the spring is included in the front damper
asaembly {refer to the attachment]. Honda has ngt created any components
to prevent apring contast with tirss.

Note: Honda retains monthly parts demand history for two years and annual
history foz five years.
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11. Fumish Honde's sasseament of the alleged defect in the subject vehiclws, inoluding:

wspnmEe

The causil or camtribufery Metor{s) of el aplng fallure;

The coil aping falhure mechanismis);

The Taflurm modeis) of the LoF spring, and how I relates to & tire puncturs;

The Beelihpod of fire punstum in the svent of a coll spring Trcture;

Ths riek fo motor vehicle safety thut tha alleged defect poses;

What wamings, ¥ sy, the operator ang the other peraons both Inside and gutside the vehicle

woukt have thel the allaged defect was coourring or vukject componemt was mafunctioning:
and

The reporte Included with this Inguiey,

Reaponze:

Honda s evaluating the risk to motor vehicle aafaty and will inform NEHTSA of our
results soan, though cur initial analysis suggests that thia does not pose
significant safety risk.

Sinceraly,

AMERICAN HONDA MCTOR CO., TNC.

i © B

William R. Willen
Managing Counasel

Product

Regulatary Office

WRW:nis

Amahmen_ts




Attachment Q4

Consumer Complaint

NV3-213D3Y / FEOS-007 American Honda Mator Co., Inc.
March 15, 2006
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age ID: NOT2005-06-1700514 Divisdon ; Hooda - Autn Gnndl'ﬂun Closzd Open Dat=: 6/17/2005 10:44:51 AM
Case Originator : Pamels Bongeo (Team HI) Sub Dhivislon : Cumlulmm Stais: . Closed Close Dabe ;  8/2272003 20725 PM
Cago Owner:  Tina Crabiree (Team HE). Method Mail Quwr Days Open © 66
Lant Clozed By : Tina Crabiree (Team HE) Paint of Origin ; Customer Wipbin :
Case Title : SK - MACK - KAYAT, MICHAEL - SPRIM]DRI\I"ERSII)EWHEEL Na. anﬁad'lmnh 0
Site  Condact Info : : : Praduct Info :
I3 e TY— S
Dealor Mo, ; ; : : . VIN Typs f No. ; US VIN / 2ZHKRL 186 TYH;
Site Phone Mo, : Mode! / Year: ODYSSEY /2000
Contact Mame Model iD / Product Lo : " RLIAGYPKW /A
Day Fhone No. : Mies / Hours ! 67,500
Evening Phona. Mo. In Service Date DLAA2000
Cell / Ppger No. : Months [n Lise : 45 -
Fax No. ; Engine Number - JITAI2042842
Adde=s ;. : Qriginating Dealer No. / Name ;207429 f HONDA OF TOMS RIVER,
City ! Stata / Jip - TOMS Selling Dealer No. f Namu : 207429 f HONDA OF TOMS RIVER,
E Mal : - Tim : " EX
Svc District / Sis Distriet: No. Of Doora ; 5
_ Transmission Code - 4AT
Curant Dealor Info - Exterior Caolor WH
Current Dealer No. / Nam : 207429 / HONDA OF TOMS RIVER Roadsida Service Coverage :
Phone No. : 32-349.7474 Pactory Warranty Start / End Data :
Grly!Btﬂl:ﬂpr: TOMS RTVER, NJ 08753 Ethnd:dWmntmeh‘antNu..
Warranty Labor Rata / Date - $85.00 ! Extandad warl'ﬂl'lf Cancellation Date |
Agent Name ; LOU SARDELLA Torns : Mies / Manths
Previous Daslar Info : 3rd Party Info :
Danlor #] Dealar Mame | Agenl Name | Review
Party 1: Not Applicabls Party 3: Not Applicable
Party 2: Mok Applicable Parly 4 : Not Applicable
Iesua ID / THis Statun IB3us Type 1 lnsue Type 2 labor Code) Labor Code Desc
N 12005-04-1700516-1 Subcase Cloze Prodmct Operation 416 [Front bushings




T I
v . .

Bxues ID:  NOL2005-06-1700516-1
tsaus Originator - Tisa Crabtres
I3sue Ownor:

IBsue THla: -

Wipbin ;
Opan Date : 620652005 6:21:19 AM
Ciosa Date - 8/22/2005 30700 PM

Coding Infa -

Salution / Linkad Reasolution Info :

[abor Code FDeac ' 416 / Front bshings
Condiion Code Dasc Suspen Naoise 4161
Campaign Coda / Desc: /

Temperameni Cods ; Flemse Specify
Resolutiois :
Componant Category @ 02 - Buspension Syrstem
Previcusly Publishad : NGO :

Fire Indicator : NO

Rollovsr indicator : NO

Cosmalic F Sound Quality imiicator :  NO

Daalar Coding:

Assist = AHM 100%, CR Generated Gdwill

uflon ID; Resclutlon Titke :
ution Title &

Parts Info @

PariNo. - .| - ParDesciption ° | BO - Reason

5140 1-50X-304 SPRING FRONT - Mot Applicable

GCheck Req Info ;

[ Chedk Requistion No. : 3150

Primary Amount: 380447

Incidental Type 1/ Amount *Net Applicable
Incidental Typs 2 ! Amaunt : Not Applicable
Taotal Armount $504.47

Approved By : Henkins

Approval Date : 8/18/2003%

Status : PROCESSED

Chack No. ;1510602

Check Date : 8192005

§ 30.00
/ 50.00

Psyma Nama :

Addrass :

Chy / Sigte / Jp :
- (Gampalgn Templais # :

Contention Cods : 09703

Dafect Code : 05303

Catagory : Regular
Fallad Part # : 51401-50X.306
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Case |D: ND12005-06-1700516 Case Title: 5K - MACK - KﬁYﬁLhﬂﬂ-IA.EL SPFRING DRIVER SIDE WHEEL

wor C4SF CREATE 6/17/2003 10:44:53 AM, pbongro
Contact = MICHAEL KAYAL, Priority = N/A, Status = Solving.
e NOTES 6/17/2005 10:44:53 AM, pboopro, Actich Type :
On 6/16/05 ACS received @ ketier Erom the costorer dited 511/55 regarding:

Costoenet wities 1o Honds because of the Spring on the driver side froort wheel on their wehicle, snd the costomer said that the spring did not break dat to
poar driving or zmy pot holea., The pictuee of the spring is sitached. Custorer belleved that this is o defect heanise of the metal that broks aloog a defined
plane, and the break is not jugged or any kind of roughncss. Copy of the bill is also enclased. The amount that incurred due to the defective spring is 5804.47
irscades tax
+ef CARE MODIFY 6/17/2005 10:45:17 AM, pbengeo
invto WIP default and States of Salving.
== CASE MODIFY 6/17/2005 10:46:08 AM, phongzo
e WIP defautt and States of Solving.
s CASE MODIFY 6/17/2005 10:46:08 AM, phongro
iy WIP defiult and Stahe of Bolving.
e CASE MODIFY 6172003 10:45:08 A4, pbongrs
imte WIF defiult and Sialus of Sohving.
+¢ CASE DISPATCH &/17/2005 10:46:13 AM, pbonges
from WIF defimult to Gueus Hoods Team B
*+ & CASE ACCEPT G/17/2005 2:42:31 M, rabire
froan Quene Honda Team B to WIF Default.
vt CasE MODIFY S2062000 6220:51 AM, ixralim
tnto WIP Defult wnd Status of Solving.
e SURCASE NO12005-06-1700516-1 CREATE 6/20/2005 5:21:19 AM, terabire
Cpeated in WIP Defiult with Due Date 672072005 §:21:19 AML
¢ CASE MODIFY 6/20/2005 6:22:41 AM, torabire
imt WIP Defoolt end Sustus of Solving,
*%% NOTES &/2(/2005 3:10:31 PM, tcrabdre, Action Type @ Call to Cusomer
1 left 8 message for the custonser to call me about his case,
ws s COMMIT 6/20/2005 3:10:39 PM, tcrabire, Action Type : NfA

Call desler RE: syring repalr

8 NOTES 6/23/2005 7:12:36 AM, apamez, Action Type : Call from Custonser
The cstomer cllad 1o spesk te the CM, 1 called the extension the customer provided me with & exteasion, | called but recaived voicamail. The cxstomer séates
the cell phone number thet she wesed has now broken and the cell phone sumber s ot good. Sh:ukdﬂntam

or then her m:uwmbuﬂﬂsnll.ﬁhmhrmhndlﬂﬂ!mum
ask will be at work koday, not tomarrow, She wauld Like all there contact

the Ok voicamail on behalf of the costomer

when contaching her. I1eft 4 mescape on
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Case|D: NOL2005-06-1700516 Casa Tiie: $K-MACK - KAYAL,MICHAEL - SPRING DRIVER SIDE WHEEL

¢ NOTES 7/82005 $:08:44 AM, jwimberl, Action Type : Call fooun Custemasr
The cusemer celled to spesk to the O, I called the extcasion the customer pravided me with an escensian, [ called but recebved volcemadl
% CASE MODIFY 771372005 6:31:57 AM, tcralvme
into WIP Dinrict SK and Statys of Solving.
e CASE MODIRY 7713/2005 6:39:40 AM, torabire
into WIP District 5K and, Status of Solving,
b CASE MODIFY 7713/2005 6:39:54 AM, fornhire
inta WIP District 5K and Stetuy of Sodving.
s+ CASE RULE ACTION 7/15/2005 9:44:53 AM, sa
Action owner - 30 deyw of rule Case Closmre fred
Y NOTES 7/27/2005 2:30:23 PM, tcrabtre, Actlon Type : CllltnCu.ltomer
I Jeft anoiher mesaage for the customer to call me about bar apring.
w34 CARE MODIFY 7/27/2008 2:30:29 PM, tcmabine
into WIP District SK and Status of Solving,
w98 A RE FULFILL 7/27/2005 23038 FM, torwrire
Folfilled fiw MICHAEL KAYAL doc 06/272005 12200000 AM
o COMMIT 7/27/2005 2:30:40 PM, tcralire, Action Type 1 NAA
Call customer RE: spring repadr
s NOTES 8/1 72605 10:31:30 AM, terabtre, Action Type : Call to Customer

! left 2 masaage foe the customer 4o bet her know that, since we may mever know what caimad ber spring to bresk, I would go shead and mimbrrse her for the
repuir, Tindd har the smoin t of the relmborsement woukd be $304.47 and I would process thes relmbucscnent for ber ight sway, Iaold her 4 call

me if she has any questima

*++= NOTES 5/17/2005 10:46:41 AM, tcrabire, Action Type : Check Requistton
[ peocessed check raquest # 3130 for SB04.47.

e S RCASE N0 12005.06-170051 6-1 DISPATCH 871772005 10:47:11 AM, tcrabire
from WIP Subcascs to Cuwease Ck Req - Jenking.

*we CASF FULPILL 8/17/2005 10:47:29 AM, tcrabire
Falfilted fo{u = 03/03/2005 1:2:00:80 AM.

e COMMIT 8172005 108:47:37 AM, teraltre, Aztion Type : N/A

Whiting firr reimbursement check

*++ BURACASE NO12005-06-17005146-1 RULE ACTION 8/18/2005 $:47:11 AM, 5a
Action Task « Carremt Owner - 24 hes of rule Cuese Facatatlon fired

0 O RCASE NC12005-06-1700516-1 8/18/2005 10:50:44 AM, jjenkina, Acton Type :

Check Requiztion for 304.47 § submitted
Check Requistion for $804.47 % submitted by jjenking
*+¢ SUBCASE N 12005-06-1700516-1 RETURN §/18/2005 10:50:50 AM, jjenkins

from Quewe Tk Req - Jenkine to WTP Subcasas,
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Mﬂlﬂaﬂ.
Casa ID: NOI2005-06-1700516 CaseTitle: 3K -MACK -KAYAL, MICHAFL - SPRING DRIVER SIDE WHEEL

*4* SUTBCASE NOL2003-08- [ M0516-1 COMMIT 2/22/200% amﬂmmmm External Commitmet
Check processed for check req o = 8150 oo 2005-08-19-00.00.00.00000
+ee NOTES 8/22200F 10:51:5] AM, msanders, Action Type © Call from Customer
CHECK MAILED 08/2205
CK# 1510602
AMOTINT $£04.47
4 L IBCASE N012005-06-1700516-1 CLOSE $/22/2005 E:Il? 02 PM, terabtee
States = Salving, Rasolution Code = Ingimiction Given
e CASE CLOSE 8/22/2005 2:07-25 P, torabirs
" Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instructivn Given, State = Opea




. f‘._ - .:‘ I-:' ..'&” : :"I . ':.-_"‘_-:;_. ot : .-. ' .. . - h*mw .. _' b _: l.r:'_I '. i '. "f " . L ' . Rﬂﬂ Dﬂm: WIM
Cago D : NO1203-03-0300915 Divisglon : Hoods - Anie - Condiion : Closed Open Date : 37372003 12:55:00 FM
Cana Orniginator ; Hammbe Ferrell Sub Divislon : Customes Relations ~ Status:  Closed - Close Date . 3752003 $:59:02 AM
Cena Ownor:  Brian Derbyshire Mathod : " Phone Quevse : . Daya Open: 2

Puirt of Origin; Customer Wibin : -
Cr=a Tile : JOMEE, Nm "W*EH. DG‘WN*"EIGHTFR{IH[WHM..CDILM No. of Attechmenix: 0
Sita / Contact Info : Product Info :
mrars: T 1 [UnitGwnar: s I
Dealér No. : - T VIN Typa/No. vs vin/ 2nxrL1sse YR
Site Phene Ne. : -' e Model /Year ODYSSEY / 2000
Contact Nams : ' __ Model 1D Product Lins: ~ RLISSYEW/A
Day Phone Mo. : - - Miles / Hours . 41,000
Evening Fhone Mo. . - C In Sarvica Date © ' 05/262000
Cell / Pager Na. : S ' T : Months In Lksa . M
Fax No. : ' Enging Number : JA5A17101155
Addross | B L | | Originating Dealsr No. /Nams : 206520 / WHITEY'S HONDA CARS
City i State / Zip:  MaNSFIELD, o Sefing Dealer No. / Name : 206920 { WHITEY'S HONDA CARS -
E Mall ; . : Trim : X . -
v District 7 S5is Dlatict : / : No. of Docrs . 5
Curranht Daaler Info : Tranamission Code : 4AT
Exteror Color : |
Cuwrent Daaler No. f Nama © 206820 / WHITEY'S HONDA CARS . )
] Roadside Service Cavaraga :
Phona Mo. : 419-520-4000 .
- Factory Ywarranty Start / End Date : i
Addraes : 1493 PARK AVE. W. .
. Factory Warranty Cancellation Date :
City / State / Zip - MANSFIELD, OH 44906
HPPASC Caverage StarEnd Dsie f
Sve Dieirict / Sis District: 04/ CO4 :
Wa Labor Rate  Dste : $62.00 / HPPA/SC Canceliation Data :
m",:",.zm . ' Exterded Warranty Start / End Date - ;
o I'Jnﬂl = Extarded Waranty Canceliation Date
revious ers : -
Dusler # | Desler Nams | Ao [Rovewing] (eoreed Party Info :
Party 1: NotApplicsble Pary 3 : NotApplicable
Party 2 ; Not Applicable Party 4 : NotAppliceble
Jasnga.
lague 1D / Titis Status | Disposition |  lasue Type 1 lasue Type 2 |Labor Code| Laber Code Daac
NO12003-03-0300916~1 / NANCY JONES - PRODU w&m Specify |Praduct Operalion [414 | Fromt Damper

Papga#:1




Iﬁum

. E""":‘“"“ Please Specify Condition - Closed Wipbin :
lasue Originatos ; TYP'.' 2 Prodisct Stahm:  Swboase Close Open Date :  3/4/3003 7:07:32 AM
|390e Cwier © \ - Typa2: Opemstion GQuaua : . Closa Date :  3/5/4003 9:58:59 AM
lasue Titla :  NANCY MONES - PRODUCT - OPERATION :

lssue ID:  N012003-03-0300916-1

Coding Info "Solution / Linked Resolution Info :

Lakor Code/ Oesc: 414/ Froot Damper S : Solutlon ID:  Resoltion Tie :
' ' : Soluilan Title

Condiion Code Dasc:  Other 414X

Campaign Coda /Desc:  /

Temperameant

Resolutions - Assisr = AHM mnu ' Taris nfo :
Companent Category

Previously Published : NO - - PatNe. - i} ~Part Deacription | BO Reason.

Fire Indicabor NO

Raokover Indicator : NO

Coamatic / Sound Quallty. Indicator : N0
Dealer Coding:

Page#:2




. ARERIGAN HONDA -5 ikttt s UL
: Case History '
Case |D; MNO12003-03-H300916 Csape Title - --ICNES,NANCY-"'\FE}LW“‘HGHTFRMWHEELCOILMG

s4n CASE CREATE 3/3/2003 12:56:09 PM, hfemrell
Comact = NANCY JONES, Priority = N/A, Statay = Solving.

e NOTES 3/3/2003 12:56:09 PM, hferrell, Action Type :

She staried the veh. yestondsy. She noticed a big bang,

She notice that when she turmed steesing wheel to ¢, she naotics a clupking sotnd.
Sha took to Whitise Honds, Mamafleld OH.

They told her right front wheel coll spring snepped in balf,

They tald her it would need to be replaced and would cost $500.

She iz asking for aasistance in the repaiv based on time and milesge of the faihme
Note: she iz not commplaining sbout the serv. at the dir.

ses CASE MODIFY 1/3/2003 12:58:02 PM, hiemrell
Into WIP New cases and Status of Sobving,

so8 NOTES 3/3/2003 12:59:36 PM, hferrell, Action Type : Now-General
Whl;pmmimingu;rthiug,Imldﬂledumlmddhwelmrueunhmdﬁﬂhwnpwﬁnmm.hm.
She thanked me.

v 4 SR MVODIFY 3/3/2003 12:59:42 M, hfirald
imto WIP Newr oases and Status of Solving.

s CASE MODIFY 3/3/2003 12:59:42 PM, hiecrell
ity WP New cases and Sustus of Solving.

t++ CASE DISPATCH 3/3/2003 12:59:52 PM, hiemrell
from WIP New casca to Quenc Team C.

*as CASE ACCEPT 3/3/2003 3:41:10 PM_ cadargo
from Quene Tesm C to WIF TEAM C Actepted.

snd CASE ASSIGN 3/3/2003 3:41:18 PM, cadargo
N12003-03-0300916 to bderbysh, WIF

wik CASE RULE ACTION 3/3/2003 11:33:48 PM, ma
Action Tesk Asaignee of male Asslgn Notifieation fired

ss» SUBCASE NO12003-03-0300516-1 CREATE 3/4/72003 T:07:32 AM, hderbysh
Created in WIP Defalt with Due Date 3/472003 7:07:32 AM.

s GUBCASE NO12003-05-0300016-1 NOTES /42003 T:42:50 AM, bdexiyyeh, Action Type : Call to Dealer
Called i dealer and reviewed the cutomer’s request for assiptance. The customer bas an excallent service history, Therefore, AHM will msist with 100%
of ihe cout of the repalr. The SM will call the customer knd preseet the offer.

*++ COMMIT 3/4/2003 7:42:53 AM, badcrbiysh, Action Type :

Made to NANCY JONES due 03/05/03 07:42:56 AM.

C5 Follow-Lip

sws SUBCASE N012003-03-0300916-1 NOTES 1/4/2003 7:45:05 AM, hderbrysh, Action Type : Dealer Communication
ATTN: SERVICE MAMAGER. RESOLUTTON DUE DATE : 3/5/03 T4




.

Case ID: NO12003-03-0300916 Case THe: JONES, NANCY - *#*VEH. DOWN***RIGHT FRONT WHEEL COIL SFRING -
m:mmmwmmdwnﬁwmmngmﬁlhwhghm{u}: -

I the Imenest of costomer satstaction we would like s reaotve this situntion ns 5000 = possible. Please perform the following and tek= appropriate action-

Per our phone comversation, AHM will assist with 100% of the cott of the repair to the springs. If you have oy questions or coscems, please contact
Brien at 1-B00-999-100% ext. 113122, Thank you fix your agaistance.

Ploast call or traramit 2 DS response to the Customer Service Office by the due date. Thank you for your prompt stteation to this mudter.

Automobile Customer Service :
v CASE FULFILL 3/42003 7:45:11 AM, kdixbysh
Pulfilled for NANCY JONES due 0305003 07:42:56 AM.
w8 OOMMIT 3/4/2003 T:45:13 AM, bderinth, Action Type : NFA
call cust s confirmn repeir
vk CASE MODIFY 342003 7-45:3]1 AM, bderirych
ints WIP defmlt and Status of Solving.
we e SUBCASE NO12002-03-0300916-1 MOTES 3/5/2003 0:58:47 AM, bdetbyth, Action Type : Cuall to Custonsar
Called the customer and confirmed the repair. The costomer is extremely satisfled. The customer sppreciated the azsictancs fiom AHM. The vehicle has been
repaired. Mo farther action is required. _
++# SURCASE N012003-03-0300916-1 CLOSE 352003 9:58:59 AM, bdechysh
Status = Solving, Resphution Code = Instruction Gives
w++ CASE CLOSE 3/5/20073 9;55:02 AM, bderbrysh
Stams = Closed, Resolution Code = [nstroction Given, State =Open




- mgmlmiﬁn - Fun Data : 03/1472006
CoDolplly
Caze D : . N012003-04-1100115 - Division : Honda - Ao Condition : r.:lmd - Open Date : 47212003 6:31:18 AM
Casa Originator | Scott Fuller - .. SubDivision ;" Cosoomer Relations  Status:  Closed Closa Date ©  7/22/2003 8:07:42 AM
Case Owner:  Doog Hornatein a Muthod : Fhone . - Queus: - Days Opan: 92
: _ antufclﬂgin Cogtomer - Wipbin; ) .
Casa Title ©  STOCKING, GARY - PRODUCT INQUIRY . .. No.ofAttachments: D
Site / Contact info : . Product Indo *
She Nare : B & 1 [ Unkt Owre - T
Dealer No. : . : o : o VIN Type /No. : US VIN / ZHKRL125
Stte Phana No. : S " Modal -+ Year : ODYSSEY /2000
Contact Mame : - : ' Madal ID / Preduct Line : ELISSYEW/A
Day Phone No. . Miles / Houra : 65,511
Evening Fhone No. o A : In Service Data ; 06/30/2000
Call / Pager Ne. : ' Months In Uae ;- 34
Fax No. : — - Engina Number : JA5A12118061
Adkiross : - Originating Dealer No. / Neme : 207850/ WILLIAMS HONDA
. Clty I Stata / Zlp < Salling Dealer No. / Neme . 207850 / WILLIAMS HONDA
E M Tim: - LX
Svc District ! Sis i No. of Doors : 5
Eurrettt Doaler 1nfo : Transmission Code : 4AT
Current Dealer No. / Nama ;207940 / RIVERSIDE HONDA E“‘““"L“;‘”’: co 8
Phone No. : 906-228- €570 F"““ :ﬂh"““m' _
Addrass : 225 1).5. 41 WEST actory Warranty dD.ate.' f
City / Stata / Zp ; MARQUETTE, MI 40858 - Factory Warranty Cancallation Dats -
" . HPEASC Covamage StartEnd Date
Sve District 7 Sle District : DA/ DH2 HPENVEC C \ation Date : f
Werranty Labor Rate / Date © $66.00 / anca A
Agent Neme: Extended Warranty Start / End Date ]
_ I:lnl;n o Exterxied Warranty Cancellation Daie
Oaaker £] Deslar Nara | AgertNams [Ravawing (Teoiver Parly lnfo !
208164  THELEN HONDA Party 1: Not Applicable Pary 3: Not Applicable
Parly 2: NotApplkcable Party 4 : Mot Applicable
faauas— lssue 1D / Tite Swius | Disposiion | Issue Typs 1 lasise Type 2 |Labeor Codal Lahar Code Desc
ND12003-04-2100115-1 { GARY STOCKING - PRO Informmiion | Product Opemtion 421 Wheels/Tires
NOLZ003-04-2100115-2 7 GARY STOCKING = PRO |guhesss Ciowe [Comphaint | | Prochct Operetion 414 Froat Damper
NO12003-04-2100115-3 / GARY STOCKING - PRO Complait  |Product Opertian 421 Wheels/Tires

Papa ¥ 1
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fgsue D MNO12003-04-2100115-1
Issua Orginatar :

Issue Owner

Issue THs: G

Condition @ Closed
Status:  Subcass Clase
OQugiae - .

Digpasition: nfmmion
Type 1: Podoct
Type 2: Operatin

Wipbin ;-

UCT INFORMATION - OPERATION

 Open Date ;
Closa Date ;

4/21/2003 7:08:08 AM
4721/2003 70836 AM

Ceding Info :

Solutlon / Linked Resalution Info :

Lekor Code / Deac ruuwmmm
Careition Code Deas Tire Wear 4713
Campaign Code / Desc: /
Temparamant Code

Resolutiona :  Provided Information
Componant Category : 20 - Wheels
Praviously Pubfishad : NO

Fire Indicator : NG

Rellever indlcator : NO

Dealer Coding:

Cosmatic [ Soumd OosiRy Indicatar: ND

lution 1D : Reaolution Tide ©
odution Titke =

Paris Info :

_FartNo._~~ | ~ " PartDesciipion

‘T BO Reason




"'susmlﬁn REL’lmonsHp unmuaqlsur s'fa'rEll- ST

Chock Diata @ 7/1R/2003

LEEM
Issue ID:  NO12003-04-2100115-2 ‘Dispositian;. Complaint Condition : Closed Wiphin ;
Issue Orginatar Typa 1: Prodoct Status:  Subcase Cloac. Cpen Dete ;. /72003 21708 AM
l&sus Owner : Typa 2: Qpersion : Cueua : : Close Date; 7/222003 £:07:42 AM
Issue THo: GARY - COMPLAINT - OFERATICN
Coding Info : Salution / Linked Resolution _Info :
Labor Code f Dase : 414 f Front Demper ution JD - Rasolution Tils :
Condiion Code Desc Ckher 4143, ution Thie :
Campalgn Code /Dess:  f
Tamparambnt Code: |
Razolutons :  CR Geoerated Gdwall
Componart Category ;. 02 - Suspension Systera.
Previously Published : NO Parts Info :
e . Mo " FanNo, | PanDescrpion |  BO Resuon
Coamstic ! Sound Quality indieator:  NO S1401-80X-A02 SFRING, FR. Not Applicable
Daalar Coding:
Check Ragq Info ;
[~ Chack Requisifon No. [ 7081 Payes Name : OARY STOCKING
Primary Amount =  $533.95 Address : PO BOX &
Incidental Type 2 / Amount : Not Appliceble / 50.00 Campaign Tamplste # :
Approved By : aharian Defect Code : 018
Check No.: 1340175 Faied Part # 40




- memam mm Ayt

Rollovar indicater NO
Cosmetic / Jound Quality Indloxier:  NO

Deslar Coding:

lesie 1D : - MO1 Disposition: Complsint Condiion : Clasad Wipbin:. -
{=suis Originator : Type 1: - Product Status:  Subcese Close Open Dale : 772003 Di17:55 AM
iesue Owner: Typa 2 : Operition geT T H Close Date : 7/22/22003 8:07:42 AM
lesue THia ; GARY HTDCKINE PRODACT COMPLAINT - D!I"ERA'I‘IUH :
Ceding info : Sofution { Linked Resslution Info :
&/ Dosc : 421 / Wheele/Tires lution 1D : Reeclution Tide :
Conditian Cade Desc Other 421X lulon Tithe :
Campaign Code / Desc: /
Temperament Code
Resolutions © R Generated Gdwill
Component Category : 19 - Tires
Fim Indcator s NO Parts Info : _
PatNo. - | Part Description - | BO Resson




Cesa ID: ND12003-04-2104115 Case Tile : STOCKING, GARY - PRODUCT INQUIRY

1% CASE CREATE 4/21/2003 6:31:16 AM, sfuller
Cootact = GARY STOCKING, Priarity = N/A, Stahes = Solving.
0 NOTES 42172003 7:07:04 AM, efirller, Action Type: Call from Costomer
Cuasbomer called in to staste that he deove his vehicle 300 miles and euffered a flat tire. The customer stated thet fise ol spring on the froat left thee
mmmhﬁuh.mmmmmMmﬁuﬂﬁslﬂalwﬂwwhﬂmmﬂmm by thist T opold document
e CASE MODIFY 4/21/2003 7:07:24 AM, sfuller
intn WIP default end Status of Solving.
w44 0 TR A S M012003-04-2100115-1 CREATE 4721/2003 7:08:08 AM, sfuller
Cremed in WIP Diefault vith Duoe Date 4/21/2003 720808 AM.
wdn Gf [BCASE NO12003-04-2100115]1 CLOSE 41212003 T:08:36 AM, sfullee
Stafu = Selving, Resolution Code = Instruntion Gived
esw CASE MODIFY 42172003 7:08:38 AM, sfuller
intn WIP default end Status of Solving.
*+ CASE CLOFE 4/21/2003 7:08:40 AM, sfuller
Stana = Clasesd, Resalution Code = Instiuction Given, State = Opey
~»+ (A SE REQOPEN 7/7/2003 3:0%:11 AM, dhomste
with Condltion of Open and Status of Salving,
*++ SUBCASE NO12003-04-2100115-2 CREATE 7/2/2003 9:17:08 AM, dhormats
Created tn WIP DeSmit with Duc Dt 7/772003 9:17:04 AM.
*xe CAGE MODIEY 777/2003 @ 1740 AM, dhormste
imto WIF deiruX snd Status of Solbving-
290 ST RCASE NO12003-04-2100115-3 CREATE 7/7/2003 9:17:55 AM, dhotnate
Crested 10 WIF Default with Due Date 2/7/2003 9:17:33 AM.
v+s NOTES 7/7/2003 9:20:20 AM, dhomate, Action Type : Mote-General
Supervisor requested re-cpealng case, contacting costomer and reviewing mster further.
wov NOTES 7/7/2003 9:28:10 AM, dhornste, Astion Type : Call from Customer
Called daytime number. Ita a fumeral boe. Jasor Stocking snswered the phoae. He advised that cstomer moved aad 15 10 loager wvailable st thiy number,

Askad for forwearding niusber, He said he is not allowed to pevida one.

w% NOTES 7/7/2003 9:2%:46 AM, dbomate, Action Type : Call ta Customer
Called evening mumber, Triad severeal times, Call can't be competed as dialad.

wos A SE MODIFY 7/7/2003 9:31:04 AM, dhoruse

into WIP defanlt and Statas of Solving.

44 WOTES 7/7/2003 9:38:57 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Note-Cieneral
EGR campaign work was done ai dealer 20794 0=Riverside Honda=-in May of 2002 Calicd to check ber and service hisiory. Spoke to Shery
in Service. Dealer docsn't have 2 scrvice manager a1 of yet. She provided customer phane number Asked Sherry if there is oy

servica hisory reganding coil spring concemn. Sherry said customer has beea in for 45K and 60K.
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Casa'D: NDI2M3-04-2100115 Gose Tite: STOCKING, GARY - FRODUCT INQUIRY

She sid customer was Inst in fic fiat spot on tire during November 2002, Thive was a flat spot on the right front tirc. Customer declined replacement.
v+ CASE MODIFY 7/7/2003 10:52-08 AM, dhomste .
im0 WIP default and Starns of Solving.
s NOYTES 7/7/2003 10:57:18 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Call from Cuséomer )
Reached Mr. Stocking. Advised (hat AEIM was revicwing files, saw his concem md elscted to request forther clarification reganding his siuation.

He said incident oconrred on 4-20-03 or 4:21-03, He taid vehicle was parked, and be noticed he had a flat tire. Vehicle wag towed to Thelen
Honda. Codl spwing snd tire were replaced. Customer ivalsted that other coil be replaced s well—due to his concem,

Avtvized thm ATTM would Hke to review the situstion firther. Asked customer 1o fix in all invodees related io the concern. Alno maked custarmes to confrm
wien be hes dose w0, Cusstomer snid be will. :

Advisad matter will be reviewed firther, and be will be contacied. Customer thanked for call.

#x+ NOTES 7/7/2003 11:04:51 AM, dbamate, Actlon Type : Note-General
Crevtomer alag siated that his vehicke did not strike mything,

sk WOTES 7/7/2003 2:57:14 PM, dhomste, Action Type - Lattor/Fax
Recsived RO from mostanmer,

s NOTES 7/7/2003 3:20:57 PM, disamate, Actioe Type : Notz-Ganeral
Provided RO tn mpervisor per bex raquent.

wn% NOTES 7/8/2003 8:49:27 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Noke-General
Per mapervisoe's request, advised 1o speak to dealership about repadr, R0 stakees that cight side speing broke, but beft front tirs was replaced. Alan,
there wre twa towing iavoios from two scpameie duye, 4-19-03 and 4-21-03. The 3-19-03 towing invalee Indicates a tre was flat ($33)-p0
indication of whers towed #. The other towing invoice just ststes "flat bed" {$170)--indicates towed to dealership, Second involee has a higher cost
fne to mileage charge. RO mt dealership I for 4-21-03 (time in). Repalr was commpleted 4-23-03.

wew NOTES 7/872003 8:56:31 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Cull wo Dealer
Spoke 10 Roger, am. He confirmed that right spring was broken mnd et tire necded to b replated. He doesn't recall if the spring affected the tire in
anyway. He said he has never seon a broken coil damage: & tire. He consutied seclmicisn who worked on the vehicls. Technician didna't recall if oae directly
affected the ather. Tmmmmm;muwnumummimammmwmmmu
Lire. Ruwuidh:mﬂhdﬁnﬂummmﬁwaMnngmﬂmds.mmmhu‘edth:twhﬂdmd]in;himmmmmmudwﬂu

vehicle. Roger anid customer nequested both sprrings to be replaced.
en CAQE MODIFY 7782003 4:36:33 AM, dbornste

into 'WIP n=spanse requested and Status of Schving.
0+ NOTES 7/8/2003 9:07:59 AM, dhormsts, Action Type : Nofe-General

Diiscussed firther with supervisar. Will contact customer 6o see what happened in relation 1o 4-19-03 towing involee and what led wp to the towing an 4-21-03,
v+ NOTES 7/8/2003 9:14:06 AM, dhosate, Action Type : Call ko Customer

Left message for cusomer. Asked whet happened regarding towing on 41903, Alza saked for clarGoation on whet led wp to tow on 4-21-03.

wae NOTES 7/972003 §:16:35 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Call from Customer
Customier Jefl voicemail. He adviscd that tine was flat on 4-19-03. He bad the vehicle iowed to an independent fallity for repair. Independent facility




-"'ﬁmmmnﬁmmmmmu : L
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Casa ID: WO12003-04-2100115 Caze Title 1 STOCKING, GARY - PRODUCT INQUIRY
NMMMMWMWMMHHMMMMMMM That was Sshunday—icalership was chosed at thet
point. Vehicle was towed ta dealer oo Monday, 4-21-03.

¢ CASE MODIFY 7792009 8:17:05 AM, dhomate
imta WTP responpe requoested and Stahe: of Solving,

. wax NOTES 7/11/2003 2:39:26 PM, dhornyte, Action Type : Call & Customer

. Thamked custrmer for info. Advised that AHM iy reviewing the information and will be back in touch next week. Cusgniner said he will be out of tovn until
Wednesdny, He thanked for the call.

4% NOTES 7/16/20032 10:30:11 AM, dhomnste, Action Type : Note-(reneral
Supervisor advised thet recommendation is to reimbume 100 percent, incleding towing.

et NOTES 771652003 10:34:20 AM, dhomats, Action Type: Call from Custwner
Left message for cusiernier. Advised that miter review, AHM hes elected to reimburse 100 percent due to Layalty tn Honda Asleed to call to confinm mesesge.
Advised thal reimbursement will be sent 1 1-2 weeks,

ean OA SE MODIFY 7/162003 10:34:23 AM, dbernste
intn WIP kawrinnitments and Stetas of Solving.

e CARE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOOKUP 7/16200% 1:23:49 PM, dharrste

WARRANTY CHECK 07/1672003 02:23:49 134 dhornsic
Ma data foand for VIN,

na e CASE MODIFY M1672003 2:35:28 PM, dhaerats
intss WIP process check req. and Statua of Sobvimg.

*+ ¢ NOTES 7/17/2003 723209 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Call frona Dealer
Reconfirmed what customer paid et Tom Thelen. He xaid $553.95.

are CASE MODIFY T/172003 7:23:14 AM, dhornate
into WIF process check req. and Status of Sobving:.,

e NOTES 7/17/2007 8:13:22 AM, dhomate, Action Type : Nole-Gieneral
Corvection to previous.... Tom in Tiwlen Service provided info,

ee NOTES 7/1772003 8:31:02 AM, dhomste, Action Type ! Call te Customer
Coofirmed smount with customer. Customer hapy.

a%s NOTES 7/17/2003 8:31:23 AM, dhomate, Action Type : Nose-Ceneral
Submitted chack 8.

ik QURCASE NO12003-04-21001 15-2 DISPATCH 7/17/2001 B:33:00 AM, dhamaste
from WIP subcases & Queus Ck Req - Harlim,

*¢» NOTES 7/17/2003 4:33:%6 AM, dhoroate, Action Type : Noke-General
Check req, s for $758.95.

¢ S1BCASE NO12003-04-2 10011 5.2 7/17/2003 3:13:17 PM, aharlan, Action Type

Check Requistion for 758.55 § submitted
Check Requistion for 758.95 § submitted by aherlan

«+¢ S{IBCASE N011003-04-2100115-2 RETURN 7/17/2003 3:13:31 FM, sharlan
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Cage History
Coasm ID:  NO12D03-D4-21400115 CasaTile : STOCKING, GARY - PRODUCT INQLIEY
from Quene Ck Req - Hadman to WIP subcases. '
s+ SUBCASE NOL2003-04-2100115-2 OOMMIT 7/21/2003 8:01:54 AM, dbamatz, Actlos Type : Externsl Commltment
Cheek processed for check_eq no = 7081 on 2003-07-12-00.00.00.000000
sx+ NOTES 772172003 10:08:38 AM, tpurvis, Action Typs : Call to Costomer
Called costnmer and left message to inform of a reimbursemeat chack #1340175 in the amount of $T58.95, will be sent out ioday 7/21403.
#e0 ("4 SF MODIFY 7222003 8:07-35 AM, dhomste
ines WIP ready in close and Stais of Sotving.
#x+ QUBCASE NO12063-04-2100115-2 CLOSE 7/22/2003 8:07:42 AM, dhornste
Status = Solving, Resslutios Code = Instruction Given
wkk Q1 TRCASE NO12003-04-2108 1 15-3 CLOSE 7/22/2003 §:07:42 AM, dhornste
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Inatruction Given
" 4we A SE CLOSE 7222003 307:42 AM, dhomnsts
Statuy = Closesd, Resalation Code = Instruckion Given, State = Dpmn




" RinDal: 03142006
CaselD: - WO11004-03-05900 145 Diviglon : Heada - Awip " Condition : Closad Open Datm :  3/92004 7-34:18 AM
Casa Onginator | Pl Timenaz Sub Dhiglon : Cusiomer Reltions Stedua : Cloged - Closa Dabe : 3572004 7-36:04 AM
Cose Owner: - Poul limenesz Method ; Phons .  Qumus Days Open: 0
, Point of Origin : Cusicemer WApbin : -
Cese Tite : KINME, PETER - FRONT SPRINGS . No. of Attaciwnents: 0
Bite / Contact Info : Product info :
SieNee: [ "Dt Ownr - m
Daaler No. ;- - - VIN Typa./ Ne. :
Sita Phora No. : Made [/ Year ODYSSEY / 2000
Contact Name : . Modal 10/ Product Lins : RLISSYEW /A
Day Phons No. : Mies / Hours : 70,500
Evening Phone No. ; In Servics Dats ; AT/1/2000
Cell f Pager No. & Morths I Usa : 44
Fax N, : Engire: Numbar : - JISAI12119771
Address ; Driginating Dealer No, / Name : 205817 / BEDARD BROS. HONDA
City [ State / Zip ! ‘SHEFFIELD, MA . Selling Daaler No, / Name: 206817 / BEDARD BROS. HONDA
B Ml ;. ' : I Trim: X
Sve Digtrict 7 Sis Districk ;. / Hn.nfquqrn: 3
Cumant Dealer Info : Trangmission Code : 4AT
Currant Dealer Ho. / Name : Exteriar Color i st
Phone No. ! ) Roadside Service Coverage :
Factory Warrandy Start/ End Date : i
m'mzr Factory Warranty Cancellation Date .
. _ , HPPA/SC Coverage Start/End Date I
Swe District / Sta District . / HPPASC Cancelation Date °
Winrranty Labor Rate / Date: ! '
Agent Name : Extanded Warranty Slart f End Dete f]
_ i Extended \Warrarty Cuncellation Date
Pravious Dealers info : Tnvorved Party Tnfo
Dealer# | - Dealer Name | Agent Name | Revisw Ind. -
Party 1 : Not Applicable Party 3: Not Applicable
Farty 2 : Met.Applicable Party 4 © Mot Applicable
T — — :
lesue 1D/ Title Steius | Diapasifian | lesus Type 1 Issum Typa2  [Labor Codef Labor Code Desc
ND12004-03-0900145-1 / PETER KINNE - FRODU Complaint  |Product Operatlon (414 | Frosnt Diarmper
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Issua ID:  NO12004-03-0900145-1
lsmua Originator - Paul Jimenez Type 1: Produoct
lasua Owiner : Penl Jimecier Type 2: Opomtio
Ismsg Tz :  PETER KINNE - PRODUKT COMPLAINT - OFERATION

Dispositian: Complaint

Wiphin :
Open Date :  3//2004 7:15:52 AM
Close Date = 3073004 7:36:01 AM

Coding Info :

Salutlon / Linked Resclution Info :

Labor Cods 7 Dese - 414 / Front Damper
Conciiion Code Desc ™~ (kber 414X
Campeign Code /Desc . f
Temperament Coda :

Regolutions ©:  Documented Concern
Component Category . 02 - Suspensian Systern
Previously Published : X0

Firg Inclcalor : NO

Rollover indicxter MO

Coqmatic | Scamd Dpaaiily Indlestor:  NO
Daalar Coding:

Boiutlon 1D : Rasolution Title :
Bolution Title ;
Parts Infe :
- PatNe - [0 Part Description | B0 Reason -




AMERCANHONDA -

Case ID: NO12004-03-D900145

**¥ CASE CREATE 3/9/0004 7:34:15 AM, pjimenez
Coutact = PETER KINME, Priarity = N/A, Sisns ~ Solving.
S+ NOTES 3/9/2004 7:34:16 AM, pjimenes, Action Type :
The custisner called in stating that the Font springs on the vehicle broke off wnd 3mmnded like somenas was shooting. The castomer sisted that he took the: vehicls
0 a nearby mechanic md be repaired the vehicle, The coromer sinted that he was calllng (o to see if theee were sy tecalls for the front syeingn, [ verified
in CICS and informed the costomer that there were na recalls or cavpaipns kaving (o do with the froot speings. The cusiomer stated that be called the dealeryship
and they siwied that this has happen ooce hefore bat didn't know what to szy. I informed the costomes that | would be abls iy document his coscens mmd if
& recall involving e front speings cones oot and if bis vehicle is affected then he womld be mpiled a police. The costomer nderviood. The customer wanted
to meka sure thet et lesst someone caBed in about this Bsoe. T sloed the costomer 1f deere wen amything cine T can help hig with

The cuxtomer was xatjnfiad sl thanked me for ooy seeisence.

ws SUBCASE N012004-03-0900145-1 CREATE 3/5/2004 735:52 AM, plimtcz
Created lin WIP Detbull with Due Diste: 3/9/2004 7:35:52 AM.

**¥ SURCASE MO 12004-03-0900143-1 CLOSE 3/%2004 7:36:01 AM, pjlmenez
Statug = Splving, Resolytion Code = Insinaction Given

+o¢ CASE CLOSE /%2004 7:36:04 AM, pilmenes
Status = Closed, Fesolution Code = Imstruction Glven, State = Open
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o Chnl:uhll hapﬂlt . RunDete 02/37/2006 -
Crape 1D : N12006-01-2600444 Diviion Honda - Ante Condition : Closed Open Date 1262006 3-54:55 AM
Caze Originator : Pred Siber Sub Divislon : CostomerRelmions — Status:  Closed | Closa Date :  1/3072006 %:13:12 AM
Casa Owner:. Ron Robbing Method ! Phoop Caue ' Oaya Opan: 4
C Point of Origin : Customer Wipbin :
Casa Title - M-MMBEUCE-CD{LSMEEUE No. of Attachmenfa : 0
She ! Contact info - Product Info :
shotiars: T s Ounor
Dealar No. @ - VI Typa /No. : US VIN f 2HKRL1353
Site Phane No. = Modal /'Year: ODYSSEY 7 2000
. Contact Name ; Modal ID /Product Lima:  RLISSYEW /A
by Phone No. - Milas { Hou : 141,000
Evening Phone No. In‘Service Date - a7 22000
. Call{ PagerNo. : Months In Use ; bb.
Fax No. : Engine Number : J35A12123475
Addresa : ] Originating Dealar No. 7 Name : 208059 / SCOVILLE-MENO HONDA
Cly .*Sta'tnfmp_ DICKINSON, HI'.I- -Seling Dealer No. / Nama : 208099 { SCOVILLE-MENG HONDA
EMal: - Tim: LX
Sve District / Sis Digtrict ;. / No. of Doors ! 5
Current Dealer Info : Eﬂﬁmmm ;-:*T
Cument Deales No. /Name : 207138 / DAN PORTER HONDA ¥ Color : _
Roadgide Sanica Coverngs
Phone No. : T01-227-1272 .
Factory Wamanty Start / End Data : !
Addrass : 2391 194 BUSLOOP EAST .
Factory Warmanty Cancallation Data :
City ! Stata / Ap - DICKINEOH, ND 58601
HPPNEC Coverags StartEnd Data '
Svc Diatrict / Sks District : 020G / Gh2 HPP/VEC Cancaliation Data :
t";"gm"mr Reto /Date : 56040 1 Etended Warmanty Start / End Daka - ;
—_ Extanded Warranty Cancellation Dute
Provious Daalers_Info : Tvolved Pariy oo -
Dealor# | Degler Nama | _Agent Name - | Revdows Indd -
Party 1 : NotApplicable Parly 3t Not Applicable
Party 2: NotApplicable Party4 ; NotApphicable
{RALAS.
izaus 1D { Titde Stabun Diaposition IesLa Typa 1 lesua Type 2 [Labor Codel Labar Code Dasc
N012006-01-2600440-1 / BRUCE MACDUFFIE - P uimt___| Product Opeoation 110 [Upper Engine

Paga#:1
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Isswe 1D :  NO12006-01-2600480-1
Issue Onginator | Roa Robbin
Issue Ownar:  Ron Roblsing
lssue Tita :  BRUCE MACDUFFIE - PRODUCT - OPERATION

Disposition Coerpluist
Type 1: Prodict
Typo 2  Opearxtion

Coniition : Closed Wipbin :
Stetms:  Subcase Closc Open Dale ;172772006 4:39:18 FM
QuBels : : Close Date : 12002006 9:13:09 AM

Coding Info :

[ Labor Code / Deac: 110 / Upper Engine

Condiion Code Desc:  Other 11X

Campaign Code ! Desc: f

Temparamant

Reaplutions | Assist Denied

Companent Gﬁbgw O - Engine B Cooling Sjr:
Praviounly Publichad | NO

Flra Indicator : NO

Rollover Indlcalsyt NO

Cosmadic 1 Baund Qually Indicator ;. ND

Daaler Goding:

Sohkiion f Linked Rasolution Info :

Solutian ID:  Rssolution THia :
Solution Title : '
Parts Info :
"PatNo. - | -~ Pest Description [T BO Reason

Paga#:2




mumm_
Cas=a ID : NO12006-01 -2600440 - Case THie : 023 - MACDUFFIE, BRUCE - COIL SPRINGS [SSUE

i CASE CREATE 17262006 3:54:35 AM, fsilver
Contct = BRUCE MACDIUFEIE, Priority = N/A, Stetus = Solving,
e NOTES 1/26/2006 9;54:55 AM, fsllver, Action Type
The cusineper staies that the codl aprisgs, onc was broken snd one feil off of the vehicle. The custemer took the vehicle to the dealorship end they told her
they have never encoumtersd this fene bafiee. They quoted the customer bt $1,200.00 for the repair. The customer drivers primarily on paved roads but
doe on occarios drive on dirt roads.
4 CALE EXTENDED WARRANTY LODELUP 126/2005 9:54:57 AM, failver
WARRANTY CHECK 017262006 09:54:57 AM Eilver
Mo daim fonnd for VIN.
ke CACE CAMPAIGN LOOKUP 12672006 9:55:01 AM, failver
CAMPAIGN CHECK 01/26/2006 09:55:01 AM filver
The following Campeign information was. found
02-062; L72; 1999-0]1 TRANSE WARRANTY EXT; , NR
05-026; P75; 99-03 ODY, 13 FILOT EGR.WAR EX; ; NR
e CASHE VSC LOOKLUP 1/26/2006 9:35:02 AM, frilver
VEC-CUC CHECK 017262005 09:55:02 AM fullver
o data fowmd for VIN.
** CASE MODIFY 1/26/2006 9:55:19 AM, Tallver
Into WTP defiauht end Status of Solving.
e CASE MODIEY 1/2672006 9:55:30 AM, fhibver
Intes WP default end Stetus of Sobving.
e NOTES 172672006 10:04:04 AM, filver, Action Type - Call fom Customer
The customer i frusiraied anid canmnot undarsnd how thia happened end fecls it is am nnome! irnas. The custerer is adking for AHM aysisance with the repeir.
Immdmﬂaﬂuummmuhmmau[hﬂﬂdmmmHMmihnnhrdmhmmﬂmnhﬁnlcxplunndmulwm]ddu;uhhthm
information to a CM und shat they would receive s call back within 2 businzss deys. 1 akso coplained that each itsue is handled case by cass and that theee
are o gusmniess that AHM can asgist them with their rocgeases,
vr A SE MODIFY 1/26/2006 10:04:06 AM, Esilver
into WP defunlt and Status of Solving.
wrr - ASE DISPATCH 1/26:2006 10:04:17 AM, filver
from WIP defaule to Queus Hoods Team G3.
0 CASE MODIFY 1/26/2006 10:04:20 AM, failver
inta WP default snd Status of Solving.
Wik ASE YANKED 1262006 10:31:42 AM, sherlan
Yanked by ahartan intos WIFbin default.
e CACE ASSIGN LASFNDG 10:31:54 AM aharlan
N012005-01-2600440 to rrobhine, WIP
s PACE RUTTE ACTION 1262005 10:31:55 AM, 52
Action Task Assignea of rule Assign Notificatioa fired

Fego#:3




et Ta ey, HEE CUSTOMERRELATIONSENP NARAGENENT SYSTEM.. - . . ce S

Laso Histore,
Casa 1D : NO12005-01-2600440 Caea Tiie : 02G « MACDUFFIE, BRUCE - COIL SPRINGS ISSUE
¢ S THCASE NO12006-01-2600440-1 CREATE 1/27/2006 4:39:1 FM, rrobbing
Created in WIP Defanle with Do Date 12772006 4:39:15 FM.
wrd NOTES 1272006 4:39:57 PM, mebbing, Action Type : Call to Customer
Laft mag for cuskomer welcoming 2 call lack to discuss cise.
Provided phone/ext
w4 CASE MODIFY 1/27/2008 4:40:00 PM, rrobbins
it WIP Defantt and Strus of Salving.
s NOTES 172772006 4:45:07 PM, erobbine, Action Type : Call to Dealer
Lofk mg for SM requesting a call back w/ i on disgnoais.
Profrded VIN and pry phonefexth
s+ CASE MODIFY 1/27/2006 4:45:09 PM, rrobbims
intn WIP Defanlt end Status of Sobving.
s COMMIT 1/27/2006 4:45:11 PM, trobbina, Action Type : N/A
D SM call back? Cost call back?
woe CASE MODIFY 127/2006 4:45.28 P, rrobbins
into WIP Default and Statoe of Solving.
wex NOYTES | /3072006 9:08:50 AM, robbina, Action Type : Call from Dealer
m,mmﬂdmmﬁmmilmmnfddbﬂhﬂﬁdnﬂ:iatqﬂrm
Immh:dHmfwmhh,mddvﬁulmﬂmdermmnmhmmﬂywi&mmnmnfd&feut.
*#* NOTES 1/30/2006 9:12:48 AM, mobbins, Actian Type : Call from Costomer
Called and spoke to cosme. Sh:wudiinppuimnd,lmtundnmmdihtmwmﬂdn‘tbeahletuulistbmunflhahinhmilupmﬂmw.ﬂmm
that she has » son who swore that AHM wonkd be abls to do somethirg, 8o that got her hopes up. I explained chat fhe high milcage snd the inconciusive nunre
ﬁhr@rnﬂMmMﬂﬁmﬂﬁsMthmMﬁeWWWﬁhm
Cugtomer suid goodiye.
#x GURCASE NO12006-51-2600440-1 CLOSE 1/30/2006 9:13:09 AM, robbins
Stariux = Solving, Reschition Code = linstruction Given
*2¢ CASE CLOSE 1/30/2006 9:13:12 AM, mobbins
Status = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Qiven, State « Open

Page #:4
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Gase Thie :

9D-207221 BAILEY; ERIC - FRONT SPRINGS GOODWILL REQ.

M_
Csse 1D : NOL2005-05-0500899 Divialan : Hondn - At - Condition: Closed Open Date :  5/3/2005 9:18:24 AM -
Cese Odglinator : Cynthis Lopez (Team HI) " Sub Division : Customer Relations ~ Shitus:  Closed Close Date :  5/162005 10:25:17 AM
Case Owmer:  Bryan Kumiyama (Team HB) Method : Pax Qusua ; Days Open: 11
Lest Ckead By @ Bryan Kumiyama (Team HB) Point of Orgin - Customar Wiphin :

No. of Aftachmenis @ 0

Sitaf ContactInfo : Product Info :
B Name ; UnH Chwnay :
Dealer No, ; VIN Typa / No, !
Sits Phone No. ; Madal / Year: ODYSSEY /2000
Conrtact Name : Maodal ID f Product Ling - RLIBSYEW f A
Day Phone No. ; Mies / Hours : 57,410
Evening Phoha No. : In Sexvice Datg - OR127HI00
Call / Pager No. : Monlhs n Use 57
Fax Mo, : Engine Mumber : I35A12133573
Addrass : q - Originating Dealer No. / Name :207221 / SCHALLER HONDA
Chy ! Stade / Zlp - WINDISOR, CT Sefling Dealar No. / Neme : 207221 / SCHALLER HONDA
E kall: TEm: . LX
Svc District / Sle Distriet ./ No. Of Doors | 5
Transmission Code : 4AT
Currant Doaler Info : Exteslor C.olor : 8
Current Dealer No. / Name :207221/ SCHALLER HONDA Roadsida Servics Goverage :
Phona Na. : B60-223-2230 Factory Waranty Start/ End Date :
Ciy / State / Zip: NEW BRITAIN, CT 04051 Extardded Warranty Gontract No. :
$ve District / Sis District: 09D /509 Extonded Warranty St/ End Date : |
Agent Name * Terms : Miea / Monthe
Pruvious Dealer info Ard Party Info :
Daaler #| Daaler Narme | Agent Name | Review
Party 1 Not Applicabls Party 3 : Nat Applicable
Party 2: Not Applicable Party 4 Mot Applicable
Ingyes; -
izaue D/ Tide Shaius lpgue Typa 1 Issue Type 2 thrcndﬁ Labor Coda Desc
MO12D05-05-0%00898-1 / ERIC BALLEY - PRODUCT  |Subsaze Clone Product Operation 414141 FRONT SPRINGS, ROTH




lBsug lD: NAL2005-05-0500895-1 Dispostiian: Complaint

lssua Originator : Bryan Kemniyama Type1: Prodoct .
Issise Ownar:  Bryan Komiysma Typa 2. Opcration
Issue Tiie ;:  BRIC BAILEY - PRODUCT - OPERATION

Condition : Closed
Status : Subcase Closs

Wipbin :
Open Date :  5/6/2005 6:36:40 AM
Cloas Dabs : 571 672005 10:25:17 AM

Coding Infa :
Labor Cade / Dasc ;414101 / FRONT SPRINGS, BOTH - REPLACE. INCLUDES |

Condifon Code Deac Naise 4143

Campeign Code ! Deac: 7

Tampsrament Code Pleace Specify

Resolidons :  Assist - AHM Partisl, Documented Concem

Component Category : 02 - Suspension Svelem

Salution | Llnlur.l Resclutlon Info :

Previously Published ;: NO info :
Fira Indicator : [y 0] F.m Eh 1.
Rollover indicator ; NO TR '
Gommatic / Sound Quality inbicrior: NGO 31401-50%-305 SPRING FRONT Mot Apgiloale
Daalar Coding:
Check Req Info :
Check Requisition No. : 4570 Payea Name : ERIC BAILEY
Primary Amourt -  $468.70 Auddraes : 25 FEDDLER. DR.
Incidental Typa 1/ Amolnt : Not Applicable /%000 City /Stae / 2lp:  WINDSOR, CT 06095
Incidental Type 2/ Amount :Not Applicable  / %0.00 Campaign Templata # :
Total Amount : $468.20 Contention Code : 03217
Appraved By [jemkins Dafact Code : 02101
Appeoval Date | 571272005 Catagory : Regular
Status . PROCESSED Falled Part# : 31401-80X-305
Check No. © 1487420
Chack Date : $/132005




ot

Casa D : KNO12003-05-0500850 Case Tile: 9D-207221 BAILEY, ERIC - FRONT SPRINGS GOODWILL REQ.

¥+ NOTES 5/5/2005 %18:24 AM, clopez, Actlan Type :
On 05402405 ACS received Fxed docs from cast bn o &0 2 product brsue. Cast wrote the followlng: " 1 am faxing yoo my service bill from Schaller
Honda, regarding the replacement of the front coil apring that beoke o mry 2000 Hondn Odyssry. While I understand that the part was no Jooger under wartanty
when it troke, I do find it ususual that it broke at all, As yon can tee from the servics bil), the required repalrs involved net just ihe broken spring,
bt both oot springs end strats bas 1 be replaced o cnsure drive ahility. The $557.1R in parts is o considerable portion of the bifl thet roachod orove
than $900F Any assistaincs you tan provid: in this matter would be greatly apprecinied”,

*** CASE CREATE 3/5/2005 9:18:24 AM, clopez
Contact = ERIC BAILEY, Priority = N/A, Statim = Solving,

bk CASE MODIFY S/5.2005 9:1929 AM, chpez
ity WIP defwh and Statm of Solving.

*** CASE DISPATCH 5752005 9:19:31 AM, clopez
from WIP default to (ene Honds Team B.

#*k CASE ASSIGN 5/5/2008 2:34:31 PM, kraxtann
NO120035-05-0500899 to bloumiyem, WIP

wer CASE RULE ACTION 5/5/2005 2;34:32 PM, 8
Aoties Task Assignes of rle Amign Notiflostion Hood

w4 CASE MODIFY 5/6/2005 6:36:17 AM, bloumbyam
into WIP defankt rnd Sewhus of Solving.

‘ot SUBCASE NC12005-05-0500899-1 CREATE 5/6/2005 6:36:40 AM, blupniysm
Created in WIP Defimlt whis Due Date 5/56/2005 6:36:40 AM.

e COMMIT 5/6/2003 5:35:42 AM, bhlammiyam, Actich Type : N/A

Made v FRIC BAILEY duc 050972005 06:36:43 AM.

follow op with check
¥ HOTES 546/2003 6:36:55 AM, blambyant, Action Type ; Dealer Communication
ATTH: SERVICE MANAGER RESOLUTION DUE DATE : 5/9/2003 §

This customer contacted our offlce regarding the fnllowing fsmcs):

In the: imerest of costomer sativfartion we would like 40 resolve this situstion as 300s &e ponsible. Plesse perform the fillowing and take appeopriate actiom:

On 0302705 ACH received faxed docs from cust In re to 8 product ixvee. Cust wrote the following: " [ am faxing you my service bill from Schaller

Hon:ds, regarding the replacement of the fent coll spelng that broke on my 2000 Honds Odysscy. While I undersimnd that the part was no longer vader warramy
when it beoke, 1 do find it nusual that it heoke st all. As you can see from the service bill, the required repairs involved nat just the brokcen sprimg,

bux both front springs and struts has to be replaced to easure drive sbility. The $587.38 In parts Ls & considerahla porting af the bill thet reached more
then $900! Ary mssistance yau can provide in this matter would be grestly approcinted®,

Please call o et 2 DCS responge ta the Customer Serviee Office by the due date Thank you fwr your peompt attention to this medler.

Beyan Kumiyams




Cass History
Casa 1D N 2005-05-0300359 Cagg THe: 90207221 BAILEY, ERIC - FRONT SPRINGS GOODWILL RE(.

Automobile Costomer Service
(B00)999-100% ext. 118013
ok CASE MODIFY COMMITMENT 5/6/2005 £:37:06 AM, bkumiyam
with ERIC BAILEY dae 05/1 12005 06:36:43 AML
w»» CASE MODIFY 5/6/2005 6:37:09 AM, blumiyam
inip WIP defautt and Statun of Solving.
** CASE MODIFY 592005 7:00:03 AM, bkuomiy:amn
inta WIP District 9D and Status of Sohving.
e CASE MODIFY 5/9/2005 7-08:11 AM, blaxniyam
imter WIP Digtrict 9D and Status of Solving.
#»* NOTES §/12/2005 B:18:35 AM, bkurniyam, Action Type ; Cull @ Dealer
Called the denler and spoke to Hrent who advised me that the custoamer came In with a broken ffont spring. They also had s change the siruis mnd the ather
spting. He advised me that strai ere pocmal st 67k miles, He advised me thet the springs are nnt and the customer should at least get the springs. T advised
him that T will reimburse the costomer half of the repair which will cover the springs end some of the Iasbor, T thunked Breat fow bis iime and information.
wwe NOTES 5/12/2005 8:34:35 AM, blumiyam, Action Type ; Call &2 Castamer
Called the customer sod spoke to Mr. Balley. 1 advised him that [ spolor to the M 1 the dealor who sdvised me that the strufs and spring weeded to be:
replaced. I explaimed ty Mr. Bailey that per the dealer the siruts filing ot 67k milen are noemal wit the mileage but the aptings e sot. | advised Mr.
Bailey ac goodwill gestre AHM will reimburse kim for half of the repair which covers the springs and 1ahor. He advised me thet be it very happy with the
axsistance and thanked me for the follow up. [ advised him thet be will receive 3 relmbursament In the smoum: of $46%,70. He thenked mz= fior the asvistance.
o CASE MODIFY 5/12/2005 3:34:55 AM, blamiyam
int WP Dristrict 903 and Status of Solving.
¥+ CANE MODIFY 5/12/2008 8-34:55 AM, bkumiyam
fnte WIP District 9D und Stais of Solving.
a0 CASE MODIFY 5/12/2008 5:02:15 AM, bkumiyem
into WIP District D and Stabes of Selving.
=+ NOTES 5/12/2003 9:02:33 AM, bkumivam, Action Type : Note-General
Submmitted check req. to supervisor for process
*#* CASE MODIFY COMMITMENT 5/1 22005 $:02:49 AM, blumiyam
with ERIC BAILEY due 05/16/2003 06:36:43 AM.
es% 91 TRCASE ND12005-05-0500899-1 DISPATCH /122005 9:03:25 AM, bkumiyam
from WIP default to Queue Ck Feq - Jenking,
wes SUBCASE NO1H05-05-D500899-1 5/12/2005 2:41:19 PM, jienkins, Action Type :
Check Requistion for 468.70 § subemitted
Check Requistion for 468.20 5 submitted by jjemkins
wa* Q1TRCASE N012005-05-0500899-1 RETURN 5/12/2005 2:41:26 PM, jicnkins
frean Queue Ck Rueyy - Janking to WIF Subcase.
»»4 SUBCASE NO12005-05-0500299-1 COMMIT 571672005 1203:15 AM, blumiyam, Actioe. Type : Extamal Commirnent
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Run Date : 02/0872006 .

JTiR

Tass Hicior

CasaiD: NO1203-05-0500899 Case Tie: 9D-207221 BAILEY, ERIC - FRONT SPRINGS GOODWILL RECG.

Check processed i check e no = 4570 an 2005-05-13-00.00.00.000000
wo# NOTES 5/16/2005 9:53:54 AM, Awillib], Actica Type : Call to Custemer
Check #1487429 in the mmownt of $463.70 i ko be madled out on Monday Masy 16, 2005,
w* SUBCASE NO12005-05-0500899-1 CLOSE 5142005 18:25:17 AM, blammiysm
Stainc = Solving, Resalation Code = Instraction Given
#1* CASE CLOSE 5/16/2085 14:25:17 AM, bkamiyam
Stahy = Cloted, Resohtion Code = Instraction Glven, Stxtz = Open
sxe NOTES 6/1/2005 11:27:42 AM, bkumiyam, Action Type : [nbound DCS
REPLACED STRLUITS AND SERINGS CUSTOMER PAID
e COMMIT 6/1/2005 11427:42 AM, blumiyam, Action Type : Extemal Conmitment
Inbound DCS received from Dealer # 207221
*es CASE FULFILL &3/2005 7:08:30 AM, blumiyeam
Fulfilied Sor EREC BAILEY due W17 17




Casze 1D : HO12003-04-02010565 Divislon : Hoode - Auto " Conditien ; Cloged Opan Cale : 422007 2:45:22 PM
Case Originadar . Priocess Rigsell " Sub Divislon: Cuostomer Relations Status: - Closed Closa Date: 5222003 63507 AM
Case Owner: Katy BrownMyers Meathod Fhons Quadse : Days Open: 20
' _ Point of Origin : Curtomer " Wipbin : _
Case Tile : BEAUDOIN, BRIAN -RT FRT STRUTS/RT REAR DOOR. _ ’ . Mo. of Attachments ;.  ©
Site / Contact Info : Product Info :
Sltie Name ; Linit Osrver :
Dealer No. ; VINType /Nao.: - US VIN / 2HKRLI1Z
Site Phona No, : KModal / Year : ODYSSEY /2000
Contact Name : Modal ID { Praduct Line : RLISSYEW/A
Day Phone MNo. : Mites S Hours 46,000
Evening Phone No. : In Sarvice Derte : - DRI 19/2000
Cel/ PagerNo, : Mo In Lisa 32
Fax No.: - o - Engine Number : - 135A12133502
Addrass : ' _ Onginating Dealer No. { Names : 207916 f HONDA OF KEENE
City / Stade / 2 WESTMINSTER, Selling Dealér No. f Name . 207918 / HONDA OF KEENE
L : Trim LX
‘Svc Distriet / Se Distriet: / ' #u. of q:;m :Goda 5
. Deale n ransmiasion : 4AT
Currant ¢ info : Extetior Color - GR
Currant Desler NG, f Name : 207637 / THE HONDA STORE . .
Phane No. : 978:343-1400 Roadside Service Goverage :
’ Factory Warranty Stert / End Dabe : !

g;ﬂ':ii: 100 - 300 Lm‘iﬂ;w Factory Warranty G liation D :
by / State / Zip - FITCHBURL, HPPA/SC Coverage Start/End Date

Sve District / Sla Dlatr:cé:h. %E;;Elﬁ; HPPA/SC Cancallation Data :
”h“'a""z'-m_ Rate / Date : Extended Wamanty Start / End Detde : !
Ag me Extanded Warmanty Carcalation Date

Previous Dealers Info : ~ :
gl # | . Danlar Name | Agant Name [ReviewInd. Involved Party Info :

Farty 1: NotApplicsble Party 3. Not Applicable
FParty 2 . Not Applicable Party 4 . Not Applicabl:

S— - Isaue D/ Titls Stetus- - | Disposition |  Isaue Type 1 Jasua Type 2 [Labor Codal Labar Codle Desc
NO12003-04-0201065-1 / BRIAN BEAUDOIN- PR | g beace (o Complaint  [Product Opersion 421 [Wheels/Tires
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lsaua 1D NO12003-04-D201065.]
lssua Originstor : Kafhy BrowmMyers
lesua Ownar:  Kathy Brownbdyers

Type 1 Prodock
Type 2. Operation
Issue TRia: BRIAN BEAUDOIN - PRODUCT COMPLAINT - OPERATION

Condition ;. Closed Wiphin :
Status:  Sebcase Clost Opan Data : 432003 10:22:43 AM
Queue : o Clogs Date :  4/3/2003 10:23:12 AM

Coding Info :

bor Gode f Desc (421 / Whecly/Tioes
Condillon Coda Desc: Other 421K
Campalgn Codea / Dose !/
Temperamand Cods
Reaclutions :  Referred to Dealer
Componant Category @ 20 - Wheels
Previously Fubliehed : NO
Fira Indicator : NO
Raollowver Indicator : NO
Cosmetic f Sound Quafty Indicator : N0

Dasar Coding:

Solution / Linksd Resolution Info :

ution 1D : Rescplution Tithe :
[ution Tile :

Paris info :

PatNo. . |  PartDascripion. - | BO Reascn
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Case 10 : HOL2003-M-0201065 ' Case THe : BEAUDOIN, BRIAN -ET FRT STRUTS/RT REAR DOOR.

&2 NOTES 4272003 2:46:22 PM, progsell, Action Type :
The cust wes driving slong and the loge coil sbost the tight front tire broke. The cust went to the dir and they mggested be call AHM. He spoles w/ Tim
Wiksan and Chiara Ruzen. Advise that we will open a cass snd someone will contact him 1n 3-5 buslnes; days,
=+ CASE CREATE 4/212003 2:46:22 PM, prussell
Comtact = BRIAN BEALTDOIN, Pricwity = N/A, Statug = Solving,
wee A SE MODIFY 4722005 2:46:38 PM, prussell
inta WIF* dafault and Stams of Solving.
¢ CASE MODIFY 42730003 2:46:38 PM, pruss=ll
o WIP defpult snd Status of Solving.
&0 CARE DISPATCH 4/2/2000 2:45:44 PM, prssall
frarm WP default s Quetse Texm H.
ik CARE ASSIGM 45372003 9:50:27 AM, reolli0]
MO12003-04-0201 065 to kbeownury, WIP
*+¢ DASE RULE ACTION 4/3/2003 9:50:28 AM, sa
Action Task Assignee of uls Assign Notification fired
e STTRCASE W012003-04-0201065-1 CREATE 4/3/2003 10:22-49 AM, kbrowsmy
Created im WIF Dbl with Due Date 473720058 10:22:49 AML
04 BTRCASE NO12003-04-0201065-1 CLOSE 47/2003 10:23:12 AM, kKbrownnmy'
Statux = Sohving, Resvhution Coda = [nstmction Civen
e COMMIT 4/3/2003 10:22:14 AM, kbhrownmy, Action Type :
Made to BRIAN BEATIDOIN due 040703 10:23:40 AM.

DCS Follow.Up
e NOTES 432003 1D25:1% AM, khwoanmmy, Action Type : Dealer Commenanication
ATTN: SERVICE MANAGER. RESOLUTION DUE DATE : 47703 10:

This customer contacted cur office regarding the following lame(s):

Custamer taquesting asvistance: becume the large coil sbout the right fromt fire broke. Vehicle i3 out of waranty.

In the interest of customer satisfaction we would Iike o resolve this situation as soon a8 possible. Please perforn the foll owing and takc approprisie astion;
Please seview this case and advise customer if ther= it ANYTHING that can be dobe to assis him with this repair.

Plense call or ransmit 2 DS respanse to the Customer Service Office by the dus dute. Thank you for your prompt attemtion ko this matter.

K atherin# Broowin-Ayer
Automobile Costomer Service
B00-999- 1 005, extenxion 118160




AMERICAN HONDA - . -~ BRI i T e o Mo pate: (200200
Case Higtory
Case ID:  NO12003-84-0201065 Case Tiie: BEAUDOIN, RRIAN -RT FRT STRUTSRT REAR DOOR

wre CASE MODIFY 452002 10:25:20 AM, kbrovermny
futo WIF default and Status of Selving.
+0s NOTES 444/2003 2:45:05 PM, iflemate, Actien Type : {Call from Customer
Mﬁr “ﬂhﬂﬂﬁrm I infformed hmmmmmhhm,mmmmmmmmmmumumm
a
He undenstood. lmﬁdudm:nu#mﬂ:emuﬁrmﬁmw.
wws NOTES 4/772003 10:10:36 AM, kerimaa, Action Type = Call from Custnter
Cusiomer called to speak with Case Manager.

Transfer in Voice Mail.

*“NDTEB#B!ZMHB:I'?:ﬁALLk&mnmLMmT}'pG: £all from Cuosiomer _
Cuulnmunidh:h-lmhwnpmhlmudththuwsidealidlngdum Thmuuilnﬁ'mdnaadnubermlmedﬁramtofﬁﬂﬂ.Cu:m:rluuprlud
thﬂlnhlurhgwmmmhlnﬂwﬂhthwhidh Dhn&mdhmhmm:ﬁmwwheﬁ#umﬂbwimm. Advised
mmmﬂﬂlwmmutﬂmﬂrtumwbﬂmhdmhbﬂphim.

wes CAGE MODIPY 4/R72003 8:20:48 AM, kbrovwmmy
tnép WIP Moadsy snd Stetws of Solving.

-*'Hmﬁs#mmaa:adﬂmaumm.mﬁmw:c.umnula
MWMWMMMWWWw}&hd& Mmmmmnﬂdﬁu.mwmwhﬁmﬁr
the driver side slidimg door, Anked Rob whet be would do for the customer, mmhmmmmm&rmm&mmm, Asked Eob
to aaacsy fhe problem. with the wheel well. Rnbndﬂladmmhwmmmakemmptﬁtﬂwkufﬂwpmbm

eve CASE FULPILL A/RF2003 B:35:18 AM, Kixowmmy
Frlfiiled fr BRIAN REAUDOM due D4/07I2003 10:23:40 AM.

swr COMMIT 4/8/2003 2-15:20 AM, kbrowamy, Action Typs : NJA

call cust

v+ THOTES 4/2/2003 3:35:33 AM, Limovveemy, Actich Type : Call to Customer
Mwmmmﬁﬁmﬁmmwmwhﬂlhmm.M\flsdmatnmcrﬂmlwillﬂupwiﬁhhhymm:i.

4% CASE MODIFY 4/3/2003 £:35:44 AM, kbrownmy
it WP Mondmy and Status of Solving.

ves CASE MODIFY 4/8/2003 1:29:03 M, kbrownmy
into WIP Tocadey mnd Statws of Solving.

+#% CASE MODIFY 4/8/2003 1:2%:31 P, Korownmy
into WIP Tuesdny and Stats of Salving.

sex NOTES 472/2003 1:32:23 PM, kbmownmy, Action Type : Cuall from Dealer
Mmﬁudmmummhmmﬁudmkwaihhﬂiwmﬂuﬁmmifmuﬁhuwnm Rob suggsated that we offes luhor anly
for both repairs. Rob will discuss offer with castomer.

w4 CABE MODIFY 4/17/2003 9:49:36 AM, kbrownory
rto WP defaukt and Status of Salving.




Cass[D: NO12003-04-0201065 : Caee Tiile:  BEAUDIN, BRIAN -RT FRT STRUTS/RT REAR DOOER

e NOTES 4/ 1772003 10:01:45 AM, kbrovwnemy, Action Type : Call to Cuttomer
Customer advised thet be went 1o the dealer a5 sahwdule amd s fodd that e parts were not availsble. Dealer offered to pick up vehicle for the service for
the inconvenienee. Costomes sadd the velsiele was pleked op today. Gave cusiomer the mailing address for ACS, Customer would like & send AHM letter for
the professlonal, courtesy service be received.
¢ NOTES 471772003 10:02:12 AM, kbcownmy. Action Type : Call 1o Cutttner
Asked custaamer 1o call me should be need forther assistance.
e CASE CLOSE 41772003 10:02:17 AM, khrownmy
Statny = Closed, Resalation Code = Instrction Given, Sive = Open
sk DA SR REOPEN 52172003 2:13:12 BM, pjimenez
with Condition of Open mnd Stwiua of Solving.
4xe NOTES 5/21200] 2:14:30 PM, piimencz, Action Type : Call from Customer
Diealler called o ee if Honds was galng & cover the repairs for this customer's vehicls. Dealer wes Informed that this case was being handled by anather
department and that § vamld transfer him. The call was tranaferred to the Main call conter.
w4 CASE CTOSE 5/21/2003 2:15:08 PM, pjimenez
Status = Closed, Reachatine Code = lustruction Glven, State = Open
wid WNOATES 5/21/2004 2:17-38 PM, samithl, Actlon Type : Cull from Dealer '
Dealership calling to get sthorization code for tepalr work. He staied that the cam is in. He said he wes told to ask for the case mmmager. He did
it hurve & nivee.
+++ A SE REOPEN 3/21/2003 2:36:44 P, kbrownmy
with Condition of Open and Statos of Solving.
wes NOTES 5/21/2003 2:37:10 PM, kbrownmy, Action Type : Call fram Dealer
Rob i requesting an auth for the repair,
= COMMIT 5/21/2003 2579 PM, kbrawnmy, Action Type : WA
Give Rob repair suth
22 NOTES 5/21/2005 2:37-55 PM, kbrownny, Action Type : Call to Dealar
Lt n viice mesape for Rob 0 retum my call
s NOTES 5/22/2003 6:33:44 AM, kbrovnmy, Action Type : Call from Dealer
Grave Rob the airth for parts oaly.
wes CASE CLOSE 5/22/3003 £:35:07 AM, kiwowniny
Stmtus = Closad, Resolution Code = [nstrustion Ciives, State = Open




el * F _-r':'j BERELE : o :.-.. LA . Rl.l‘l'l‘ m - m
Case ID: NUI2004-02-0600010 F Open Dats : 2672004 6:12:32 AM
Case Originator : Brymn Km:ym{'l'bunl-[ﬂ} Sub Divigion : Customer Relations -~ Status:  Clased Close Date : 2/23/2004 7:42:41 AM
Cage Owner:  Roa Rubinoff {Team HE) . Mathod : Phowies . Cuene ; Days Opan ! 17
Last Cloaed By ;. Roo Rubinoff (Team HE) Paint of Oripin : Custosner " . Wiphin ; .

Case Title : 9E BEAUDOIN, BRIAN HONDA STOREAURGENT* LEFT FRONT STRUT No. of Attachments : 0
Slte / Conteet Info : Product Info ;
Slte Name : Linit Owner
Daalar No. . VIN Typa / No. : S VI / 2HERL1252"
Site Phone No. : Modal / Year: ODYSSEY /2000 :
Contact Name Modsl ID f Praduct Line RLISSYEW /A
Dey Phone No. ; lina / Howrs : 8,000
Evening Phona No. : In Service Data - O8/10,2000
Call f Pager No. : Months In Uaee 42
Fax No. : - Engina Numbsar : B5A12133502
Addrcas ﬁ Originating Dealer Na. / Name : 207914 / HONDA OF KEENE
Cliy f Stater/ Zip : WESTMINSTER, MA Salling Dealer Nn {Name: 207915/HONDA OF KEENE
B Mall ! . xrim ;. LX
Svec District / Sls Disirict : /| Ma. Of Doars : 5
Transmission Code : 4AT
Current Dealer Info ! Extarior Color @ GB
Current Desler No. / Nome : 207637/ THE HONDA STORE Roadekle Sarvice Coverage :
Phons No. : 7B345-1800 - Factory Waranty Start / End Date :
Adkiress : 300 LUNENBURG STREET Factory Wemranty Cancellstion Dats :
Gity / State / Zip : FITCHBURG, MA 01420 Extendad Warranty Contract No.
Swve District / Sis District: 095/ B0 Extended Warranty Start / End Date :
Warranty Labor Rate / Date : $75.00  / Extenciad Warranty Cancellation Dets
Mam Nems : Tarms : billsx ! Months
Pravious Daaler Info : 3rd Party Info :
[Dealer #] Deslar Name | Agent Name | Review
Parly 1: Mot Applicable Party 3 : et Applicable
Party 2 :- Nt Applicabls Party 4 © Mot Applicable
loayes | _ , __ _
lasua IR / Tl Status Issyum Type 1 lsswe Type 2  JLabor Code Labor Code Deax;
NO12004-02-0600010-1 / BRIAN BEAUDOIN - PROD | Subcaie Close Product Opevation 414 Front Damper
ND1Z0D4-02-0600010-2 / BRIAN BEAUDOIN - PROD | Swbease Clowe Product on 414 Front Damper
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lgsue IO BRO12004-02-0500010-1

Isgue Ofiginator - Bryan Kuwmiyema
Ispue Owref:  DBryan Kumiymma
Issua Tiie @

Disposition: Complalnt
Typs 1. Product
Typs-2 ! -Operation

BRIAN BEAUDON - PRODUCT COMPLAINT - OFERATION

Conditlan : Clrad Wipbin :
Stalus : Sabcata Close Open Date ;. 2472004 §:17:12 AM
Closa Data @ 24/2004 5:17;19 AM

Coding nfo -

Solution / Linknd Resclution info :

Labor Code 7 Desc :414 / Froot Damper
Condition Cods Dase Nodse 4143
Campalgn Cods / Deac:  /

Temperameanl Cads :

Resplutions ;.  Provided Infoomation
Component Category : (2 - Suspension System
Previoysly Published : NO

Frra Indiestor : NQO
Rollover Indicato NO
Cosmalic f Sound Qualty Indlctor :

Dealer Coding:

NO

ution 1D - Resolution Tike :
irtion Tiia :

Parta Info -

. Part Mo, ] Part Description | ‘BO Resson

Lozipe Debails

lgsua ID - NO1I004-02-0600010-2
Iz=ua Originator : Ron RubinadT
lesue Owner:  Ron Rubinofl
lesua The :

Disposition: Complatnt
Type 1:; Prxhuct
Type 2: Operation

BRIAN BEAUDOM - PRODUCT COMPLAINT - GPFERATION

Condition : Closed
Stehs Sobease Close
Oueus ;

Wipbin :
Opan Date 1 * 2/23/2004 7:08:13 AM
Close Date :  2723/2004 T:41405 AM

Coding Infa

Solutian | Linksd Resolution Info :

Labor Code 7 Desc 1414 / From Damper
Caonditlon Code Daeso Worn/Leaking 4142
Campalgn Cods f Deec !/

Tempoammeni Code :

Reaolutions :
Componant Calagory | 02 - Suspension System
Prawviously Published : NO

Fire Indicator : NQ

Rolkwvar Indicator : ND

Cosmetic / 3ound Quality Indleator:  NO

Dealer Coding:

Aasist - AHM Pariinl, Axsist - Dealer Part, Repaired Cust. Pay

Eoluticn ID Resalution THe
Colution Tithe ¢

Parts Info :

?

Part No. | Fart Descriplion |




L Ee el RELATIONSHIP MAMAGEMENT SYSTEM

Case History _
Casa [0 NO12004-02-0600010 Casa THie: 9E BEAUDOIN, BRIAM -HONDA STORE*URGENT* LEFT FRONT STRUT

44 CASE CREATE 2672004 6:12:32 AM, blamiyam
Contact = BRIAN BEAUDOIN, Priority =N/A, Status = Solving.

o OTES 2/6/2004 6:16:08 AM, bkumiyam, Actlon Typs - Call from Customer '
The customer staies yesterday hs was backing out of his driveway and beard 8 cluok poise md be saor that the Jeft front strut 35 broke. He haes not taken it
1o the denler as of yet. He perviowsly reccived goodwill reference case $N012003-04-0201065 for the right fromt strut. The costomer is requesting
goodwill assistance and more for this repair, The customer states that he bes had nothing but problems with the frook struts and the sliding door. He informed
mihﬂhanntmalyh:itmﬁn::ThaHmd;Stmtmﬂthiuhﬁmﬂﬁﬂflmdavdiﬂ;lhﬁxmaﬂﬁumﬂmhnnwhwﬁmmmnwﬂnlu
dingnosed by the Honda dealer and to then call us hack. I provided him the case nunber. [ did advise him that it will be reviewed fior goodwill consideration.
He understnnd.

»e0 CASE MODIFY 2/6:2004 6:16:30 AM, blumiysm
inta WIP default and Sintus of Solving.

#ed GURCASE NO12004-020500014-1 CREATE 2/6/2004 6:17:12 AM, bumiyam
Cremted in WP Diefu with Due Date 2/62004 6:17:12 AM,

0 QRCASE NO1MM-02-0500010-1 CLOSE 2/6/2004 6:17:19 AM, bloumiyvem
Statns = Solving, Resolutian Cade = Instruction Given

w4 SR WMODIFY 2565/3004 6:17:24 AM, blumiysn
Jnto WIP default and Statng of Solvieg.

4% A SR CLOSE 246/2004 &6:17-26 AM, hkumilysm
Staman = Closed, Resolution Code = Instructiom Given, Stz = Open

**+ CASE REOPEN 2/23/2004 5:20:44 AM, sbrinkle
with Condltlon of Open and Statas of Solving,

¢ NOTES 2/23/2004 §:25:15 AM, sbrinkle, Action Type : Call ftom Cughomer
Denler: (207637) The Honda Store
Comtact; Shanal Smith — Scrvice Advisor
Conterwion: Goodwill far
ACS racaived Inbound call from cusomer stating the vehicle wa taken desler (207637) The Houda Store on 2/10/04. The customer states the dealer
repaited left front coil spring, keft front stnot and the left sabilizer link.

The customer states the repair come o 357552,

ACS advised the custamer ACS is not able io guarantee amything exeept the vight of review. ACS advised the customer x case manger would be costacting within
the next 3-5 business days. ACS provided the customer with cass number fir review.
v NOTES 2/23/2004 6:27:59 AM, sbrinkle, Action Type : Note-Cenernl
Case dispaiched as URGENT for the case was not dispatched earier.
*#+ CASE MODIFY 2/23/2004 6:28:06 AM, sbrinkle
into WIP defiult and Starns of Solving.
wwe 04 CF DISPATCH 27232004 6:30:23 AM, sbrinkle




Case ID: NO12004-02-0600410 Cese THie; 9E BEAUDOIN, BRIAN -HONDA STOREMURGENT* LEFT FRONT STRUT
trom WIF defslt o Oneue Texm H.

®iw CASE YANKED /2372004 6:58:31 AM, rderudds
Yanke by rderudde lnte WTPhin defanlt.

sex CASE MODIFY 2/23/2004 6:58:46 AM, rderudde
into WIP defult and Status of Solving.

e CACE ASSTGN 28232004 6:59:01 AM, rderudde
NO12004-02-D600010 to Trubinof, WIP d0eCt

wun CAGE RULE ACTION 2/23/2004 6:59:02 AM, sa
Action Task Assignee of ruls Asslgn Notification fired

wa G TRCASE MO 12004-02.0600010-2 CREATE 2242004 7:08:13 AM, mmubinof
Crented 1n WIP Defautt whth Dus Dute 272372004 70813 AM.

we CONBAIT 2/23/2004 7:15:27 AM, rrubinof, Action Type : N/A

Made 1o BRIAN BEAUDOIN doa 02/24/2004 07:15:28 AML

Call dealer and custoee.

*++ NOTES 2/23/2004 7-34:08 AM, rubimof, Action Typz: Call to Dealer
callndn{sﬂmmasmmwmmmmmmdmmmmmmmmmmhmmm
m“srq:lamdmdunpuuﬁw.mmﬁthmmmm&mmmhthcinuutnfmmﬂﬂiﬂdimﬂmd:mﬂmﬂm
BD,nﬁ:rHIGWﬂmnultnfﬂmﬂnhl“wﬂnkpntﬂwﬂmfmﬂmil?ﬂ.lﬂhm Connie siated thet the rect of the $578.82 was for
mmjﬂﬂﬂmﬁmm&wnhmmawfu‘ﬂiaﬂ:uthihzinﬁutnfcumuﬁlﬁuim.Cmnies'l:amd
she will izsus 2 relmbursement cheek to the oot

++4 NOTES 2/23/2004 7:40:07 AM, rmubinof, Action Type : Call to Customes
Called the customer and LM slvising that a call was made to the SM, Coaale @ THE HONDA STORE and the dealership will be scading  reimburscoent
cherk for the RF strut in the imerest of customer satisfaction. Advised that It will teke 3-6 weeks for reimboremcot

w51 TBCASE NO12004-02-0600010-2 CLOSE 2/23/2004 7:41:05 AM, rubisof
Staton = Solvisg, Resclotion Cods = Instructon Given

wss NOTES 2/2372004 7-42:07 AM, rmabinof, Acticn Type : Mote-Grnemal
Nnur:&mhmmmqanMdemwﬁumddmcmmwmmhm.

ew CASE CLOSE 252572004 7:42:41 AM, rrubinal
Syaéus = Clngad, Resohution Code = Instruction Céven, State = Open




: mwmmmm

Cose D : NOL2005-D4-2100629 " Diviglon - Honda = Autd Gnndltlnn = Closed Open Dals : 4212005 10:04:01 AM
Ceaa Originstor : Jason Banks (Team OC) Sub Divislon :  Customer Relntions Steh:k :  Closed Cloga Date @ 5/3/2005 123146 PM
Casa Owner:  Herbert Webb (T=am HA) Mathod : Phoac Queve : Days Opan: 14
Loat Closad By : Herbert Webb (Taam HA) Folnt of Origin : Customer -~ - Wiphin :
Coaa Title @ 9A 494-8COTCH, DAVID = FRONT COIL SPRING/PART UNAVAILABLE NO. of Aftachments © 0
Site / Contact Info ; Product Info :
Site Nawme : LInk Quvriee : _
Daaler No. : VIN Type / No. : Hoo-LIR VIN / 2HKRL1863
Site Phone No. Madel / Year : ODYSBSEY /2101 I.I-
Contact Name : Model IC / Product Lins - !
Day Phone No. : Milse / Howrs : 43,000
Evening Phone Mo, In Sarvice Date :
Cel / Pager No. : Menths In Uss :
Adress. N Oxinating Dester o, /
Address ! Originating Dealer No. f Nama :
City / Stata / ZIp : m.anmm.m- Salling Dealer No. / Nama
“E Mall Tim:
Sve Districk / St Disirict Mo. OF Dcaore ;
Tranemiselon Code :
Currand Daaler Infa : E:tel‘br Calor ;
Curment Daaler No. / Name ; 207494 / LIA HONDA Roadeide Servica Cavernge:
Address : 4451 TRANSIT ROAD Factory Warranty Canceilation Dete :
Ctty / Staks / Zip : WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221 SosmiWalb
Sve District / Sl District: 094 / A0S ndad Warranky 3
Agent Name : Terma : Mies / Months
Provious Daaler Info : 3rd Party Info :
Dealer #] Daalsd Name | Agank Nema | Review |
Party 1: Not Applioskls Party 3: Not Applicable
Party 2 : Not Applicable Party 4 : Not Applicable
lnuge _ _ _ __ ____
leaua 0 / Titla Statua Inaue Type 1 (asus Type 2 Lebor Code Labor Code Desc
NO12005-04-2100629-1 / DAVID SCOTCH - PRODUC | Swbcase Clase Product Operation 414 | Fromt Donper




.....

T T T T CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIPWAHAGEMENT SYSTEM | | .
MERICANHONDA - 7 U7 e 0 oy v 07 T e T

- R Dste: GOOREON

Issua 1D NO12005-04-2 1004629-1 Disposition: Complaimt Condition : Closed Wipbin :

Issua Originater © Herbent Webh - Typa 1. Prodoct . Statue Subcsse Close Opan Data ©  5/52005 12:35:54 PM
Iszus Charfier Heabent Webb Type 2: Operntion Quaue : Close Data ;  5/%/2005 12:37:43 PM
Iezus Title ©  DAVID SCOTCH - PRODUCT - OPERATION .

Coding info : Solution / Linked Resohation _Infa :
[abor Coda / Desc : 414 / Front Damper plution 10 : Rassolution Titha :
Condition Code Desc Cither 414X ution Tt
Campalgn Code f Desc :
Temperamant Code Plense Specify
Resolutions : Decumented Concern
Component Category @ 16 « Stuctere
Proviously Published : NO Parts Info :

Fre Indlcetor © NO — .
Rollover Indicator ; NO N Patt Na. | - PartDaacrption [ BEC Resason

Cosmeatic | Eound Duality indicater: N0
Deglar Coding:




e e T S S STEMER RELATIONSHI MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - - T ,

L AMERICANHONDA - - o g BB e DR T e IR
Sags History

Cage ID ;. NOLXOOS-04-2100629 Casa THa: $5A 494-SCOTCH, DAVID - FRONT COIL SPRINGTART UNAVAILABLE

" CASE CREATE 4212005 10:04:01 AM, jhanks
Comtact = DAVID SCOTCH, Prioriky = WA, Status = Solving.
% CASE MODIFY 4/21/200% 18:04:17 AM, |banks
into WIP defantt and Stans of Solving.
8 CARE MODIFY 4/21/2045 10:04:30 AM, joanks
inin WIP default and Status of Solving.
sl CARE MODIFY 4/21/2005 10:05:01 Abd, jbanks
it WIP default and Stabos of Solving.
x3 CALE MODIFY 4/21/2005 10:05:05 AM, jbanks
intey WP definult and Stans of Sobving.
=4 NOTES 4/21/2005 10:11:24 AM, jhesikes, Action Type : Call from Customer
Custoner states thet his vehicle is curreotly at Lis Honda snd was dropped off there an 4/15/05 due to a rettle noise. The dealership had sdvised him
Hmthi:mﬂspdnghndbmke,mdﬂuthqwmﬂdmdmuﬂuﬂmmwmmmﬁhumuiudlmulmunﬂutnigu,htmhisw '
back. The componest has not errived yet, and the customer wounld like AHM to contact him for 8 possible altermste soludian.

1 advincd the cosioemer that this could be o resuli of =epply and demand being Wgh or low. The custemes sill, finds tais hard 46 ballave that this componsnt
cannod be looated, and states thak he hax alxs contacted junkyarde for nyed one.

I dvised the costomer thet is case haa been cremind, and will be dispatched to 8 case manager far review.
s+t Cp SF MODIFY 42172005 10:11:26 AM, jbenks
ity WTP default end Statos of Solving.
*x% CARE MODIFY 4/21/2005 10:11:29 AM, jhemk=
intn WIP defiult and States of Solving.
wei CARE MODIFY 4/21/2005 10:11:29 AM, jbanks
inko WIP default and Statas of Solving.
w04 5K DISPATCH 472172005 190:11:5% AM, jbanka
from WTP defautt to Quene Honda Team B.
% CARE YANKED 4/21/2005 11:22:29 AM, hoebb

Yanked by lnwebb imto WilPbin defiull

wny COMMIT 472872005 12:12:40 PM, Inwehb, Actlon Typs : WA

Call dealer/oustomer

wad WNOTES 4/28/2005 12:13:57 PM, lnwebhb, Action Type : Dealer Communicadon
ATTN: SERVICE MANAGER

This custamet cootacted our office regarding the following issusfs):

Customes states thai his vehicle is currently 1 Lia Honds and was dropped off there on 4/15/05 due w0 & rattle noisc. The dealership had advised him
thﬂhlacnllspﬂnxhndhﬁke.mddmmwwulduudh:mﬂuﬂwmpummwhnmi\ﬂamulﬂruofmtnigh,hutwanuhluur
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Case ID: NOL2005-04-2100620 Caza Tita :  9A 404-5COTCH, DAVID - FRONT COIL SPRINGPART UNAVAILABLE

back. The compoacnt bas not arrived yet, and the custoner weuld Hice: ATTM to contact him for B possible alternate sohation,
Please provide any relevant imformation regarding this customerns vihicle concen.
Thunk wou fiw your attention to this matter.,

Herbert Webb
Autrymnbile Cwstrmer Servics
200 9991009 x118044
¥ CASE MODIFY 47282005 12:14:14 PM, hwebb
iin WIP 9 -im process and Sismdus of Solving.
w8 CASE MODIFY $/29/2005 6:09:14 AM, bwebb
o WIP 9A-im process and Status of Solving.
t*¢ CASE MODIFY 42972005 6:09:20 AM, bravsbb
into WIP 9A-In proceas s Status of Solving.
*ew CASE FULFILL 4/2372005 £:14.58 AM, Inrcbb
Fulfilled fiwr DAVID SCOTEH doc S4/29/2005 12:00:08 AM,
*e+ NOTES 4/29/2005 6:23:43 AM, hwebb, Action Type : Call trom Dealer
1 received a call from David s Lis Hosds he tald me that the customers vehicle has besa repaired and retumed o the customer.
e NOTES 4/29/2005 6:24:24 AM, rwebb, Action Type : Call to Customer
1 called M. Scotch to follow up on his vehicle concern, B left a volee message for him to retom my all.
4 OOMMIT 4/29/2005 6:24:57 A, hwehb, Action Type : N/A
Follow up wf customer'cloas case
#** CASE FULFILL 5/5/2005 1233200 PM, hwebh
Pulfilled frr DAVID SCOTCH due 05/05/2005 12:00:00 AM.
*e0 NOTES 5/5/2005 12:35:42 PM, hwebb, Action Type ; Call ta Castomer
I called Mr, Scotch by follow up on the repair of his vehicle, he inld me that Ids vehlcle has boen repaired and reburned b hin. 1 atked if | may offer
any further assiziance ut thix times be sald 5o, T thanked kim for the opportusity o speak with kdm call ended wnd this case is clowsd.
#de QL IRCASE NO12005-04-2100628-1 CREATE 5/5/2005 12:35:54 FM, hwebb
Cresied in WIP Defsult with Duc Diste 5/5/2005 12:35:54 PM.
=++ S RCASE NO12003-04-2100620-1 CLOSE 5/5/2005 12:27:43 PM, hwebb
Stama = Solving, Reaoluion Code = nstruction Glven
wad CASE CLOSE 5/5/2005 12:37:46 PM, hwebb
Scams = Clased, Resolution Code = Insouction Given, Statc = Open




CasalD; NO12005-04-2502113 Division : Honda = Anto Candition : Closed Opan Date : 47252005 2:09:47 PM
Cage Originator : Patricia Burkhandt (Teem HI) Sub Division :  Castomer Relntions Status:  Cheed Cloge Data : 592005 10:43:12 AM
Case Dwner:  Doug Homateln (Team AA) Method ! - Mail Queua ; Days Opem : 14
Last Cloasd By : Doug Hoenstein (Tesm AA) Paint of Qrigin : Ceatonser Wipbin : : -
Case Tile : 9G KNOX, MARY - PRODUCT ISSUE o No. of Atiachments ;0
Sia ! Contact Info : Product Info :
Site Name : Unit Ownar : _
Degaler No. : VIN Typa / ND. : IS VIN / 2HKRL135X
Site Phone MNa. ; Model f Year: ODYSSEY /2001
Contact Narie ; Modal ID / Produd Ling : RLISSIEW f A
Day Fhona No. - Milas ! Hours : oR.000 -
Evening Phona No. In Service Date 104277200
. Cull f Fager Na. : Monttes In Use - 54
Fax Mo : Englina Numbaer : JA5A13016394
Address : Originating Dealer No. f Nama : 208185 / CURRY HONDA
Cily / State / Zlp : Selling Dealer No. f Hama : 202185/ CUREY HONDA
B Mall 1 ' g Tim:; , X :
Swc District / Sis District:  / 1] No. OF Doors ; 5
Tranemisslon Code : 4AT
Gurrant Dealer Infc : Exterlor Color : )
Current Dagler No. / Nama : 208185 / CURRY HONDA Roadside Servies Coverage .
Phone No. : 4135936727 Faciory Werranty Start / End Data :
; . BExtendad Warranty Contract No. :
City / State / 21p : CHICOPEE, M 01020 _
Sve Distriot / Sie Disrict : 095 /E09 Extended Warmranty Stert / End Date :
Warmanky Laber Rate/ Date : $75.00  / Extendad Wamanty Canceliation Date :
s Mi Months
Agent Nama : Tarms : Mikes [
Pravious Doalar Info ! 3rd Party Info
Deglar ¥ Desler Name | Ageni Name | Revdew
Purty 1: Not Applicable Party 3: Mot Applicable
Party 2 : Not Appllcabls Party 4: Not Applicahls
Bacel __ , _ _
lsauie ID / Tiie Status [ssus Type 1 lasus Type 2 |Labor Code] “J.abor Code Desc

ND12005-04-2502113-1 | MARY KNDX - FRODUCT - | Subcase Close Product Operation [414 | Froot Drmpes:




Issue ID; NO12003-04-2302113-1 Dispogiiion: Compladnt
Issua Originator - Doug Hoenstein Typa 1: Product
lasua Owner:  Doug Homsiein - Typa 2: Opemsiion

fBsue Tile : MARY KNOX - PRODUCT = OPERATION

Claged. Wipbin :
Opery Date : 472672005 10:18:24 AM

Closa Date © S/52003 10:43:12 AM

Cading Infa :

Salution / Linked Resolution Info -

Labor Code / Dest : 414 / Front Damper
Congition Codéa Desc Other 414X
Campaign Code / Deac: |

Termperament Code : Pleane Specify
Resohrtions :  CR Genersted Gdwill
Componant Category : 02 - Suspension Sysem
Previously Published : NO

bon D!
ton Title :

Resolution Tite !

Check Mo. ©  1486574%
Check Date : 5/6200F

Fira Indicetor : NO - -: g
Refover Indicator ! ' - '
o I ey 'f“ . %o S1401-B0X-A21 SPRING, FR. Not Applicable
Dealer Coding:
Check Req Infa :
Bck Requisitton No. : 4307 P Maitie © MARY KNOX
Primary Amount: $51600 Adress 38 MCGILFTN ROAD
incidental Type 1 / Amount : Not Applicable  /$0.00 City/Stata /Zip:  STURBRIDGE, MA 01366
incidenial Typae 2 f Amount : Not Applisble /%000 Camgraign Tamplete #:
Total Amount : $516.00 Contention Coda : 09702
Apprerved By Jjenkine Dufect Code : D001
Status : PROCESSED Fadad Part # : $1401.80X-A21




Case [D: NO012005-04-2502113 Case Title : N7 KNOX, MARY - PRDDUCT ISEUE

*** CASE CREATE 42572005 2:08:47 PM, pinkhar
Condact = MARY KNOX, Priority = NfA, Staius = Salving.
*** NOTES 4/25/2005 2:09:4E PM, pburkher, Action Typs -
D 42205, ACS recaived a lather from customer datad 4/8/05, in regpmds o ber 2001 Odyssey LY. Customer stuiey that she had the van iowed
o heer mechamic: ey the cor was making 2 very odd sosnd. Custmer wrote the fllowing:
*T haove the vam tovred b my mechamic 1 be told thet fhe pooblem was the: froot coil spring on the right band side. It was fractared and [ would need both
springs replaced. When my mechamic called the parts department sé 2 separate Honda dealerships, be was tokd that the parts wers not svailable. They st currcatly
ofl a back order with an undaterminad delivery date. | then called the daaler where 1 hod purchased my vehicle, Corey Honda, and was told the same thing.
He tald me thet they might be delivered in a few weeky, or posgbly & feor monthe. This is completely wmceepisble, s foree me &0 Tent 8 car,
— I am satified with the integrity of the parts and exqualty disgusted with the onavailability of the part. The parts that my mechanic used to neplace she
original codl springs arc from a weed vehicle with low milzage, which was the only option open o me,
I have enclosed the bill from my repair. I am requesting full retmbursement for thin repair sinee it is a problem for which Hooda is responaible. .
w4 CASE MODIFY 4/2572005 2:11:02 FM, pburkher
Into WIP default snd Status of Solving.
#+4 CASH MODIFY &/25/2003 2:11:02 PM, pbarkhar
lote WIF defauilt and Stxius of Solving.
*¥8 CARE DISPATCH 4252005 1:11:08 PM, phurithar
from WIF defimlt &0 Quaus Hoods Team B.
¢ CASE ACCEPT &/26/2005 K:a4:18 AM, dhomste
from Queue Hoods Team B t0 WIP defaolt.
" CASE MODIFY A/26/2005 10:12:10 AWM, dhomate
imto WIP defnlt and Status of Solvisg.
wi SURCASE NO120D5-04-2502113-1 CREATE 4/26/2005 10:18:24 AM, dhomste
Created in WIF Default with Duc Date 4/26/2005 10:18:24 AM.
w3 COMMIT 4/26/2003 10:18:30 AM, dhomste, Action Type: WA
(2} call castbiundr
e+ CARE MODIFY 4/27/2005 7:53:38 AM, dhomesic
into WP reach custoenes and Stams of Solvieg. .
o0 NOTES 4272005 7:56:54 AM, dhoenste, Action Type : Call & Customer
Laft metsages fiv costeomar.  Aslosd fir call hack to discucs eoncerm.

[According to letizr, independent mechanic installod used springs ]
¢ CASE FULFILL 42772005 7:56:5% AM, dhornste

Fulfilled for MARY KNOX due 04272005 12:00:00 AM.
w*+ COMMIT 4/27/2008 T:57:02 AM, dhamste, Action Type : N/A
Hli‘m-m cm m‘ﬂﬁt
##4 CASE MODIFY 42872005 9:47:29 AM, dhomnste

info WIP District 9g and Status of Solving.




L R m:mamEa nﬁumusurmalﬂrﬂmu . .

. R,l G HO BRI $pool Rapart e Run Dale ; 0208/2006
Cipe History

CatelD: NO12005-04-2502113 Gase Tife: 9G KNOX, MARY - FRODUCT ISSUE

sk (ACE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOOEUP 4/28/2D05 9:50:13 AM, chamets
WARRANTY CHECK 04/28/2005 (9:50:13 AM dhoenata
Mo data found for VIN.
vk CACE CAMPAIGN LOOKUP £28/2005 9:50:24 AM, dhornsle
CAMPAIGN CHECK 04/28/2005 09:50-24 AM dbommie
The: following Campalgn information was fwmnd
D0-00%; L38; 1999-01 ODYSSEY BOR PORT CLOG; ;
02-052; 1.72; 1999-01 TRANS WARRANTY EXT; ;
e+ CASE CAMPAICN LOOKUP 4/ 28/2008 9:50:32 AM, dhormste
CAMPAKIN CHECK 04/28/2005 09:50:32 AM dhomsis
The following Campaign imfoemation was foond
0D-002; 1.3%; 1999-01 ODYSSEY EGR PORT CLOG; ;
02-062; L72; 1990-01 TRANS WARRANTY EXT; ;
sk PAGE VST LODKUP 47282005 9:52:28 AM, dhorrese
VSC-CUC CHECK 04/28/2005 09:52:28 AM dhoemste
No data Evand for VIN.
w3k CASE MODIFY 4/28/2008 9:52:42 AM, dhomste
inte WTF District 9g and Sestus of Snhing.
wo% NOTES 4/28/2005 10:27:59 AM, dhornste, Action Type : Call from Customer
Custarnie called back. Advised her thst AHM will reimbarse in approximately 1-2 weeks duc to concem. Customer very apprecitive.
wa% CALE MODIFY COMMITMENT 4/282005 10:28:14 AM, dhomste
with MARY ENOX dus §505/2005 12:04:00 AM.
w34 CASE MODIFY 5/5/2005 12:42;41 PM, dhomste
imto WTE District 9g and Status of Solving,
+4# NOTES 5/5/2005 12:43:13 PM, dhomste, Action Type : Note-General
Subenitied check req. to supervisor for spproval. $516.
wan SURCASE NO12005-04-25021 13-1 DISPATCH 5/5/2003 12:43:35 PM, dhornate
from WIP subesses to Queue Ck Req - Jenkina,
#¥# CASF FULFILL 5/5/2005 12:43:56 PM., dhomste
Fulfilled fow MARY EINOX due 05/052005 12:00:00 AM.
wwd CONDMIT $/5/2005 12:44-04 PM, dhomste, Actlon Type 1 NZA
check on stats of chedk req.
wx¢ SURCASE N012005-04-2502113-1 5/5/20058 2:55:32 PM, jjenkins, Action Type :
Check Requistion for 516,00 § submitted
Check Requistion for $16.00 § sulmittad by fjenkins
#48 S1BCASE NO12005-04-2502113-1 RETURN 5/5/2008 2:55:45 PM, jjenkins
from Quens Ck Req - Jenkins o WIP subeases.




Canp History
Case ID: NI12005-04-2502113 Case The : 50 ENOX, MARY - PRODUCT ISSUE

¥ QUBCASE NOL2005-04-25021 15-1 COMMIT 5/45/2005 8:02:21 AM, dhornsiz, Axtion, Type : Extemnal Commitment
Check processed fir check_req_no = 4307 oa 2005-05-06-00.00,00.000000
e CF [RCASE NOT2S-04-2602113-1 FULFILL 352005 3:24:49 AM, dbornste
Fulfilled for MARY KNOX due 7/7/7 7:7:0
e WOTES 5900008 10:35:55 AM, Awillid]1, Action Type : Call  Costomer
Check #1486749 in the amount of $516.00 iz tp be mailed out on Momday Way 09, 2005,
h CALE MODIFY 5472005 10:43:07 AM, dhomate
intn WP Honda $-h and Stams of Solving.
*+h¢ S TRCASE N012005-04-2502113-1 CLOSE 5/972005 10:43:12 AM, dhomsate
Staius = Solving, Resolution Code = Instruction Given
wes CASE CLOSE 542005 10:43:12 AM, dhomsie
Statng = Claged, Resolution Corde = Tnstruction Given, State - Open
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Casa D : NO12005-03-D101057 - Division: - . Honda- Auto Condition ; Closed Open Date ;  3/1/2008 1:41:20 PM
Casa Originator : Liz Corpuz (Team HD) Sub Ohvislon :  Cuastomer Relations Status Closed Clogs Dalw ;. 3/7/2005 12:28:00 PM
Cage Owner:  Marc Rocssler (Team HD) Mathed ; FPhooe: QUL ; Days Opan: &

Lest Closad By @ Marc Rocsaler (Toam HD) Point of Origin : Custemer Wipbin: - _

Case Title : 09G-CHEN, YI - GOODWILL RENTAL/PARTS BACKORDER _ Nao, of Attachments: 0

Sia ! Contact info 2 Prosduct Info -

siorome: [N Unlt Ownar I
: VIN Typa / No. : usvmrzmmmnfxm_

Daslar No. :
Modal /Year: = ODYSSEY /2001

Site Phone No. : _

Contact Nama : Y1 CHEN Modeal 1D/ Praduct Line : RLIRSIEW /A

Day Phone No. Miles / Hours 26,000

Ewvening Phore No. _ In Service Dats 112879000

Cell / Pager No. : Montha In Lige ; 52

Fext No. : Engine Numbar: J35A1 028532

Addrass : Originating Desler No. f Name :205544 / HONDA CARS OF BOSTON
City / State / ZIp : Selling Dealer No./ Neme : 206944 / HONDA CARS OF BOSTON
E lall: : | | Trim: LX '
Sy District £ Sle Disirict : ¢/ Mo, Of Doars : 5

Tranamiggion Code : 4AT

Currant Dealer Info : Exterior Colar : aN

Current Dealer No. / Name ;207105 / CLATR HONDA Roadside Servica Covarsga -

Phone No. : B17-469-1000 Factory Warrarty Star / End Date :

Address : 1575 VPW PARKWAY Factory Warranty Cancelisiion Date :

Clly ! State / Z1p : BOSTON, MA 2132 Extended Warranty Contract No.©

Sve Dislrict / Sis Diatrict : 09 C09 Extended Wamanty Start/ End Date
Warmanty Lebor Rate / Dete : $95.00  / Extsnded Wamranky Cancsllation Date ;

Agent Nama : Torms : kilas f Months

Pravious Dealar info : 3rd Party info :
Deslor #] Dealor Name | Agent Hams | Raview

WEST ROXBURY,

Party1: Not Applicsble Porty 3: Not Appticable
Party2 | Not Applleable Parly 4 : Not Applicable

lszua 1D/ Title Status Issue Type 1 lasus Type 2 Labor Cads| Labor Code Daac
N012005-03-0101057-1 / EERPRODUCT COM |Subease Close Product Operation 1414 [Front Damper




- AMERICAN-HONDA -~ ~
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Iseua 1D ;.  NO12005-03-0101057-1 Disposition: Complaint
lszua Originator : Maro Roesalar Typa 1: Prufuct
lssys Ownar:  Marc Rocasler Type 2 : .Operation
lsgue Tite : Y1 CHEN - PRODUCT COMPLAINT - OPERATION

Condition : Closed Wiphin:
Open Data : 372003 B:53:59 AM
CQueue : Close Date - 37772005 12:28:00 PM

Coding Info :

Cabor Code / Desc - 414/ Front Damper
Condition Coxde Desc Drher 414X
Campalgn Code fDeac: /
Tatmperament Codes :

Resolutlons ;  Assis - AHM 100%
Component Category : 02 - Suspension System
Previously Published : MO

Fira Indlcator : NO

Rollover indlcator - NO
Coumetic / Sound Ouallly Indicator :  NO

Dagler Coding:

Salutian f Linkad Resolution Infoe

niD : Resdlution Tita :
uthan Tiths :

P-'l:ll_lfn:

2oy Phart No. | "~ BO Reason -




T i e r E  USTOMER RELATIGHSHIP MANAGEWENT SYSTEM - 0
Casa Hisgtory
CaseD: NOIZD0S03-0101057 Caas Title : m-mmmmmmmmnm

4w O OF CREATE 3120058 1:41:20 PM, ccorpuz
Contect R crity = A, Status = Solving.
»o» NOTES 3/1/2005 2:07:40 PM, ecarpuz, Action Typs: Call from Customer

The custemer sontacted ACS to request goodwill. the vebdcle io Irst Tussday 2222404 for two froat speings that broks. The vehicls

was dlagnosed and the costomer’s extended wimanty will cover the repair. EA-Richia informed the customer the part is on back order for almost & mocth.
T date that the Factory eatimmted arrival is 3/2705. SA sdvigad the costomer to contact AHM to request for pesistance. This is the costormer's

first Hionda end he has been very happy with the vehicle except for the problems he is experiencing with this repair snd the delay [n perts.

Hwﬂdlh”ﬂdhuﬂ:ﬂﬁmﬁluﬂﬂ:hﬁwﬂd&hdmnﬂmﬁgmmmh For cafiety reasons, the vehicle i not cafi: to
v and is curreily atthe denlership svwaiting parts. The customer was not offered rantal assistance hut regubarly gets his vehicle serviced ot Claie Honde

The customer was informed that in the intzrest of customer satisfaction, T have documented bis coucens and would foreard his case 00 8 CM foe review. The
customer was informed thet goodedll ia determined on 4 cate by case bagis e is not gearanteed. The custorner understood end was: provided with & case mumber.
No further nsgintencs was requested and 1 ended call.
o+ CASE MODIFY 3/1/2008 2:08:02 PM, ecorpuz
inter WIP defaukt and Siatue of Solving.
wun CASE DISPATCH 3/1/2003 2:08:20 PM, ecorprz
from WIP definult o Queus Honds Team H .
v+ CASE MODIFY 3/1/2005 2:08:24 PM, ccorpoz
{nko WIP defuult and Status of Solving.
¥+ CASE RULE ACTTON 3/2/2003 2:08:20 MM, m
Action Task - Current Owner - 24 hrs of mils Quene Eacalstion fired
eus 4 BE YANKED 37252005 2:54:56 PM, mmessle
Yanked by mroessle into WIPbin defiult.
wau NOTES 3/4/2005 12:52:01 PR, swheeton, Acfion Type : Call from Custemer
Customer callsd i speak with CM; CM ot availshle. Wam trnsiered to VL
+#% S IRCASE ND12005-03-0101057-1 CREATE 3/7/2005 4:53:50 AM, mroassls
Created In WTP Defindt with Duc Dute 3/7/72008 8:33:39 AML
wr & COMMIT 3/7/2005 8:58:03 AM, mrocssle, Actios Type : NiA
cwae link
»¥# "4 EF FULFILL 3/7/2045 12:21:37 PM., mroessle
Fulfilled for Y1 CHEN doe 03/21/2005 12:00:00 AN,
Wi NOTES H7/2005 12:25:30 DM, mwoessle, Ackion Type : Call to Cuatomer
Called the oostomer and be needs o rental.  Told him we will amange tee rental.
e NOTES 3712005 12:27:05 PM, mrocasle, Actiom Type : Call to Dealer
Spake tot the dealer and the part should be in by the end of the weck. We agreed to cover there reyair and provide the cusiomer a restal.
»o+ NOTES 3/7/2005 12:27:37 PM, mmuessle, Action Type @ Call to Cugtomer
Customer will g0 down to the dealer i get the renial.




l:l.!,a‘mm nmmummmm sverII

AMEHM HO*!BA : " Siponi Ropont " S T RinDete: (12082006

Caso History
CaaeiD: NDO12005-03-D141057 Casa Tills : csa- GOODWILL RENTALPARTS BACKORDER

*++ CASE MODIFY 3/7/2005 12:27.56 PM, mrocssle
irio WIF defiuht and Siatus of Solving.
ot CASE CLOSE 3/7/2005 12: 28200 PM, mrocasle
Status = Closed, Resohrion Code = Instruction Given, State = Open :
#++ SUBCASE NG 2005-03-0101057-1 CLOSE 3/7/2005 12:28:00 PM, mracsale
Stahws = Salving, Resohation Code = Instrnetion Given




E Duhlls
Case ID : NO12005-12-0500147 Divislon ; Henda - Auto Condition = Closed . OpenDate: 12/2005 74657 AM
Case Originator : Sophic Scott (Tesm HO) Sub Divislon ;  Customer Relstfons Sfatus:  Closed Close Date ©  124/2005 933,14 AM
Case Owner:  Sophle Scott{(Temm HC) Mathod : Fhone Queus ; Days Open: 0
Last Closed By ;' Sephie Scott {Team HC) Paint of Origin : Customer Wipbin : .
Cese Title ; HAMBLEY, SCYTT - DEALER PART SALES COMPLAINT No. of Attachmenta : 0
Shte f Cormtact nfa : Product Info :
Site Merns | Link O : M
Danler Mo, : VIM Type / No._ :
Site Phone No. : Medal ! Year : ODYSSEY /2001
" Contact Mame : Moded IT} / Product Lina : RLIESIEW f A
Day Phone Mo. : Milas / Hours : 85000
Evening Phona No. ; In Servica Date 12092000
Coll / Pager No. : Mondhs In Uss : (=]
Fax No. : Engina Number : TASA130302563
Addresa : Orginating Dealer No. / Nama 2207564 | TOWN & COUNTRY HONDA
Cily ! Stata / Zlp : ROWLEY, MA Selling Ogaler No. / Name : 207364/ TOWN & COUNTREY HUONDA
E Mail : Trim: LX
Svc Dislrict ! Sla Distrct ;. / MNo. Of Doara ; 5
Traramisslon Codea ! 4AT
Curmant Dealar nfo © Emiqrcnlnr: Gr
Current Dealer No. / Name : 207078 / HONDA NORTH Roadaide Service Goverage :
Phone No. : 078.777-2550 Factory Warranty Start / End Date .
Addrees : 352 NEWBURY STREET Factory Warranty Canceliaion Ddte :
Sve District / Sis District :  0SH / C09 Extanded Warmanty Start / End Dats :
Warranty Labor Rate / Date : $3990 7 Extended Warranty Cancallation Daie :
Agent Nare : Terms : Mias / Montha
Pravious Dualer info : 3rd Party Info
Dester #] Dogler Neme | Agant Nams | Review
Party 1: Not Applicable Pearly 3 : Not Applicable
Party 2 : Noi Applicable Party 4 : Not Applicable
lasue 1D TRia Status Issue Type 1 izsue Type 2 Code| Lebor Code Dasc
Nmzms-lz.umum-lz% FARTS | Subcase Close Parn - Desler Priclog _ alg | Front bushings




Pl T cmmimﬂsmnﬂﬂ!mrmmsmmu 2
AMERICAN HONDA - - : R
luuinﬁg
issne 1D ; NO12005-12-0000147-1 Diaposition: Couplein Candidon = Closed Wiphin :
Iase Originator - Sophis Scod Typa 1. Pip-Dulec Status ;- Subcase Close Open Date :  12/9/2005 9:32:25 AM
Issum Owner !  Saphic Scoit Type2: Pricing Cueus Closa Data : 12972005 9:33:14 AM

lssue Tie :  SCOTT HAMBLEY - PARTS - DEALER - PRICING

Coding Info

Bolution f Linked Reaohution Info :

Labar Goda / Deac 1416/ Front bashlngs

Condition Code Desc Sovpen Nolse 4141

Campaign Code fDese: |

Temperament Code : Pleass Specify

Resoltions : Documented Concemn, Refered to 3rd Party
Companent Catagary : 02 - Suspeasion Syxiem
Praviously Publishad : ND

Fire Indicator : NO

Rediow Inclicator NO

Commetic ! Sound Qualty indicelr = NO

Dealer Coding:

on D : Resolution THa -
uticn Titha :
Parts lnfo : )
PartMo;: © - | . Part Description | -  BG Resson
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¥ CARE 57 AN, xscoft]
= Priority = N/A, Statis = Selving,
wen CASE MODIFY 12/92005 7:47:41 AM, sscottl
iney WP definlt and Status of Sobving
whn CASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOOKUP 1292005 7:47-42 AM, sscotil
WARBANTY CHECK 120972005 07:47:42 AM sscort]
No data found fior VIM.
wet CASE CLATMS LOOKLP 125/2005 7:47:45 AM, macotil
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 12/09/2005 07:47:45 AM sacodl
Nb data foand fix VIN.
wod CASE CAMPANIN LOOKUP 1282015 7:48:03 AM, secott]
CAMPAIGN CHECE, 12/09/2005 07:48:07 AM sscoitl
The following Camprign information was foond
02-062; L72: 1995-01 TRANS WARBANTY EXT; ;
05-028; P75; 9003 ODY, 03 FILOT EGR. WAR EX; ;
e CASH WSO LOOKLF 11972005 T4 04 AN, secoti]
VSC-OUC CHECK 12/0972005 07:45:04 AM ancott]
No data fousd for VIN.
*¥¢ CASE MODIFY 12/9/2005 B:12:50 AM, ssanit]
imta WIP defimalt and States of Solving.
* ¥ NOTES 1292003 026:17 AM, sacott], Action Type : Call from Custoener
Yemerdny, the shock sbeorher spring in the: firomt, driver's side tire whes] well soapped while the costonmer was drivieg siraight st s 30 MPH on & sotuorchen
town meeet. The costorer waa driving at 2P and cleirs oot i bave bit aoything. Once the spring saspped, it made 6 big sousd and she was't sare what
happened. She got out of the vehicle b see what bhad happened but couldn't ste amy probllem. Orice she got to her destination, and staed bar car again,
she noticed that she was having problems steering the vehicle. The car wes veering stromgly 1o the Jaft and right.

The: customer has nok bean by e deakeralatp yet; she unually takes the car to an independent. The independent &old the customer thet the spring had snapped
and called HONDA WORTH to geder the part Honda Month staind that the cost of 2 springs woold be $169.95. The independent told the customer

that s should replace both springs at onee, She wented to knovw ifithie want the cosrect procadure. T advised her to coniact the dealership and have them
Lok at the veliicle, as we are not & technical botline. She alse vanted w koow i there wiete a recall pn the pant and T told ber thene wes noc

The custorner had siready called Honda Morth and asked for the price of the paut and the ogrect procadure for the repalr and they told ber that onc spong would
cont $222.97 end that she could huve anly oee spring changed. She wanted to documcnt 8 complaint ahoot the price of the part ind the quality afthe informstion
that ghe wax glven

1 informed hey that withowt kaving impected the vehicle, It would be hard for the dealership to make a very acaumate diagnois. Additienally, I told ber
that the dealerships e owned / operated independently and that they are fiee to set prices as they see fit. | stated that T would document the conplaint
about the diagnosin snd pricing though.

She stated that she distrusted 1he dealershdp and dido't want them to inspect the vehicle or work on [t She warted to work with the indepeandent bul also




s oL LT CHETOMERRELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - e

Capp D WOL2005-120900147 Gase Titla “JE&LERPARTSALESW

wramted to koo what A EDM condd do for ber. 1 infiwmed her that AHM could only stand by the workmenship of the dealers and that we may be sble to offer
angiztamca but we woold nesd & have the diagnoais done at the dealership. She is vawilling #o work with them because of ber past expetinees there, 20 |
apologized that we woukin't be sble to offer assistance.

The customer was upzat and stated that the situation appeared to be a Ficateh-22 0 and siabed that the would work with the independent. I thasked her for
callirrg.

ek NOTES 12/072005 02910 AM, szzoit], Action Type : Dealsr Commomicntion
ATTN: SERVICE MANAGER

Thiy costomer contacted oor office regarding the fhllowing liseels):

The customer called AFM and stated that yestenlay, the shock ebsorber spring it the front deiwer's ride tine whesl well soapped.
An indepandent told the customer that the spring had saapped and called HONDA NORTH to order the pert: Handa North stated that the coat of 2 springs

would be $169 95,

The customer then called Honda Nerth and asked for the price of the part and the correct prcedure for the repair and they told her that cee spring would cost
$222.93 and that she could have only one spring changed, She wanted to document & complaint shout the price of the part and the quelity of the mfarmation

ihat she was given.

{ informad ber that without having Imspected the vehicle, i would be hand fix the dealership to meke & very accuratc dingaosis- Additimally, 1 told her
that the dealerships are comed / opersted independently and that they are fres to set jrices as they ace fit. 1 gtated that T woald document the complaiot
Thiz & far your infermation soly ad no response is requined.
Thank you.
Scphis Scott
Antomobils Costomer Service
ek CURCASE NO12005-12-0000147-1 CREATE 12/0/2005 9:32:25 AM, sacott]
Created in WIP Defiult with Due Date 12202005 93225 AM,
wué SUTRCASE NO12005-12-0908147-1 CLOSE 12/9/2005 9:33:14 AM, sscatt]
Sty = Solving, Rewolution Code = [pstructioa Qiven

w44 CASE CLOSE 12/9/2005 9:33:14 AM, sacott]
Stams = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Givea, Siate = Opea
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Caes 1D NO1H0D6-01-1300515 _ DMﬂun : Honda - Amin Condition © Closed Qpen Datg:  1A320869:05:41 AM
Cage Originator : Richerd Wiight (Team HR) Sub Mviglon: Customer Relaficns Statue:  Closed Ciase Dpte :  1/312006 3:52:45 AM
Case Owner :  Bryan Kumiyvema (Teem HB) Mathod. : Phme Oueue : Daws Open: 1
Lasl Ciossd By : Bryan Kumiyama (Team HB) Point of Orgin = Customer Wipshin
Casa Title : 9H-207075 HAMBLEY, SCOTT - COIL SPRING REIMBURSMENT _ No. of Ataichrments : 0
Sita / Contact Info : Product Info @
Slte Namea : Unit Owrist :
Deaaler No. : YN Type/ No. : S VIN f 2HKRL 18581
Eita Phone No. ; Modal ! Yaar: ODYSSEY /2001
Contact Name | Modal D f Product Lins : RLISSIEW /A
Day Phona No. ;. e f Hours : 53,519
Evening Phone No. : In Servioa Date ; 12/09/2000
Call f Pager No. : Monthe In Lige 61
Fax No. : Engirse Number : J35A13030263
Adciross : Originging Daaler No. / Name ;207564 / TOWN & COUNTRY HONDA
Chy / State / Zlp - ROWLEY, Selling Doaler No. f Name : 207564 f TOWN & COUNTRY HONDA
E Mall: TrAm: LX
Svo Disivict / Sle District ./ Mo, O Dhoars 5
Tranamigsion Code 4AT
Current Daaler Info : m“mmszv GB
Current Dealer Na. / Name : 2070575 / HONDA NORTH a ica Goverage :
Addrass : 382 NEWBURY STREET Factory Warrarty Cancellation Dete :
Cily { State / Zp : DANVERS, MA 01923 Extanded Warranty Gorract No. :
Sve Disirict | Sia District :  09H/C09 Extanded Wanranty Start / End Duate -
Warranly Lahor Rete / Date : 58950 7 Extended Warmanty Cancallation Data :
Agent Name : Tearms : Mies / Months
Previous Doaler Info : _ Ard Party nfo :
Desaler #| Dgalar Narna | Bt Names Review
Party 1: N Applicable Parly 3 : Not Appliczhlc
Parly 2 : N Applicable Party 4 © Not Applicable
lssuBs ;
lasua ID / Titie Stafus Baua Type 1 lesue Type 2___ L aibor Code| Labor Code Desc
Subcuss Clote Praduct Operation 414121  |FRONT SPRINGS, BOTH

e




lswue ID:  NO12006-01-1300315-1 Nsposition: Complaint Candition : Closad : Wiphin :
lesue Originator ! Bryan Komiyama Type 1: Prodoct Stotua : Subcasa Closs Open Date :  1/162006 620:38 AM
Isgua Owner:  Brysm Kumiyema Tvpe Z: Opemtion _ - {eug : Close Date - 173 1/2006 5:5245 AM
Iseve Thia - N - FRODUCT - OFERATION
Coding Info : . Sohustion f Linked Resolution Info :
Lahor Code / Deac :414121  FRONT SPRINGS, BOTH - REPLACE. INCLUDES: irlon I : Reselution Tls :
Condilon Code Desc ™ Wom/Leaking 4142 ution Tile :
Campsalgn Coda / Desc:  f
Tamparamant Code Plesar Specify
Resolutions :  Assist - AHM Purtial, CR. Generuted Gwill

Componsnt Category : 03 - Service Brakes Sys

Previously Published : NO ]
Fire Indicator : NO farty Info : : B0 Reson
Rolloyer Indlcabor ; NO SPRING FRONT N - - =
Cosmetic / Sound Quallty indicator : ~ NO S1401-50X-305 ot Applicable
Dealer Coding:
Check Req |m;i:n
Gheck Requisiion No. : 750 Payse Name :
Primary Amount ;  $401.13 Address®
Incidental Type 1/ Amount ; Not Applicable  / $0.00 8/7n:  ROWLEY Ma
Incidental Type 2 / Amount : Not Applicsble  / $0.00 ggﬁ"gﬁm”m rubi
Total Amount ! 340115 Contertion Code : 03217
Approved By: Jjenkins DefectCode: 01901
Approval Dals * 1/26/2006 Criegory : Regular
Status : PROCESSED Faled Pat#:  51401-80-308
Chack Mo, : 1547975
Check Dale : 1/27/2006




CeseiD: NOI2006-DI-1300115 Gaue Title : Mm_mmamm
=x¢ CASH A2 AM, reright
Comtact ; = N/A, Status = Solving.

44 CASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOOKUPR If 132006 9:03:45 AM, rwright
WABRBANTY C}mcxnmmmmnﬁmmm
Ne data fivmd fr VIN,
*+¥ CASE CLAIMS LOGKUP 1152006 #:03:50 AM, rwright
CLAIM HISTORY CHECK 01/13/2006 09:03:50 AM rwright
No dain fonsd for VIN.
9% CASE CAMPATGN LOOKUP 11372006 S03:54 AM, ruright
CAMFATON CHRCK 01/13/2006 09;05:54 AM rwright
02-062; L72; 1989-01 TRANS WARRANTY EXT; ;
DE—MG;H&BD—DSODY.OSH[MEGRWAREX;;
*¥? CASE VSC LOOKUP 1/13/2006 9:03:36 AM, rright
VEC-CUC CHECK 41/13/ 2006 09:03:55 AM rorigit
No data found iy VIN.
**¢ CASE MODIFY 1/13/2006 9:20:35 AM, rwtight
mwmmmum.
*4* CASE MODIPY 1/13/2006 9:20:58 AM, rwright
intes WIP default and Stams of Solving,
*** NOTES 1£13/20086 9:23:18 AM, recott, Action Type ;| Latter/Frx
mul-lﬂmMSrﬂﬂlhﬁmﬁhmmﬁgmm
**¥* NOTES 1/13/2004 9:30:42 AM, ewright, Action Type : Call Fom Costomes
Cumwnﬂlﬂhdﬂ!ﬁeﬁmmﬂmmﬂ:ﬁaithnfﬂnmh have Bmoken. The lakt broke on 12409405 and the right broke oo 01/12406.
mmﬂmﬁqrmﬁviqﬂmg it the: codls Fmoke, mmﬂmﬁqmmumm. Cuptoaser tatey they have filed a letter with
NHTSA. thukmﬁruimhnmmﬁrﬂ\e:qﬁm. ﬁuhnwhdﬁ:rmﬁrpuﬁmdumm Grey's Garage, Cusxtomer bay been
working with Todd (978) 465-6503, mmmmmmmmmmumq. Qustomer states the repailr fiw intaliation wes $185.50
and the part coat $222.93 whic wes purchased ai Homda Nocth, meundﬁsedﬂﬂhi:mphmmtpuﬁnﬂﬂnﬂmﬁdnﬂmﬂpudm
Enarantee could be piven for reimbunsement. &nmwymlﬁ:mnnmbu.mmhﬂadmmmmunm
*++ CASE MODIFY 1/13/2006 3:3121 AM, rwright
ioto WP default and Statns of Sohving.
VN CASE MODIFY 171312006 9:31 21 AM, rorigit
inéo WIP default and Stamny of Salving.
*#% CASE DISPATCH 11132006 E3LIT AM, rwright
from WIP defiaolt to Quewe Honda Team B.
*** CASE ACCEPRT 1/13/2006 10:35:38 AM, bhumiyan:
from Quet: Honds Tesra B tn WIP dafinlt.
"*¥ CASE MODIFY 1/1672005 &:]0-35 AM, bkumiyam
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Case|D: NOL2005-01-1300315 Casze Title m—mm:_mu. SPRING REIMBURSMENT
into WIP default eod Statue of Sobving.

¢ SUBCASE NOT2006-01-1300315-1 CREATE 1/16/2006 6:20:18 Mu[, Tikumiyamn
Created in WP Dol with Dae Dake 1/16/2006 520:38 AM,
0 COMMIT 171662006 6:20:41 AM, bkomiyac, Action Type : NiA
follow up with check
*er CASE MODIFY 1716720006 £:20:52 AN bimiyam
ity WP defonlt and Siatus of Solbving.
**¢ CASE MODIFY 1/16/2006 6220033 AM, bloamiyam
imto WIP defalt and Statns of Solving,
**% NOTES 171972006 10:15:17 AM, bkemmniyam, Action Type : Call to Custotner
Called the customer and spoke to Mr. Hambley and advised birs (o 32nd a copy of the invaice to be reviewed. He sdvised me that he is stnding the part inrto
the NHTSA ax they have asked to review the pert. I provided him with the fax pumber to send in the invoice.
¥ CASE MODIFY COMMITMENT 1/1%/2006 14:15:45 AM, blawniysm
with SCOTT HAMBLEY due 01/25/2006 12:00:00 AM.
e CASE MODIFY LI'S/2008 10:15:50 AM, blkameiyem
inte WIP Diswrice 9H sned Statvm of Rolving
e CASE MODIFY 1/15/2006 10:15:54 AM, bkumiyam
Loto WIF DHstrict 9H and Stems of Solving.
en CASE MODIFY 1/19/20045 15:15:56 AM, Hamiyam
into WIP District 9H and Status of Solving,
2 WOTES 17192006 10:28:40 AM, rscott, Actlow Type : Letter/Fax
COn 01-19=06 ACS received a fhx fiom this customer reganding previons o,
AR NOTES 1/25/2000 920403 AM, bamiyam, Action Type : Call o Costomer
Called the costnmer aml spoke to Ms, Hambley sdvising ber that 1 reviewed the case and given he Factors of age mxd mileage AHM is going o refmburee them
for the parts in the amount of $401.18, I advised her that AHM can not smed behind the work thet is completed by a indepeadent and therefors would be
abdz to reimburse her for the labor performed, She advised me that sbe ondemmnds bart focla that becouse the desler she decided 1o go clacwhere, I advised her
that she could of taloen it 10 8 Howda dealer whees labor could of possibly besa discounied. She advised me that she understands and accept the offer.
"3 CASE MODIFY 1/25/2006 2:04:34 AM, blamdvam
into WIF Ready Closs CK and Status of Solving.
"1 CASE MODIFY 1/29/2006 %:0%:41 AM, bkumiyam
into WIP Ready Close CK and Statuy of Solving.
=+ CASE MODIFY COMMITMENT 1/23/2006 9:04:47 AM, blumtyam
with SCOTT HAMBLEY due 61/30/2006 12:00:00 AM.
*#8 B TBCASE N3L2006-01-1300315-1 DISPATCH 1225/2006 S:06:58 AM, blumlyam
Froen WIP defindt in Quene Ck Rey - Jenkin.
ek SURCASE N012006-31-1300315-1 RULE ACTION L26/2006 9:05:58 AM, sa
Action Tesk - Current Oemer - 24 hra of rule (ucus Eacalution fired
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Caag Hm
Casa|D: NO12006-61-1300315 Cazse Titls:  SH-207075 _ COIL SPRING REIMBURSMENT

#s» SUBCASE N012006-01-1308315-1 1/26/2006 9:23:52 AM, jienkins, Action Type :
Chbeok Requistion for 401,18 § submitted
Check Requistion foc 401,18 § subwnitted by [eekins
¢34 SITRCASE NO12006-01-1300315-1 RETURN 1/26/2006 9:23:57 AM, jjenkins
from Queue Ck Roq - Jenking to WIP Suhoase.
o1 SUBCASE NO12006-01-13003 15-1 COMMIT 1/30/2006 B:03:40 AM, blumiyam, Action Type : External Comamitwment
Check processed for cheek_req_no= 750 oo 2006-01-27-00.00,00.000000 .
*+% NOTES 1/30/2006 9:51:08 AM, pburkbar, Action Type : Note-Genersl
check malled.
4+ CASE MODIEY 1312006 5:32:40 AM, bkumiyam
futo WIP Ready Close CK and Status of Salving,
+4 ¢ SUBCASE NO12006-01-1300315-1 CLOSE 1/31/2006 5:52:45 AM, blcumiyam
Statws = Solving, Resohition Code = Instroction Given
& CARE C1L.OSE 1731/2006 5:52:45 AR, blkumlyan
Stalus = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, Stase = Open




Lase Detalls
CasalD: NRL2O0S-00DG010RT Division : " Hooda - Awin N Condilan : Clesed Opsen Data : 552005 3:3731 PM
Case Originator : Famala Bangeo (Tesm HI) Sub Divislon @ Cumomer Relations Stefus:  Closed Close Date : 97152005 9:15:51 AM
Came Owner:  Bryas Komiysmu (Tesm HB) Methad : Mall Queus : Cays Open : 9
Lowt Closad By Bryan Kumiyama (Team HB) Pairt of Origin | Cusome: ' Winhin :
Case THe : SG-STARCK, VINCENT - DEALERSHIP [SSUE . MNo. of Atachments ; 0
Sita | Cortact Info : Product Info :
Bite Nama : Unlt Cramar :
Dealer Mo, ; VIN Type fNe. : IS VIMN / ZHKRL13581
Site Phane No. ; Model /fYear: ODYSSEY /201
Contact Name : Medel ID / Product Lina : RL1SSIEW/ A
Day Phene Ma., ; Miles / Howrs :
Evening Fhone No. : In Senvice Dats 023872001
Cell / Pager Np. : Months In Use : L]
Fax No. : Engina Number : JISA13054489
Address : Originating Daaler No. f Name ;206530  HONDA VILLAGE
Chy ! State fAp : Selling Daalar No. f Mame 208930 f HONDA VILLAGE
E Mal : . Trim : LX
Svc District / Sis Disdrict:  / No. OFf Doars : k.3
Transmlsslon Coda : 4AT
Current Daaler Info : Extariar Color ; |
Curreni Dealer Mo, [ Nama - 206830/ HONDA_ VILLAGE Roadskda Service Coverage :
Phone No, ; 617-965-5200 Factory Waranty Start/ End Data -
Address ; 371 WASHINGTON STREET Faciory Warranty Cancailation Date :
Chy /Stata / p : NEWTONVILLE, MA 02458 Extandad Warranty Contract No. :
Svo District / Sis District:  09H / O0% Extended Wamanty Start / End Date :
Warranty Labor Reta / Dote : $83.00  / Extanded Warranty Cancallstion Dete !
Agent Name : Terms : Mias / Months
Previous Deadwr info 3cd Party Info :
Desler #] Realar Nama | Agent Narma | Raview
Party 1: Not Applicable Party 3+ Not Applicabls
Party 2: Not Applicshls Farty4: Not Applicse
Insuss ; _ -
leEU Stetus Is5ue Type 1 loous Type 2 JLabor Codel Labor Code Daxc
NOL2003-09-0601987-1 “ﬂb Bubcase Close Froduct Opemtion [ [hecksTires
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Issue Detalls

fwous ID:  NOI12005-D9-0601987-1
Izpua Originator : Brym Kumfyama
lzsua Ownear : i
lsua THie :

Dispogition: Complaint
Type 1: Prodnct
Typs 2: ' Operaticn

- OPERATION

Condttion : Closed Wiphin :
Stafus:  Subcass Close Open Date : /232005 7:31:23 AM
Chiela : Closs Drate ;9152005 9:15:51 AM

Coding Info :

Solutfon { Linksd Resolution Info :

Lebor Code / Dest ; 421 / WheelyTircs
Condition Coda Dasc Other 421X
Cempalgn Code f Desc ./
Temperament Coda : Please Specify
Resolulions ¢ Documented Crmeem
Componert Categary ;19 - Tines
Previoushy Published . NO

Fire Indicator : NO

Rohower indicator : MO

Commetic f Gound Cuadity Indicator:  NO

Dealar Coding:

Bohstion iD: Resclution Tibe :
Solution Tite :

Parts Info

~ PartNa. . [ PartDescriplion . [ BO Resson




- RinDto : “CamaIG_

Case |0; NOIHDS-09-0601947

s NOTES 9/6/200% 3:57:31 PM, phengens, Action Type :
On H205 ACS received u lebter from the customer dated 3/.20/05 stating:
", e writing you to share oty recent dissppointment with our Honda experience. Last year, one of the springs of owr Henda Odysscy broke, lacerating
one of the fires oo very bosy highway. While the spring was repaired Inter by our dealership, our dealership inguired repestrdly about obtalning reimbearscment
fir the pew tire on our behalf without suceess...A few days ago I purchesed 2 wed Honda Pilot from Boston daaler and bt tarned out to he my worst car
trying expericnce ever, the dealer in question employed deceiving sales practices and lack the moat basic customer foos-.." it took the dealenhip 2 days
to locats the car that's hdngndmﬁad,hmhdmhmhmﬂ:emngu.ﬂawghmaﬁwoﬂquammhinuphimnhmﬂﬂmdﬂluﬂfp
axpesieace, Customer would 10e Honds to respend and demonstrate with actions rather than worda that Honda bas nat lost s customer focus.
*++ CASE <27:31 PML, pbongeo '
Comtact = Priorhty =N/A, Statay = Sohvinmg,
*+4 CASE MODIFY 9762005 3:59: |2 PM, phoageo
fmto 'WIP defanlt and Staran of Solvisg.
+++ CASE MODIFY 9/6/2005 3:59:13 PM, pboagco
imto WIP defant and Statos of Solvieg.
w44 CASE DISPATCH %iv2005 3:59:49 PM, phengee
fimm WIP default to Queng Hoods Toam B.
su & CASE ACCEPT Y7/2005 6:03:19 AM, bumiyam
from Queus Honda Team B &0 WIP Dispatched .
wen CASE MODIFY 9/8/2005 7:30:28 AM, bkumiyam
ints WIP defult and Stxma of Solving.
se» QUBCASE N012005.09-0601987-1 CREATE 9/8/2003 T:31:23 AM, hiaumbyam
Crested in WIP Definlt with Doc Chate 9/8/2008 7:31:23 AM.
#e OOMMIT S/R/2005 7:31:30 AM, blaumdyatn, Action Typs : WA
1at contact :
s08 C4 SE MODIFY 5/8/2005 7:31:41 AM, blamiyam
into WIP defuuh and Simtus of Solving.
*»e 4 SE MODIFY %1372005 9:07:07 AM, bkumiyam
into WIP Districy 9G and Statos of Solving,
s»% CASE MODIFY 5/15/2005 9:08:45 AM, bkumiyam
into WTP District 50 and Status of Sulving.
«¥% (A SE MODIFY 91572005 9:13:58 AM, blkumiyam
into WIP District 9G and Status of Solving.
v CASE CLAIMS LOOKUP 9/15/2005 9:14:07 AM, bkumniyam

CLAIM CHECK 09/15/2005 09:14:07 AM blamiyam
0; 2003-03-25; 206930; 1B0591; 514; DLO150 ; RADIO, RADIO/TAPE OR. RADIOACD PLAYER - REFLACE.
REMANUFACTURING PROGRAM. NOTE: USE AUDIO CUSTOM
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Case ID:  NHL2005-09-0601987 : Caga Tiie QG_DEALEREH[PISSUE

*4 % NOTES 9/15/2008 9715:30 AM, biumiyam, Action Type : Lotter/Fax
September 15, 2008

Wellealey,
RE: Service complaint with Honda Village
Dear Mr. [N

Thank you for contacting our office reganding your expericace with Honda Village. We appreciate the eppirtunity to hear fiom our astomen, however, regret tn
Jearn aof the cirenmplvnces that peompled your contact. The information provided halps us kmow whet our customers are eocoumtering and will serve in ¢the development
af fiuure guidelines.

American Honda Motor Co, wm]dli'mhm@mhhﬁmwquﬁhmm.Wcmﬁthmmm

with a dealenbip directly inmpects your feelings toward Houda in general. For this rasen, we consttly work with our dralers 1o improve the handing of costomer
MﬂumMWEmwmm-ﬂmuﬂ-ﬁﬁi—ﬁhwdHﬂhﬂ Az the sanufachor,
mmmmmmmﬁmmmm:ﬁmm,mmﬁwﬂymmuMHm of dealerwhip
employees. The informaticn that the Hoada dealershipy have oa fike ia availabls shroughout the departnexits at the dealer, but oo wvallable owlyide the dealérships.

We bave formally docomentsd your complaint in pur office and 2 susmery of your concern was sest 1o our District Parts and Sarvice Wansger for review. Wea
mlﬁmhwqﬁm-ﬂ“mﬁrﬂhﬂmuﬂmﬂmﬂmﬁﬁmﬂmﬂ respond to your codcenim,

HandaMs [velihood is only guarameed by the exisimes of castomers whe buy our products, and catisfying costamers is our top pricrity. We hope that you will
continwe & ot uy know hovw we are doing.

Sincarely,

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR. €O, TNC.
Brysa Kumiysma

Auomnbile Costomer Services

1-80{-395-1 003 Extcnsion 112044
ND12005-09-D601987

4o CASE MODIFY 9/15/2005 %1541 AM, bkumiyam
into WIP District 96 and Statys of Solving,

e CARE MODIFY 9/15/2005 9:15:47 AM, bkumiyam
itite WP Diistrict 95 and Stshix of Solving.

*¢% OLBCASE NOL2003-09-0601987-1 CLOSE 9/15/2003 9:15:51 AM, brumiyam
Status = Solving, Resolution Code = Tnstruction Chiven




GamalD:  NO1200S-00-D601987 Case Tile ; WISM

w4 ¢ (4 GF CLOSE 941 5/2005 :15:51 AM, bumlyam
Sama = Closed, Reschrion Code = Instrurtion Given, State = Cpen




o cmmmnﬁu:I'InMHP mmzuemumem

ilﬂﬂl Hillﬂﬂ
Cags Detailn

Case ID; NB12005-04-0800545 - Diivision : Howda - Awuto Candition : Closed Open Date : 482005 18:27:50 AM
Case Originator ; Kars Castanon (Temn HC) Sub Division !  Customer Relations Stetua:  Closad Closa Data : 4192005 5-04:20 AM
Case Owner:  Nikki Strphens (Tean AB) Method : Fhone Queus : Dey= Opsn: 11

Last Clossd By : MNikki Strpheas (Team AB) Polnt of Origin : Customer - Wipkin :

Ceso THie : SE 6543 - NISS, MICHAEL - PART ETA/SPRING No. of Aftachments : 0
Sita / Contact nfo Product Info :

Hite Nama - Lintt Odynrer :

Desler Na. - VIN Type / No. : US VIN / 2HKRL18331

Site Phane Ne. : Motsl / Yaar: ODYSSEY /2004

Contact Nama : Model ID / ProductLine:  RLISIEW/A

Day Phone Na. : Mifes f Hours ; 21,000

Evaning Phang In Sarvice Dt : 022272001

Call f Pagar No. :  Months In Use : 50

Fax No. : Engirne Numbar : JASALADGLETS

Address : Origingting Dealer No. / Name 206756 / FRIENDLY HONDA HOUSE
City / State F ZIp : RYE,HY- Salling Dealer No. / Neme | 206756 / FRIENDLY RONDA HOUSE
E Mail : ; Trim : LX

Sve Oiatrict f Six Disirick:  f No. Of Doars * 5

' Transmisslon Code 4AT

Current Daaler Info : Exterior Colar ! 81

Current Deafar No. / Name 206683 / YONKERS HONDA Roadslde Service Coveraga:

Phons No. ! 914-963-7000 Factory Weranty Start/ End Data :

Address : 2000 CENTRAL PARK AVE. Factory Warranty Canceliation Dete :

Cily / State / 2ip : YONKERS, NY 10710 Extandad Warmanty Contract No. :

Svc District/ Sh District = 05E /F05 Extandad Waanty Stert / End Date :

) Extandad Wasranty Cancsliation Dete ;

Warranly Labor Rate 7 Date : 38200 | Tarm : Nelas { Monthe

Agent Neme : )
Previous Dealar Info : 3 Party Info

Dasler #| Doalar Name | Adert Nama | Review

Paty 1: Not Applicabls Party 3 : Not Applicable
Pamy2: Not Applicuble Parly 4 : Not Agplicable
s Ii Statua fseue Typa 1 lsaus Typs 2 |Labar Code) Labor Code Desc

Hﬂl!ﬂﬂﬁmmﬂi-l“ FARTS | Subcase Close Farts - AHM Bckord-Unit Not Dwn| 414 |Front Damper




tustmﬂt HELA'I‘HJII

fsgua 10 :  WNO12005-04-0%00545-1

Issua Originator : Nikld Stephens

Izaun Owrer: Mikd.
. Isaua Thie :

PARTS - AHM -

Disposition; Complaint

Type 1. Pars - AHM _
Typs 2: Backord-Unit Not Dwis
BACF.ORD-UNIT NOT DWN

Wiphin :
Opon Date :
Closa Date © 4719220035 9:04:20 AM

41172005 6:16:13 AM

Coding Info :

Solution ! Linked Resclution Info :

Labar Code 7 Ceac =414/ Front Danmer
Condition Code Desc Other 414X
Campalgn Coda /Desc: Jf
Tamperament Code : Please Specify
Resclutions : Documented Coneera
Component Category © 02 - Suspension System
Previously Published ; NO

Fire Indlcator - NOQ

Hollovar indicater ; NO

Cozmatlc ! Sound Qualty ndicator = NO
Daaler Coding:

wion (D : Resoution T -
ution Titke -

Parts Info :

Pert No. .~ "Part Dascription

BO Reason.

51401-503-30% RPRING FRONT




oo ;:unra’ﬁﬂi Hlsumunmr mumm

' AMERIGAN'HOKDA S | -
Guunl-llm
Caze ID:  NOLIDOS-04-0800545 CasaTila: 5E G648 _AR‘I ETA/SPRING
wre (ASE CREATE 4/8/2005 10:27:58 AM, keastano
Contact < Priccity = Nia, Status = Solving.

** CASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LOQKLUP 47872005 10:30:44 AM, kepatano
WARRANTY CHECK 4082005 10;30:44 AM kensiano
Mo dats found for VIN.
e CASE CLAIMS LODKUP LB/2005 10:30:47 AM, kcagtano
CLATM CHECK 04/0R/2005 10:30:47 AW Jxawtang
The following Claim History information was found
0; 2003-04-07; 208060; 014021, 510; 7B50F ; CODES/OPERATING DATA - RETRIEVE OR CLEAR CODES WITH PGM
TESTER OR HONDA DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM. AOCESS 8YST
wid CASE CAMPAIGN LOOKUP 4/8/20056 10:10:53 AM, keasiano
CAMPAIGN CHECK. (40872005 103033 AM lcastang
The following Camprign infprmation was Sund
00-009; L34 1935-01 ODYISEY EGR PORT CLOG; ;
02-06%; L72; 199501 TRANS WARRANTY EXT: ;
e CASE VA€ LOOKUT 4/8/2005 10:30:H4 AM, keastann
V5C-CUC CHECK 04/08/2005 10:30:54 AM kcestano
No data found for VIN.
¥ NOTES A/8/2005 10:32:31 AM, koasinno, Action Type = Call from Customer
The customer states bis mechanic 1n aticmpting b0 repair his vehvele. The cortomer states far no resuw o foon speing fedl off the vrhicle and they have attempted
to order the spring from Yookers Honda for the past tvo weeks. The coainmner sisdes he hag been deiving the vehicle kooally, The custoner stae the bottom
ring of the coil spring is brake and i £l owt. The customer states the dealership does not heve an idea 23 to when she part will be avallable. ***The
cisomer states he was advised thar tials 18 not 2 common repair but vwould Tiks to kosow why no parts gre available and when it will be availahls. ** | apologized
to the cuiomer foc his conceros and advized that 1 fiyrwand bis comeeros ip g BCM who will Inok intn the sgtags of fhe part, The costomer thaoked, call
we CASE MODIFY 4/8/2005 10:32:53 AM, keastano
Ito WIFP K'n Dimpatch and Status of Solving.
"3 CASE MODIFY 4/8/200% 10:33:24 AM. konstano
into WIP K's Dispakch and Stabes of Solving.
" CASE MODIFY 4/8/2005 10:33:25 AM, kcastano
into WIP K Dispasch and Seatus of Solving.
" CASE MODIFY 4/8/2005 10:33:25 AM, kegeiynn
ime WIF K's Dispaich ood S of Solving.
e CASE DISPATCH 4/8/2005 10:33:32 AM, keastanc
from WP K's Dispetch to Quene Honds Team C,
sws CASE ACCEPT 47872005 1:12:07 PM., hetephen
fram Cueuve Honda Team C to WIP defanlt.

*#% CASE MODIFY 4/11/2005 6:12:53 AM, hstephen




k-

Case I0:  NO12005-04-D800545 . CossTitle: 5E 5688 - I FART ETASSPRING
into WIP dufautt and Status of Sohving.

o* SUBCASE NO12003-04-0800545-1 CREATE 4/11/2005 6:16:13 AM, hatephen

Creaed in WIP Defiuit wits Due Drate 4112005 6:16:13 AM.

e COMMIT 4/11/2005 6:15:05 AM, hstephen, Action Type : BAA
Made 1o MICHAE]. MISS due 0471 /20005 M:20:44 AN

DCE Folkrw—up

w0 NOTES 471172008 622338 AM, hstephen, Acton Typs : Dealer Communication
ATTN: PARTS MANAGER RESOLUTION DUE DATE : 4/13/2005
Hello:

Costomer claims hia mechwnic ordered » front spring from your dealarship mmd he was told there is no ETA for the patt,
Whea was the part ordered? Is the part on backocder? Ii so, have you [3sped 1 CBO? Is there snother dealership [n the e that he the peart avallahle?
Pleaac call or tranamit n DCS reaponae 1o the Comtomer Serviee Offics by the doe date. Thenk yom fior yosr prompt stiesdion to thias metier,

Nikki Stephens
Aumwmnbils Cletram ey Servics
(80D} 999-1009 ext. 118183
wee NOTES 471172008 6:26:48 AM, hstephien, Action Type 1 Call to Cuskomer
I left a message fim customer requesting A call back with the peart member and onder date.

- 22730 AM, hutzphen, Action Type : NFA
Made to 0471472005 12:00:00 AM.
Iz part om

w2 NOTES 4/11/2005 B:18:50 AM, hatephen, Action Type : Call from Costomer
P (parts mmager), Paul, adviced me n strut wes ondered on 3/21/2005 and he advised the ludependent the part was on back order. PM advised me the
independent told him be wis i ne by becamse cugicmmer was still driving the vehicle. PM sdvised me be changed the order stahes to CHO this moming and here
mre ne Jocad dealerships thet bave the part avuilsble, PM advised me shere are 2 denlerships im Rochwster and L in Yodorille tho show they Tenee the oot
mvaileble, PM adviged me there is np ETA for the part listed and the part mamber i 51401-s0x-305,

I thanked PM for bin maintence end sdvised bim | will conmct CBO to leam when the part will be availaiple,

% CASE FULFILL 4/1172005 3:24:07 AM, hut=phen
Fullilled for MICHAEL NISS due 04/13/2005 05:20:44 AM.

00 NOTES 4/ 192005 2:03.53 AM, hatephen, Action Type : Call to Customer
I advised custamer the part is on CB{ but, there are & few dealershipg that kava the part available. | advised customer his mechanic can call the dealerthip
s ask if the part cas be ehipped form one of the other deslerships that have it available. [ advised cestomer there will be a shipping fee. I sdvised customer
his mechanic can wlto agk the dealeyship which Honda deslerships hawve the part aveilsble mnd call thase deslerahips directly.

Custamer thanked me for celling him back. Custorner staied be was dizappointsl about the part oot being available after 2 weeks and he did not undersand why
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Cass History
Case ID: NOL2OS-04-0800545 case Tite:  5E 6628 - AKT ETA/SPRING
such en fmporiant part would nat be eveilable.

1 apologized to costymer for the frustration this issuc kas cased. T advised costomer there is not a high demand for this part, therefore, the dealerships to
rmtlmq:almn:mmmtnfﬂmnmMiMWﬁadﬂeﬂﬂpMﬁd:MﬁxdﬂpﬁmﬂﬁmmmMﬁMMWﬂmm
i advwised costomer the part munager advisad me the other dealerships ara not within driviog distmee.

s+ QUBCASE NO12005-D4-0400545-1 CLOSE 4719/2005 9:04:20 AM, hatephen
Status = Solving, Resolution Codr = Instruction Given

®ww C4EE CLOSE 4192008 9:04:20 AM, hstephen
Stania = Chased, Resohition Code = Insiruction Given, State = Open




Cena ID: NO12004-03- 1800474 .. Divislon : I-Ic_mdu-ﬁmu Condition | Closed Open Date :  3/18/2004 11:17:5% AM
Casa Origingtor ; Lecesscis Leoverett (Team CA) Sub Division: Cuostomer Relaticns Status: Closed Close Dals : 31182004 11:20;:1% AM
Coss Ownor:  Lecresoin Loverett (Team CA) Mathod : Phome Quepe: Days Cpen : 0
Loat Closed By ;: Laarescis Leverst! (Team CA) Point of Origin | Cawonscr Wipksin
Capa THe : BHLM&TE,M-PRDDLHIHFDRMATIDWERGNTETRUF ) Mo, of Attschments: 0
Skio | Comiact info : Praduet Info .
Shta Name ; t Unit Owner:
Desalar MNa. : VIN Type/ Na, ; US ¥YIN / 2HEKRL 13581
Site Phona Na. : Mode! ! Year ; ODYESEY /2001
Contect Name ; Modsl ID / Product Line RLIBSIEW / 4
Day Phone No.: Mies f Hors - : 7000
Evaning Phonse No. : Ir Seavics Date ! 03/13/2001
Cell/ Pager No. ! _ Mordhs In Uge: 36 .
Fay Mo, ; - Engine Number : J35A 13065642
Addrsgs - ' Criginating Dealer No. / Name 1207045 / ALLAN NOTT HONDA
Ciky / State f Zip ! EETTLERSVILLE, Solling Dealer No. / Nama . 207045 7 ALLAN NOTT HONDA
E Mall : Tim:: o IX
Sve District F Sis Diafrict ;. MNa. OF Dooes = X
Tranamiesion Coda ! 4AT
Current Daglar Info : Exterior Color ; BE
Current Dealer No. / Nama : 207045 / ALLAN NOTT HONDA Roadslde Servioe Coverage:
Phone No. : 419-331-0381 Factory Warmnty Start f End Data -
Address - 3400 ELIDA ROAD Factory Warranty Cancallation Data !
City / State { Zip ; LIMA, OH 45607 Exianded Warranty Contract No. :
8ve District / Shs District : 048 /FO4 Edended Warvanty Start / End Darta :
Warranty Labor Reta / Dakes © $57.00  / Exended Warmanty Cancallwtion Date ;
Agant Name : Terms ; Mies 7 Montha
Previous Bealer Info ; 3rd Party Info :
Dagior #] Denlsr Name 1 Agent Name [ Review
Party 11 Not Applicable Party 3! Not Applicable
Party 2: Nt Applicable Party 4: Not Applicable
Insugs ! _ _ -
Iwsus D/ THs . Siatus lasua Type 1 Issue Typa 2 Labeor Coded Labor Code Deag

N)12004-03-1B00574-1 .r_ Subcase Closs Product Operstian 414 |Fron Demper




o mmm-mymnmem meu

Cosmetie | Sound Cusiity dicator
Dualer Soding:

NO

- 4pda| Raport. o
Tezus Deialls
fggue (D NO12004-03-1800574-1 Digpasifon: Infoemation Condiion : Closed Wipbin :
lasus Originator : Lecrescia Leverett Type 17 Product Statues : Subrase Clowe Open Date : 371872004 11:13:32 AM
lzsus Owner© Locrescia Leversit Typa 2 : i Queue : Clkasa Date © 3182004 11:20:17 AM
lpgue Tithe :  JOHN SHUMATE - FRODUCT INFORMATION - DFERATION
Coding Info : Sohution f Linked Resolution Info :
[ Labor Code / Desc :414 / Front Dampor stion 1D Rasalution 1e :
Condition Coda Dasc Other 414X Hon Tila -
Campsign Code /Dasc: 7/
Temperament Gode
Resolutions :  Provided Information
Componant Category © 112 - Suapensicn System
o e S .




;:usmzn HELH'IDHBHIP WEEHEIIT E"I’STEH

Gl.il.l:lm
Case D : NOI12004-03-1800574 Case Title ;- -RDDUCT INFORMA TIONA/FRONT STRUT
= CASE 1:17-58 AM, Deverat
Contact = iority = W/A, Status = Solving.

«e NOTES 3/18/2004 11:17:58 AM, leveret, Action Type :
The customer is having trouble with the right front strwt spring broke on the car. The customes Alwn Nott Honds wnd they have told the costomer they cangot
et the spriing sacmier thim the first week of Apeil. The customer wanis to ke if AHM will assint him in repairing this hem. 1 advissd the costnener he
b out of the waranty therefore the repak is bis respomsibility. No fiwther agzistance needed [ am cloring the cane.
1+ CASE CAMPAIGN LOOKUP 3/18/2004 11218208 AM, Lleveret
CAMPAIGN CHECK 05/13/2004 | 1:15:08 AM everet
The folkwing Camnpaign information was foumd
00-00%; L38; 199901 ODYSSEY EOR PORT CLOG; 2003-05-02; FX
02-052: L7Z; 1995-01 TRANS WARFANTY EXT; ;
w&+ SUBCASE NOE2004.03-1800574-1 CREATE 3/15/2004 11:19:32 AM, leveret
Created [n WIP Defante with Dos Date 3/18/2004 11:19:32 AM,
0 SUBLCASE MO 12004-03-1300574-1 CLOSE 3/1872004 11:20:17 AM, Heweret
Statua = Sohving, Resohition Code = Instnaction Given
e CASE O OSE 31872004 11:20: 18 AM, llevers
Simtus = Chosed, Resolwiion Code = Instruction Given, State = Open




P CHMELMHIP MAGEHEFIT mrm

Warranty Labor Rata / Date :  $70.00

!

= - 8pod) HiPﬂli
Case Datally

Cass I ; NO12005-05-11015%6 Division : Honds - Ayt Condition : Closed Dpen Date :  5/11/2005 1:58:43 P
Case Originator : Rewe Gibson { Team HI) Sub Division :  Cusdooer Relationg Status : Closed Close Dale !  §/13/2005 2-00:16 PM
Case Ownar :  Duvid Kitchen (Tesm HB) Methed : Phone Queua : Days Open: 2
Last Closad By ! David Kitchen (Team HP) Point of Origin : Cietomer Wipbin :
Case Tile : 9C ((AUTOMASTER) -OLER, JOSEPH - FRONT SPRINGS. No. of Attachmenta: 0

8itw / Contact Info - Product Info :
Site Name : Unit Owner :
Dealer No. : VIN Type / No. : S VIN IZI-IICRLIESSII—-
Slte Phone No. : Modeal / Year: ODYSSEEY /2001
Contact Mame . Model 10/ Product Line - RLIZSIEW / A
Day Phone No. : Miles ! Hours : 45,000
Ewvening Fhone No. In Service Data : 03715/24001
Call { Fager Mo. : " Months in Uaa : 50
Fax No. : : Engine Nurmber : JASA13073258
Addrees : ] Originating Dealer No. / Nama :206812/ THE AUTOMASTER HONDA
GCity S State ! Ap JERICHO, V'I- Selling Dealer No. fMame : 206812 / THE AUTOMASTER HONDA
E bail : Tom : LX
Svc Digtrict / Sls Digirdct:  / No. COf Doaors : 5

Tranemission Coda : 4AT

Current Dealer info : Exterior Color GN
Currert Daslar No. / Nama : 206812 7 THE ALTTOMASTER HONDA Roadside Service Coverage :
Phons Na. - ROZ-O85-R42D Factory Warranty Start / End Date :
Ackdrees - ROLITE 7 Factary Wermanty Cancellation Date ;
Cty / State / Zip : SHELBURNE, VT 05482 Exdanded Wamanty Contrack No.
Svc Diairict ) Sia District:  09C /D09 Extended Warranky Start / End Date :

Extanded Wamanty Cancelletion Dale !

Terms : Mile=/ Montha

Agent Nama !

Previous Daalerinfo : 3rd Party Info ;
Desiar #] Daaler Name I Ageri Neme | Review

Fary 1: Not AppHcabls Party 3: Nat Appllcable

Parly 2: Wot Applicable Party4: Nat Applicshle
lasues ; _ _

Status lasua Type 1 lssue Typs 2 Labor Codel Labor Code Dasg

NO12005-05-110159 Sohcase Close Produoct Operation 414 |Froet Damper




Digpasition: Conoplaint
Typa 1! Product
Typa 2! Operatim

lssua il :  MNOLXKS-05-11013596-1
Issue Orginetor : David Kitchen
lasue Owiner : David Kiichea

Wipbin :
Open Daia ©  S/123005 3:536:14 PM
Close Date :  5/13/2005 2:00:12 FM

lasua THe = PRODAICT - OPERATION
| Coding Info

Labor Code / Dess ;414 f Front Damper

‘Condition Codea Desc Moize 4143

Campalgn Code / Desc: |/

Temparamant Code : Medium
Reachtions :  Asslst - Dealerl 0%
Component Category : 02 - Snspeanion System
Previously Published : NO

Fire Indicator ; NO

Rollover Indbestor - NO

Cosmetic ! Sound Quality Indiestor: NO

Desaler Coding:

Parts Info !

Part No. -

Hl|

Pani Description [ BO Reason




Laso Higtory
Case ID:  NO12003-03-1101596 Caso Tite :  5C ((AUTOMASTER)) JJJII rrover sPrivGs.
*+% CASE CREATE 5/11/2005 3:58:43 PM, cglbson
Contact = |- ovity - 2/A, Stetus ~ Solving,

*4%+ CASE CAMPAIGN LOOKUP 311 112005 4:62:57 FM, cglbacn
CAMPAIGN CHECK 05/1 /2005 04:02:57 PM cgibaon
00-009; L38; 1999-01 ODYSSEY EGR PORT CLOG:
02-062; L72; 199901 TRANS WARRANTY EXT;;

*% CASE VSC LOOKLIP /11/2005 4:02:5% PM, cgibson
VIC-CIC CHECK, 0571 172008 04:02:58 PM cgihson
N cintn Found for VIN.

**& CASE MODIFY 57112005 4:08:33 PM, cgibsan
imio WIP defanir snd Statos of Solving.

ENa NOTER 5/ 172005 4:23:57 PM, cgibson, Action Type : Call from Cusiomer
The calling im statimg that the taa front springs oa ber vebicls are broken. The custraner said that she way backing cut of n parking apot and hesrd & eud
srapping and the vehicle serted to make 3 grinding colse. The custiryer called Auta Masier Hondn and was told ihat they did not bave an appaimiment open
for per wmtil A5/ 1S, The omstomer tonk e vehicle 5 o indepeadent shog s s told thar the tw froms springs were coscioed and fhe anz of them
wmﬂm&h&mmmﬂﬂ:mhﬂmﬂ.CuﬂnnuuﬂdhmAmMmmlpntmmﬁdeMMnmuﬂdbymlmﬁm
{cuséomer was not shis to remember name of service perton) that the springs were on afione] back order . The custrurer hay not had her vehiclk: inspected at
8 Hondn dealerahip . advised the custormer that she would need 4o have vehicle mspected at 2 Homda dealarship for corract disgnoses. The cusomer stated
that sbe will have to wait {1l the appointment oo 051805, ut the customer would like the pact to be in at that fime.

Customer vehiicls 1= dovwn b ey home,
Customeer would Jikes AHM to assisd her in getting the springs for ber vehicle

Custrmer would like to Imow wity both springs brokee st times.
I advised the customer that [ woald be forwanding her caze 1o a caze manager fie farther review, 1 supplicd the customer with a case nusnber and call ended.
23 CASE MODIFY 3/11/2005 4:24:07 PM, cgibscn
inky WIP default and Status of Salving,
*r+ CASE DISPATCH 5/11/3005 4:24:11 PM, cgihson
fram WIP defuult & Queue Hosda Team B.
w4 CASE ACCEPT 5/1272005 12:49:23 PM, dkitchen
from Quiensc Honda Team B iy WIP default,
*** SUBCASE NOI2005-05-110159%6-1 CREATE 5/12/2005 3:36:14 PM, dkitchen
Created in WIF Defwlt with Due Date 5/12/2005 3:36:14 PM
»*¢ CASE MODIFY $/1272005 3:36:23 PM, dkitchen
into WIP defmilt and Stafus of Solving.
+ COMMIT 541372005 5:45:57 AM, &itchen, Action Type:
Mada to JOSEPH OLER duwe 05/14/2008 0544602 AM,
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Casa D : NOL2O05-03-1101596 casaTite: 9C ((AUTOMASTER)) S F RONT SPRINGS.
DCS Follow-Up
44 HOTES 5/43/2005 5:45:43 AM, dicitcben, Action Type : Dealer Cotumunication

ATTN: SCOTI, SERVICE MANAGER RESOLUTION BUE DATE : $/16/2005

This customer contacied pur effice reganding the: following ismefg]):

The calling in stating that the two front springs o ber vehicle are brokea snd Auto Master Honda was told customer thet they did not heve am appoimtment
open for her pmtil (5718495, The customer was told the springs wers 00 nationa] back order ,

IS THERE A DIAGNOSIS ON THIS VEHICLE? AT 45K SPRINGS SHOULD BREAK., PLEASE PROVIDE INFORMATION ON THES
OME. THANKS.

Plesse call or trarmmit a DCS respamse io the Cusomer Serviee Office by the dus date. Thani yon for your prosmt attertion to this metier,

David Kiichen
Automobile Ciaxpiomer Service
1-200-999-1009 X118124

"9 A SE MODIFY 51371005 5:48:49 AM, dikltchen
inkn WIP Sefat and Status of Solving.

144 NOTES 5/13/2005 1:56:44 PM, dkitchen, Action Type @ Call to Customer
LM for customer

ek WOTES $/13/2005 1:58:36 PM, dkitchen, Action Type : Call to Customer
Customer said the dealership alraady fixed the vehiole.

++2 WOTES 371372005 1:59:57 P, dkchichen, Action Type : Dealer Comnmunication
ATTN: SCOTT, SERVICE MANAGER

Taliced with customer. Think you for helping custnmer out.
This in for your imfemation only sod no msponse [s raqoired
Thask you for vour stizmbisn o this matter,

David Kiichen
Auomobile Custamer Service
*#% S [RCASE NO12005-05-11015956.1 CLOSE 51205 2:00:12 PM. dkitchen
Statug = Solving, Resoloticn Code = Instruction Given
ek 0 A SE MODIFY 5/132005 2:90; 14 PM, didtehen
itito WIF defenlt snd Status of Solving,
% DA SE (LOSE 5/13/2005 2:00:16 PM, dictchen
Status = Cloaed, Resolution Code = lnstrucsion Given, State = Open




Feax Mo, ; -

Addrags ; ﬁ
City / State f Alp = WEST WAREHAM, MA

E Mail : )

3ve Diatrict / Sis District :  /

Current Desler Info

Current Dealer No. / Neme ; 208131 / BARRY'S DARTMOUTH HONDA

Phene No. : 208-996-5800
Addrass 26 STATEROAD
City ! Stata f 2ip : DARTMOUTH, MA 02747

Bve District / Sis Dislrict:  09F / 09
Warranty Laber Rets /Deta ; $83.75
Agent Nama : i

Caaa ID; NO12005-03-2200017 Dialan : Hondy - Autr Conditlon ; Cloazd Open Data :  3/222005 &:16:50 AM
Cocs Originator : Kara Castarem (Team HCY Sub Division :  Crtomer Relations Status : Cloaed Close Daa @ 42172005 7:19:09 AM
Cope Ouwrer:  Dong Homete (Team AA) Method : Fhone Quaua ; Deya Qpen ;. 30
Lust Clowgd By : Doug Hivmstein (Team AA) Poirt of Origin : Customer ~ Wipbin ;
Case Titio : 9F (HARRY'S) -ROACH, THOMAS - ASSISTANCE REQUEST/SPRING . Na, of Attachments : ©
Site ! Contact Infla : Product Infa !
Site Nama : Unk Owner :
Daalsr Na, : VIN Typa / Na, : US YIN / 2HERL 18551
She Phona No. Model | Year: ODYSSEY /2001
Contact Namas : Moded ID / Product Line : RLIZSIEW / A
Day Phone No. Miles / Hours : 53,000
Evening Phana No. : In S#rvice Date : 04411/2001
Call } Pager Mo. : Months In Uea : &7
Engina Number : J35A1M0833%4

Originating Dealer No. / Name : 208131 / BARRY'S DARTMOUTH HONDA
Saling Dealer No. / Nema: 208131 / BARRY'S DARTMOUTH HONDA
Trim: LX

No. Of Doom - 5
Transmision Code : AT
Extarior Color ! GB
Roadside Senvics Coverage :

Factory Warranty Start f End Diata :
Factory Warranty Cancellstion Dete
Extencad Warranty Comtract No. :
Extended Wamanty Siart / End Date :
Extanded Wamanty Cancallation Date
Terma : Miss / Montha

Previous Doesler Info : 3rd Party Info :
Cealer #] Daajer Namna | Agent Nexna [ Review
Perty 1: Not Applicable Party 3: Nt Applicable
Party2: Not Apnlicable Parly 4: Nat Applicable
lsgues : _
gD/ T Status Issua Typa 1 lasue Type 2 [Labor Eode] Labor Code Desc
NO12008-63-2200017-1 “ FARTS |Subcase Close Parts - AHM Backord-Unit. Not Brwa|414 | Front Demper




Iasue Detaily
ssue 1D :  NO12003-03-2200017-1 Dispoaition: Complaint Condition : Closed Wipbin :

Iesua Originator : Doug Hormsatein Type 1: Parts- AHM Status:  Subcasc Close Cpen Daete !  ¥22/2005 2:41:59 PM
Issua Owner : Hinnstain Type2: Backand-Unit Not Dwn Queua : Close Dale ; 42172005 7:19:09 AM
lssue T : &PARTS-AIM-BAEKDRD-UNITNUTDWN

Coding Info : Solution / Linked Resolution Info :

Labor Code f Desc : 414 / Fromt Damper Bokiton 1D - Resolutien Tie .

Condition Code Dese Oxcher 414X Soltion TiHe

Campalgn Code / Des;

Temperament Code:  Please Speclly

Resplutions - Assist - AHM 100%

Enmpnnmt Category ! 02- Suspension System
revicualy Published : NO

Fire Indicatar NO Part info : _ _ —

Rolover Indicater : NO : - BOQ Reason

Cosmetic / Bound h"w Indicatar - ND 51401-80%-305 SPRING FROMT NHWU

Daaler Coding:




- AMERICAN HONDA = 1.7 o O e D D O SYSIE - L
Case History
Case ID:  NOL2003-03-2200017 © CaseTHa: QPEARRTS}_ASSIETAN(BREQUB‘BT!SPRNG

w* CASE CREATE W22/2005 6:16:50 AM, keartano
Connc SR i i St =Soing
**% CASE EXTENDED WARRANTY LODKLIP 372272005 £:18:38 AM, keastsno
WARRANTY (HECK 03,22/2005 06:18:35 AM koastann
No data firund for VIN.
e CASE CLATMS LOOKUP 3/22/2005 6:18:40 AM, kcartann
CLAIM CHECK 03722/H005 04:18:40 AM [ncastann
The following Claim History informatiom was found
0; 2002-03-27; 208131; 694191; 510; 745551 ; SLIDE DOOR COMPONENT {ANY) - TEST OR INFUT TEST.
¥+ CASE CAMPAIGN LOOKLIE 372272005 6:18:42 AM, kcastao
CAMPAIGN CHECK 33/22/2005 06:18:42 AM kensgdanp
00-009; L33; 1999-01 ODYSSEY EGR PORT CLOG; ;
02-062; L72; 1999-01 TRANS WARRANTY EXT ;
*&* CASE VSC LOOKLUP 372272008 5:19:44 AM, keastunwo
YSC-CLUIC CHECK (13/22/2005 06:15:44 AM kcavomn
Mo data found for VTN
e NOTES 3/22/2005 62432 AM, kesstann, Acticn Type : Call from Customer
The customeT statzs a coaple weeks ago he heard 2 something bomeing arcmmd. The customer states he took the vehicle to the dealership and they advizad thet
the fromt spring anspped and was hanging off the fromt suspension. The customer states there wis no accident a0d no damage to the vehicls, The customer
wiabes that this his & be a defoctive part,
I apologized and advised the customer that the manofactore warranty covers defecis in material and workmanship for 3/16. The customer understond.
*The customer would llke asdistance with the repaies™*
Estimate coat of repeir $42500 approx.  Comiaciz Rick/service
The custimer staiza he normally services the vehicle &t BARRY'S DARTMOUTH HOMDA. The customer states this is his first Hondn, 1 dvised the
cusiomer that asstatance on oot of warranty repairs wiuld meed kg be reviewed by 4 RCM and advised that all deciviony are made on a case by case basis. 1
advized the comtomer that the RCW will followsup with bim and the deslerchip.
8 CASE MODIFY 3722/1085 6;24;41 A, keastano
intn WIP K's Dispetch and Stains of Solving.
¢ CASE MODIFY 3/222005 6:26:27 AM, konstane
huto WIP K's Dispatch and Stetus of Solving,
w4 * CASE MODIFY 3/22/2005 §-26:37 AM, kcagtana
imta WIF K's Disparch and Ststus of Solving.
**¥ CASE DISPATCH 3722/2005 6:25:40 AM, keestano
from WP K's Dispatch to Queve Honda Team B.
*¥3 CASE ACCEPT 3/22/72005 10:00:39 AM, dhamnsie
from Cueus Hooda Team B ta WIP defiulL
"¢ CASE MODIFY 3/22/2005 2:40:12 PM, dhomste




=T

* AMERIGANHORDK = - 1., CUSTOMERRELATONSHPMAMAGRMENTSYSTRN .~ .. .
E!H_I:Im
CagelD: NDI12005-03-2200017 Caap Title : BF_M}SIET&NCEREQUEST:’SPRNG
inta WIP defsnit and Stares of Sotving,
*2% CASE MODIFY 3222005 2:41:35 PM, dhormatr
into WIP default md Sintus of Solving,
wev SUBCASE N012003-03-2200017-1 CREATE 3/22/2005 2:41:59 PM, dhamste
Creascd in WIP Default with Dus Dare 3/22/2005 2:41:59 FM.
e -42:43 PM, dhoenate, Action Type : N/A
Made 03/24/2005 02:42:45 PM.
DCS Follow-Up
wns NOTES 3/22/2005 2:43:27 PM, dhomnste, Action Type : Dealer Commumication
ATTN: SERVICE MANAGER RESOLUTION DUE DATE : 3/24/2005

Thix rustomer comacted our office egarding the following issuesl
Front speing conrers, Costomer I requasting seaiztaees Wit rapalr,
In the intement of cystomes sedisfaction we would like to resalve thia sitnstion es soon @3 posaible. Please perform the following and ke appropriste action:

Plascs eombuct unk megirding Somedsrs,
Pleass call or tremmit & DCS response to the Customer Sarvice Office by the due dade, Thank you fior yoor prompt aftention io this mtser,

Doug Homnstein
Automoebdie Customer Service
00=-999-100% ext. 118140
¢ CASE FULFILL 3/2272005 2:43:41 PM, dhornats
Fuliilled for T . - 03242005 02:42:45 PM.
e COMMIT 372252005 2:43:47 PM, dhomaiz, Acvion Type : N/A
(2) call comiomer
&2 NOTES 3/24/2005 9:48:33 AM, dhornse, Action Type : Call ro Dealer
Left meseage for customer. Advised tht AHM is following up oo concern. Will be back In touch with responac.

wie CASEF ;38 AM, dhomnste
Fulfilled for DN M/005 12:00:00 AM,
=+ & COMMIT /742005 548:41 AM, dhomste, Action Type 1 WA
reconfiom goodwill
e ITMENT 3/24/2005 3:3%20 PM, dhomoste
wi 0372972005 12:00:-00 AR

¥+ NOTES 3/28/2005 6:57:35 AM, dhomnite, Action Type : Call from Customer
Customer called for update. Advised him chat AHM it stlll in process of following up.




mmnmnmmpmsmm | SR

CaselD: NOI2005-03-2200017 Caea THa : DF_ASSIETANCE REQUEST/SPRING

e CASE MODIFY COMMITMENT 3/2872005 2:40:26 PM, dhomste
with || 02302005 12:00:00 am.
14 CASE CLAIMS LOOKLP 3/10/2005 6:53:32 AM, dbornme
CLAIM CHECK 03A0/2005 06-53-32 AM dhomate
The folbewing Claim History imformation was found
0; 2002-03-27; 20%131; 654191; 510; 745561 ; SLIDE DOOR COMPONENT [ANY) - TEST OR INFUT TEST.
ek CASE CAMPAIGN LOOKUP 3/30/3005 7:00:1.3 AM, dhornste
CAMPAIGN CHECK 03/30/2045 07:00;13 AM dhomsic
00002 L33: 1996501 ODYSSEY EGE. FORT CLOC, ;
02-052; L72: 1999-01 TRANS WARRANTY EXT; ;
e CASE CLAIMS LODKUP 3/30/2003 7:00:16 AM, dhornske
LLAIM CHECK 03/30/2005 07:0(:16 AM Jhowngts
0; 2002-03-27; 28 131; 694191; 510; 745561 ; SLIDE DOOR COMPONENT {ANY) - TEST OR INPLIT TEST.
4% NOTES 3/30/2005 7:06:07 AM, dhoensts, Action Type : Call to Dealer
Scou, am, said that spring did pot beeak dus to outride et The concem is due to filluee of part. Gave Scott suthorization for 100 percent assistince
ﬂumn;'ﬁhmd:puhrﬂl Scott snid he will call custemer today. Advised Scott thet poodwill will probably be reconfirmed with customer by AT
towird a .

e C.MMEHT 3/30/2005 T:08:20 AM, dhornate
with 03/31/200% 12:00:00 AM.

=2 NOTES 3/30/2005 1:40;54 PhA, dhomste, Action Type : Call o Customer
Carstmer 5 pleased with response. He said he has heard the part is on backorder. He's been walting oo part for a week and 3 half, Advised Mr, Rosch
that ATIM will follow ap with dealder & sce what can be done to get part i on 3 more Gmely basis,
e CASE FULFILL 3/30/2005 1:41200 PM, dhomete
Fulfilled for T A 07731/2005 12:00:00 AM.
2% COMMIT 3/30/2005 1:41:04 P, dhomate, Action Type : N/A
&l daalar ne: cho
34 CASE MODIFY COMMITMENT 3721/2005 2:30:45 P, dhomste
with I ..~ 041042005 12:00:00 AM.
4% CASE MODIFY 42412005 6:17:34 AM, dhorastc
ints WIP District 9 nnd Stams of Solving.
+++ NOTES 44/2005 6:18:13 AM, dhomstz, Action Type ; Call to Dealer
Scott in Parts xaid he will upgrade part tg CBO.
=¥ CASE FULFILL 4472005 5:18:19 AM, dhornsts
Pulfilled for || 0410472005 12:00-00 AM
»#¢ COMMIT 4/4/2005 6:18:22 AM, dhomste, Action Type: N/A
s if pari is on CBO




Case ID:  NO1203-03-2200017 Caxmn Titie © gp_nssrsumcz REQUEST/SPRING

*+* NOTES 4/6/2003 6:11:28 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Note-Geoerl
E-muiled K], Asked if ctn bs firm.

PC1033-2 CBO INQUIRY 40505

PROD TYF: A
H/C :7770795 PARTNO: 51401-80%-305 DESCR: SPRING FRONT

CNIL NO:- 75358 VNDRLD: PFPOC:CO TECHR: ASSMNPC: &5
DLENO : 208131 NAME :BARRY'S DARTMOUTH HONDA

ORD REF ; UD060321 RQSTQTY: 1 ACPTQTY: 1 SHPQTY: D
CUSTOMER: ROACH MDL YR/NAME: 00/ REN: 01
ANALYST ;: SCOTT TORRES DEPTCD: O m#:zmmuasm-
ACTION : PIC ALLOC ROST DATE: 04/04/03

STATLIS :ACT CANCRY: INVCNO: PC MATNT : 004105
POND : SHIP HC: TIT0705 ACTH DATE: 040405
SHIF NO - AHM ETA; RLSE DATE:

DLR. PHONE: S0E-996. 6800  SHIP DATE:
COMMENTS{PPO2) FLIFPLIER TO SHIR 100 FIECES BY 416 (RW 04.06.04)

s CASE 1952 AM, dhowmste

Fulfilled for G005 1200000 Ahd.
e COMMIT 3485/2005 6:15:534 AM, dbomsle, Action Type : NfA
call customer

¥ NOTES 4/6/2005 9:13:41 AM, dhomste, Action Type - Nos-Ceneral
XH pdvised that the concem is we dow't have the ansy 50 dealers are going afier the eomoponcot parw, this being ons - the supplier on the spring is supposed
10 ship the parts 1o tive packager on 4/16, so unfortunately, unless there is & response from critleal part nsarch, desler will Bot see unt] wesk of 718

W CASE MODIFY 411720405 8:39-00 AM, Jhommnte
imio W1P Distriet 9f mnd Status of Solving.

T T 4/11/2005 3:41:37 PM, dhomste
with dus U13/2005 12:00:00 AM.

bl ENT 4/12/2005 1:02:45 PM, dhomste
with duc 04/15/2005 12:00:00 AM,
+4% NOTES 4/13/2005 8:40:18 AM, dhoenste, Action Type: Call ta Customer
Updated customer regarding part etn
w¥% CASE FULFILL 4/13/2005 8:40:24 AM, dbamyie
Fulfilled D&152008 12-00:00 AM.
w4t COMMIT 41372005 8:40:38 AM, dbomste, Action Type : WA
c-mall kelly if vot in
w8 CASE RULE ACTION 4/19/2005 5:16:50 AM, 3a
Actlon owoer - 30 days of vale Case Closurs fired
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Case(D: NDI2005-03-2200017 Case Titla ; w_nssmmnmuamsmma

**¢ NOTES 4/19/2005 7:31:20 AM, dhornste, Action Type : Call to Dealer

Scott aadd part is pot in ex of yet,
e CASE 4/19/2005 7:32:41 AM, dbomate
m%m 12:00:00 AM,

el TMENT 420/2805 3:30235 PM, dhomsts
with 42272005 12:00:00 AM.

b 7:16:48 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Call ta Denler
Scoit in Parts sald part amrived, and it's been installed on vebicle.

*++ NOTES 42172005 7:18:28 AM, dhomste, Action Type : Call t5 Custoner
Lefl message for customer. Racoufirmed the previous. Asked cartomer to el if arvy fiwther questions/concems.

*** CASE MODIFY 4/21/200% 7:18:52 AM, dhorese
into WIP District 9f and Status of Sobving.

#40 CASE MODIFY 4/ 3005 7:19:05 AM. dhornee
into WIF District 97 snd Satus of Solving.

*** SUBCASE NO12005-03-2200017-1 CLOSE 4/21/2005 7:19:00 AM, dissmate
Statuz = Solving, Resolutiem Code = [nvtnwtion Given,

“98 CASE CLOSE 4/21/2008 7:19:05 AM, dbornste
m=mnud,nmhﬂiuq&d:-hshwﬁmﬂimsmﬂ-ﬂpm
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. AMERICAN-HONDA: - - SR E ) “Eum m 8 am ¥ ;",.!'. R T
AP e LREE e :.-'f;.,. e . e \ ,‘WW ST - Rmm: - O2IDE006
Cagd Dﬁh
Ceeg iD: N X5-01-1100412 Diviaron ! Fomda - Ao Conditlon : Clossd Open Rale: 171172005 B:18:49 AM
Casa Originator : Liz Clogg (Team HA) Sub Division : CostomerRelations  Stmius ; Closad Closa Data . 1/1872005 65:21:34 AM
Cage Owrer: Liz Clogg (Team HA) Mathod Phoge Quoug ; Days Open: 7
Last Clozed By : Liz Clogg (Team HA) Point of Origin : Cestamer Wipbin :
Casa Tiie : - 09B/SNAVELY, DOUGLAS - STRUT COMPLAINT No. of Attechmenta : 1
Lits | Contnct Infa : Product Info :
Bito Nama : Unit Crwngr ;
Dealer No. : ‘VIN Typa f Na, ; LIS VIN / ZHERL13521
Site Phong No, : Model | Yaar QDYSSEY {2000
Contact Name ; Modsl 1D/ Product Line : RLIZSIEW /A
Day Phone No. ! Miles [ Howrs ; 51553
Evening Phana No. In Sandca Data : D5/25/2001
Call / PagarNo, : Wontha In Usa - 44
Fax No. : Engine Murnber ; 135A13101175
Addreas : Originading Dander No, / Name : 207422 f HONDA CTTY
City { State / 7% Saling Dealer Ma. / Nama : 20423 HONDA CITY
E Mall - . : Trim - LX
Svic District | Sl Disdrict ;.  / No. Of Doors 5
Transmisalon Coda : 4AT
Current Dualwr info : Extarior Calor ; BE
. _ Roadside Sarvice Coverage :
oo pester No. / Name : Fackory Warranty Stat / End Dte :
Addrees - Factory Warranty Cancelstion Dta :
City / State / 2p ; Bxtended Warranly Contrect No. :
Svc District / Sle Distriet :  / Extanded Wamandy Start f End Date :
Warranty Labor Reta / Date ; I} Extanded Wamanky Cancellation Date
Agant Name : Terms : Mies / Months
Previous Dealar Info : ird Party Info :
Daslor & Deslor Nama | Agertt Narme | Review
Party 1: Not Applicable Party 3 : Not Applicable
Party 2 : Not Appliceble Party 4: Nt Applicable
Iszue 1D / Title ~ Statug Ixaue Typa 1 lesue Typs 2 |Labor Cade] Labor Code Deac
NO12005-01-1100412-1 Suhowse Close Product Dperation [414120  |FRONT DAMPER, BOTH




| WEEHEMF —

S onaw e S it v L ,
<L ” JLE L g el o e T
Insu

Iesua 1D :  NDLI00S-01-1100412-1 Dispositian: Complaimt Condition : Closad Wipbin :

Issue Orginator: Liz Clogg Type 1. Product Status Subcass Close Open Dabe :  1/12/2005 6:11:28 AM
Msue Owner:  Liz Type 2! Operstion 0 Cueus: Closs Dats :  1/18/2005 6:21:32 AM
Issue Tia ; PRODUCT COMPLAINT - OPERATION

l.'.‘:nr.llng info : Solution [ Linkad Rasalution iInfo :
Labor Code / Desc 414120 /FRONT DAMPER, BOTH - REPLACE. INCLUDES: tion ID : Resolrtion Tith |

Condition Coda Desc Wom/Leaking 4142 biution Titla :

Campaigh Code ! Desc: /

Temperament Code :

Resclutions :  Assist - AHM Partlel, CR Generated Gawill

Component Category ! 03 - Seevice Brakes Sys

Previously Published :  NO Parts Info :

Flre Incicator ; NO _ —— Pat o

Rollover Indicator : [4"4] ; .
Cosmotic ! Bound Ouality kddicxior: MO S14605-B0X-305 DAMPER UNIT R FR Betail

Daajar Coding:

Chack Raq Info

[ Chack Requiion No. : 364 Payoe Nama:  MELISSA SNAVELY
Pri!nar'y Amount:  $503.92 . Addross - 4857 WESTFIELD DR
Incidental Type 1 7 Amount : Not Applicabls 1 50,00 Cly/State/Zlp:  MANLIUS, NY 13104
Incidental Type 2 f Amount : Not Appliceble 7 $0.00 Gampalgn Tempiate # :

Total Amaunt ; 330352 Comtertion Coda: 08203

Appraved By : . dbnram Defect Code : 03214

Approval Date @ 1/13/2005 Calegory : Regular

Stehm - _ PROCESSED Faled Part #: £1603-50X-305
Chack No.: 1463110

Chack Date : 1/14/2008




 AMERICAN HOND i oummane

Case ID: ND12005-D1-1100412
e . mlmbﬂs
.. ...
" CASE LOOKUF 1/1 172005 8:18:-56 AM, eclopg
MCHEEKEI]HIMMIB:S&AMN[DE
The following Claim History ffommstinm was fiwmd
&2%12—09;30‘?422:679233:510; 113118 ;Mmmmaﬂn*mmm.
*e SUBCASE ND12005-01-1 100412-1 CREATE 1/12/2005 §:11:28 AM, eclogy
Crested In WIF Defindt with Due Date 1/12/2005 6:11:28 AM, _
**¥ CASE MODIFY V272005 6:11:41 AM, eclogg
into WIF' defhult snd Statny of Solving.
¢ NOTES 1/12/2065 6:15:38 AM, eclogg, Action Type : Cail from Dealer
MW.MMHMEW.HMMWmHMIMW Thedmlﬂndﬂmﬁa:th{swmuumagmd cusiomey

ol A4 AM, ecloge, Actiom Type: N/A
R e
chteck
*** CASE FULFILL 1/13/2005 10:39-58 AM, aclogg

Fulfilled ﬁrﬂm Q1132005 12:00:00 AM.

*** NOTES 111372005 11:00:28 AM, eclogg, Action Type : Cali i Custamer
Y advised the doaler that the check i being fhrwarded on fot process tody,
“** SUBCASE NO12005-01-1100412-1 DISPATCH 1/13/2005 11:01:040 AM, eclogg
fiom WIP Subesses to Quene Ck Req - Bertra.
*** SUBCASE NO12005-01-1100412-1 1/13/2005 12:11:13 PM, dbertrem, Action Type :
Check Requistion for 503,92 $ submitted
Check Requistion for 503.92 % subritted by dbertram
*** SUBCASE N012005-0(-1100412-1 RETURN 1/13/2005 (2:11:19 PM, dbertram
From Queus Ck Req - Bertram to WIP Check Reg.
++* SUBCASE N012005-01-1100412-1 COMMIT [/17/200$ 8:03:04 AM, eclog, Action Type : External Commitment
Cheak procesaed for check_req_no = 464 an 2005-01-14-00.00.06.000000
“** NOTES 1/17/2005 [0:35:21 AM, Awilli0], Action Type : Call to Customer
Spokz with Melista Snaveley, infomed customer that check #14631 10 in the smount of $503.92 i (o be mailed out oo Monday Jancary 17, 2005,

wer SIIBCASE NO1204 - -1 FULFILL (/1772005 3:47:13 MM, &cloge
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Cess 1D ; NB12005-01-1100412 Case Title ; 09_ STRUT COMFLAINT

= SUBCASE NO12005-01-1 100412-1 CLOSE 1/18/2008 6:21:32 AM, eclogg
Statny = Solving, Resclticn Cede = Instrction Oiven :

s+ CASE CLOSE 171872005 6:21:34 AM. ccloge
Statny = Closed, Resalution Code = Instruction Given, Stae = Open




Cass Defajls
CasalD: - NH204-01-2300055 ... Diviglon: Howida = Ay Condition : Closed CGpen Date :  1/25/2004 8:53:29 AM
Case Originator - Byymn Komiyama (Team HE) Sub Division: Cusioiwr Relations.  Slatus:  Closed Closa Date :  1723/2004 8:58:10 AM
Cass Ownor - Bryen Komiyama (Teams HBY ~ Method : Pheme : Quays Days Qpen : 0
Last Closad By ; Bryan Kumiysma {Teem HB) Point of Origin : Cumomer ' Wiphin
Casa Tile : ROY, RONALD - DEALER OFFER CONCERNY SUSPENSION No. of Attechmenta : 0
Shte [ Contact Info - Product Info :
Site Mamea : Lt Owwneer ;
Dealar Nop. @ VIN Type [/ ND. : LIS VIN / 2HKRL 18301
Slte Phone Na. @ Moadal / Year: ODYSSEY /2001
Contact Name : Moda 1D f Product Line RLIESIEW A
Day Phone Na. : Miles / Hours : 40,000
Evaning Phone No, In Service Date : D6/05/2001
ell } Pager No. : Monthe In Lsa - k1|
Faot No. ¢ Enging Number : T35A13104420
Addrezs - Orginattng Daaler No. / Name ' 207198 / RERLIN CITY'S HONDA
Ciy/St=te { Ap:  RAERLIN.NH Safling Daaler Mo, f Nama © 207198 f BERLIN CITY'S HONDA
E Mall : Trim : LX
v District { Sks Districd -/ Mo, Of Doars ; 5
Tranemisslon Coda : AT
Current Dealer Info : Extarior Cokor : 81
Current Degler No. / Name : 207198 / BERLIN CITY'S HONDA Roadside Service Coverage :
Phone No. : £03-752-6644 Factony Wamanty Start ! End Data ;
Address ' 485 MAIN STREET Factory Warranty Cencallation Data ;
City / State / Zip : GORHAM, NH 03581 Exisnded Warmanty Confract No. ;
Sve District / Sk Diskrick: 09K /D09 Extended Werranty Start/ End Date :
wamw Labor Rata / Deta :  $50.00 } Enﬂl’ﬂ"ﬂd Wemanly Cancallation Cale :
Agent Name : Terma : Miles / Wonths
Pravious Daaler info : _ ard Parly Info :
Dealar #] Daglér Name T Agant Name | Review
Parly 1: Not Applicable Party 3 : Not Appllcable
Party 2 : Not Applicable Party 4 : Not Applicable
lasues | ____ _ _ — -
lazue ID f Tie - Stalus Iskus Typs 1 lisus Typa 2 Babor Codg] Labor Coda Desc
N012004-01-2300355-1 Subcese Close Product Operation [414 | Front Damper




bmmsn msu.muw MGEHEHT s'm'Ell

. = I!!II! ngglls
lssue 1D 0 MO12004-01-2300355-1 . Disposition: Complalnt Condition ; Closad Wipbtin :
lssua Orginator : Bryan Kmi;m Type 1: Product Statug Suboase Closs Open Date :  1/23/2004 B:56:43 AM
. leaus Ower Type 2 : Operation Cueua : Clome Date :  1/23/2004 8:57:54 AM
Iesue Title ; PRODLECT COMPLAINT - OPERATION
Coding Info : _ Solution ! Linked Resolution Info !
Labor Cooe / Desc ;414 / Foont Damper Solution I Resoluton Tite :
ondiion Code Desc Naie 4143 Eolution Tiia -
Campa¥m Code / Dest ./
Temperament Code ;
Resolbions :  Provided Informaticn
Component Categary ! 02 - Buspension Syatem
Fire ﬂﬁiﬂ"”’“ : }rg Parts Info : N
Rellover Indlcytar * NO . -PartNa. | - - PartDescription | BO Reason
Commetic! Sound Quality Indicator:  NO
Dealar Coding:
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Casa|D: NO12004-01-2300353 Cage Tithe : - DEATLER OFFER COMCERNY SITSFENSION
*2* CASE B:53:29 AM, bloamiyam
Comiact jority = NFA, Stats = Solving.

*ENOTES /232004 B:53-30 AM, blvmniyam, Action Type :
The ouminmer staten thet he iy hesring & smepping noize while he was driving the firat fmw wopks thet he saned the vehicle He thonght thad & was » balt that
anapped. He siabes that it only happened onee: snd never happened sgain. So be ok the vehicle o the dealer Berlin City Homdn on Jone: 12, 01" and waa
miormed th they whers not sble to find myithing wrong with the vehicle, Then in Movember he heard aptber nodse thet soumd like 8 prinding noise, His soo
saw o ceil that came lose and came ol & cup shape part, Tt lookeed a5 if it was being keld in the other parts. He called the dealer in December and spoke
to a Randy but 15 no longer there and there wos not note that was documented. He spoke to a Bob C. 8A about this issue who informed him that be spoke
to the DPSM and was advised that they would pay for the party and he would hewe to pay for the labor. The customer feels thar the snapping noise thar he
hemd i Jume 15 the same relation to this pert going oot [ infjerned hisy theat unlees the dealer was able b diagnoses the peoblem af the tirne it would ont
be covered. I exphained to hm that he got two different noises in two different time periods. [ advised him thet it could be two differeat issues that occurred.
1 infowrned him et fiw all the: dealer Josows that nolse may have been comed by something tosally different then the coll. He feels strongly abont this and wants
to spenk fo the DPSM who mede (e decision. ] informed him ta contact the SM at the dealer i make amangemenis.

s CASE MODIFY 1232004 8:54:25 AM, blammiyam
into WIP defisle snd Stwtus of Solving.

e NOTES 1/23/2004 B:54:37 AM, blomiyam, Action Type : Dealés Comnminication
ATTHN: SERVICE MANAGER
This customer contacted e oifice rgarding the following issne(s):

The customer statcs that be is bearing 8 spapping noise while he wag driving the fim few weeks tht he owned the vehicle. He thought that it was 2 bolt that
snapped. He states that it only happened once and never happened again. So he took the vehicle to the dealer Berlin City Hoada oo Jme 12, 01" and was
informed that they where not able to find aoything wroog with the veblcle, Then in November be beard snother noise that sousd like » grinding polse. His son
sevor & coil thet came Jose and cune oot 2 cup shape pant It looked e If it was belng beld in the other parts, He called the dealer in December and spolos

to a Randy but ix no loager there and thers was not note that was docusrsited. He spoke to a Bob C. SA abont this lume whe infoemed him that he apoke

to the DPSM end wns asdvised thal they woeld pay fior the parts and e would hen o pay foe the laboe. The customer feels that the snapping noiss that he
heard i June 13 the xame retatioa o this part going onL. [ informmed him that unless the dester was ghle to disgnozes the problen 2t the time it winubd not

be cover=d. I explained o him that he got twe diffenmt ngises io two di ffexent time periods. 1 advised him that it could be two different issues that oceunned.

[ infoemed him chat for all the dealer knows that soise may have been cauaed by something totadly diffecend then the coil. He feels strongly ahout this mnd wands
i gpenk kp the DPSM who made the decislon. | luformed him to contact the SM at the dealer to make mrangemenia.

This & fox your information only and no reaponae |a required.
Thenk you for your sttzation to this matter,
Bryan Kumivama

Automobile Custoener Savics

*é SUBCASE NOL2004-01-2300355-| CREATE 1/23/2004 8:56:43 AM, bkurniyam
Crezied In WIP Defanlt with Due Date 172372004 8:56:43 AM.,

e QUTRCASE NO12004-01-2300355-1 CLOSE 1/23/2004 3.57-54 AM., bkumiyam
St = Salving, Resohoioa Code = Instroction Given

= CARE MODIFY 1/23/2004 3:57:55 AM, bkumniyam
into WP defauit and Status of Solving,




Casa 1D NOLXH-01-ZH0353

*v¥ CASE MODIFY 1/23/2004 5:38:08 AM, blumlyam
inko WP defaolt and Stana of Sohving.
Wt CASE CLOSE 1/15/2004 R:5R8: 10 AM, blauniy s,
Stotus = Closed, Resolution Code = Instruction Given, State = Open
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Dealer Report

NV8-213D8Y / FEQ6-007 Amertican Honde Motor Co,, Inc.
March 15, 2006




Tach Line Contact Report

TiL Ref #: . Creatad By: * Date Laszt EdiHod # of Edits:
1177588 . PETERL . - 0472872003 PALLI 17
Code: Originai Compiaint: Prebabls Cuuse; Bolutlon:
4711 CLUNK WHEN TRNPLULL ' PHOTG: COIL SPRMNG BEROKEN;PWD TD ME FOR EVAL
Ak Codea: Statuw: P HOM
KB ' Thie/3ubject: Milaaga: 32847
[Dealarw: 208785 VIN: 2HKRL12611HI E:
DIr Cont:. MATTHEW COWBLURN Z 3§ Yaar: 2001 Hodel: ODYSSEY
S3erv. Ph: (315) 4234168 Tran: 4AT Trim/Grade; LX
Serv Mgr: CLARENCE - : Doora 5DR WD 2

R : ' ) Fact: ALLISTON Country: CAN
Dir-Nemw: LAMACCHLA HONDA Dasc: ODYSSEY 50R LX 8CYL 205.0HF 3.5L

932-826 W. GENESEE ST. _ . Acc: POWER STEERING, ABE, SRE AIRBAG, UBA
o SYRACUSE; NY 13204 : : Engine #: Trans#:

[Phona: 3154224188 - Fax#& (316) 4220158 Em Type:
DFSM DONANDREW = Zone/Dist 0B /B WO Parts Ry #:
{Phone: - 18887 ' ' .
Tech Line Suggests Information from Dsaler
04/28/03 08:36:23 IS13: »FRONT SPRING IS BROFEN STRUT TOF L[S DAMAGED
04/28/03 08:36:43 FETEL: >
FEHE IS SPRING BROFEN »RIGAT IH CTR.
A/M ROCESS SHOHE
ACCICENT DAMAGE »H0
ANY CORROSICN - >YES, SERVICE RUST
EVERTHING ATOCHK *TEA
COST EXPERIEWCE---- SCOMPLATNT, T4 PULLA T0 LEFT AND HEARS CLINK
- >HEN TURHING.
STEEL WHEELS REFLACED BEFORE WG,
I NEED PICTUHES. OF BUSPENSICN ANMD OFRING,
ORCE PICTUNES ARE TAREN DO NOT TOUCH THE
{hE FLEAAFE HOLD ON TUNTIL YOU HEAR FROM TECHLIME
(R THE FACTORY. T ‘
04./26/03 QB:46:05 GARYS:EMAILED TO OGN SHAN AT HCM
04/29/03 10:20:58 JEUNT: »HEED THE E-MAIL ADDRESZ |
E-MAIL TO: bechllnefahm,bonds.com ‘
D4F28707 10;44:29 GARYS: CALL TO BCM-—-—-—-—- >LEFT FECHEMAIL MEISKGE FOR DOW TO CB ;
04/28/09 12:09:35 DRVEM: >ROVD E-MAITSPROTON: ATTACHED 1 PEOTO; UPDATED |

EC3;:MD T0 PL & M/E.
04/28/03 12150151 SARYH:FMATLED PHOTO TO DS-——>

O4/28/03 12:51:09 GARYH:REQUESTED TL T¢ GFT MORE PHOTOSS

04/28/03 12:53:33% CGARYH: »HCM1 WE WRANT PART BACK IMMEDTIATELY.
WE WILL HAVE [T SENT DIRECTLY TO YR =m==m== -
FENDED T0 RC, DS, M -- >

PI, PLEASE HAVE DLA REMDVE AND SENT IT TO HCH TCHIGNT FOR OVERNIGHT DELIVERY. THANES
04/28/03 12:56:42 GARYS:COPY TG MR ODAGIRT

04/28/03 13:05:28 PAULI: SHTLL ARRANGE

04/28/03 13:08:50 PETEL: >{CB)

NI FEED MORE PICTURES ON SUSPENSION. ERONT AND REAR.

FLER2E PFUINT T BRUKEN ARER.

04/28/03 13:28:06 BADLI: ST, B/

. Page: 1 Printed By: PAULI Date: 021282008 13:28:47 Rwi#p




Tech Line Contact Report

TIL Rat N: Creatad By; Date Lust Edited # of Edits:
1177888 _ PETERL 04/28/2003 PALU 17

KE ARE UHABLE TO “DIWN" VEHICLE--I HAVE VERY
LIMITED SPACE/LIFTE. HAVE OVERNIGHTED PARTS
(AFRIN> & TOF MOONTY). WILL SEHD WHEN RVAIL
FRZED FEQUEST TO CLE T0 SEND TO NE. OTHERWISE,
Ir GETS STUCK IN COSTOMS, COOLD (LAY TELIVERY
LCNGER. 3AYS THEIE SHIFPER IS NOT FRMILATR W/

INTERNATICHAL .

04/29/03 09:35:05 GARYS: PHOM: NE CALLED THE DEALER RHD GJT TEE
PFPOLLANING INFD WHICE I WILL EMAIL YOU

G0 AAERD AHL EMAIL IT >

ECH - Called Daaler 10915%mm. Spoke with S8/M Jeff Darrow ([ Fictures Attached )

The followlng quasticns wars asbed.

1.} Was it the vpper or lower apring? Uppar top call, approx 1 full ecil down from top
‘Bsat.

2.) Was thern a silencer tubw presentT [nable to rEEanbar

3.) How long had the customer drove the vehicls in this conditien | noise / pulling left | 7
Customar drove the vehicle for 1 months tine

4.} What doss the other side lock like? Flpe oo markings visible.

5.) Driving conditicna? 53/M stabtes cuskcmer lives In a paved subdivision, custamer 1s in
their mig 407a )

.} Where there any acceesories installed? None

7.} Frevicus warranty History? BFade, Rotors , Tirea wore changed at 30,000 miles.

Jaff Darrow 3/ sa-malled BCN Pictures [ & ) 10:23 AM.

KM has reviswed thess picturss and asked for mora plotures and detail. ( 11:01 AM }
1. Front subframa Taft mlda, right aide, and far view.
2.1 with the Front vhsel removed 2 picture of the damper, as clods aa you oan ta tha broken

eall [ within focux ), and a plcture that showse both thas tép and bottom seats of tha
damparin ona shot,

MM followed up with Jaff 1Z:134PM, eod Jeff 1s taking pictures as msquested by BCHM and will
e-mall to Don Shaew.

04/35/03 11140:30 ERULIt *FAXED SHIF REQUEST
05401403 13142157 PAOLL: ' *EERING RCVD BY TL—FRATGS
05/05/03 10150135 PAOLI: >FRMCHCH, DCN SHAM (5/2/03)

A/B $636073028521

Page: . 2 Printed By: PALULI Date: D2/26/2008 13.28:47 Rev#B
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Attachment Q6

NV8-213D8Y / FEOG-007 American Honda Mator Co., Inc,
March 15, 2006



PEO6-007 Qb
Labor Operation and Problem Code Descriptions
Labor Labor Oparatian Desoriptions
Operution
 Codes
414096 FRONT DAMFER - WARRANTY SUBLET ONLY
414097 FRONT DAMPER - PARTS ONLY
414098 FRONT DAMPER — CUSTOMER REIMBURSEMENT
414103 DAMPER MOUNTING BASE AND/OR BEARING AND/OR SPRING
BEAT, LEFT - REPLACE
414105 FRONT SFRING; LEFT — REFLACE. INCLUDES SPRINGS)
REFLACE. LEFT. INCLUDES: ROAD TEST AND REFLACE
MOUNTING PARTS
414110 FRONT SPRING:, RIGHT — REPLACE. INCLUDES SPRINGS) -
REPLACE. RIGRT. INCLUDES ROAD TESTA ND REPLACE
MOUNTING PARTS
414120 FRONT 3HOCK ABSORBER/DAMPER, BOTH - REFALCE.
INLCUDES: REFLACE MOUNTING PARTS
414121 FRONT SFRINGE, BOTH-REFLACE, INCLUDES: REPLACE
MOUNTING PARTS
414125 FRONT HOCK ARSORBER/DAMPER, LEFT — REPLACE.
INCLUDES: REPLACE MOUNTING PARTS
414126 FRONT BFPFRING, LEFT — REPFLACE. INCLUUDES: REPLACE
MOUNTING PARTS
414131 FRONT SFRING, RIGHT — REPFLACE. INCLUDES: REPLACE
MOUNTING PARTS
414199 FRONT SPRING/SHOCK - STRAIGHT TIME
Problam Code | Prohlem Code Descriptions
00201 BENT
00401 DISTORTED
00504 FREMATURE WEAR & TEAR
01101 PERMANENT SET-IN FATIGUE
01102 DETERIORATED
01200 WEAK OR FATIGUED
01800/01801 | BROEEN
04200 ABNORMAL NQISE
07408 IMPROPERLY SEALED




Attachment Q10

NV8-213D8Y / PEOS-007 Amcrican Honda Mator Co., Inc.
March 15, 2006




PED8-007

Q10

ASBEMBLY SALES HISTORY
AS OF 03/14/2008

DAMPER ASBEMBLY, R FR 51801-S0-Al4 19992001 Odyssey™ 100 258 224 o [
S{80T-B0X-30%
(supercades
DAMPER ASSEMELY, R FR B1801-A14) 1995-2001 Odyaney” o2 1] Q L) 164
DAMPER ASBEMELY, L FR B1002-S00C-A14  |1509-2001 Odynawy” 108 232 217 158 e
51902-50X-308
{suparcadan
DAMFER ASSEMBLY, L FR S1802-S0C-A%4) [1968-2041 Odynaey* 45 <] 1] 47 181
*Balon hivtory inciudes 1988-2001

MY figuras. Tolals do not reflect
anles for 2001-2001 MY only.

21 0
1 7 0
4 K o
15 10 0
] 17 0l
0 20 2f
] 24 70|
5 817
0 5.3
3 2 5
4] a 14
0 0 8
0 o %
a o 18
0 ol 12
0 [ o 4
0 I 0 3
0 ; o] 16
1) (4] 1d
a (4] 18
4] o 10
0 0 8|
0 Q 17
0 g__18




PED8-007

a

ABSEMELY BALES HISTORY
AS OF 03/14/2008

DAMPER ABBEMBLY, R FR 51601-50X-A14  [1999-2001 Qdymuay* 10 258 224 85 0
51501 -S0X-306
{suparcedes

DAMPER ASBSEMBLY, R FR 51801-A14) 1989-2001 Odygaay* 52 1] 0 30 188

DAMPER ASSEMBLY. L FR 51802 S0-A14  [1890-2001 Odyasay* 108 232 217 158 0
(auparcades

CAMPER ASSEMALY. L FR B1602-50X-414) [1866-2001 Chmaay* 45 [} 0 47 1M

TSalex history includes 1989-2001
MY figures. Tatals da not reflact
aulea for 2001-2001 MY anly.

21 Y 10 0
1 o 7 0
4 g 11 0

15 1 10 0
0 ] 17 i)
0 0 20 3
8 0 24 20
] 7 ] 1T
[1] 10] 5 3
3 =] 2 3
0 18 ] 14
0 30l ] [
0 4 0 24
0 E g 18
0 8 0 12
0 18] 0 3
0 [ | [/ B
0 20 0 18}
] 5 0 16)
0 8 0 18]
D 12 0 10]
o 10 ['] [
1] 74 D 17
D B [1] 18]




